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TERRY AlLEN ADDRESS: 100 West Bluff - Rm. 106 
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer 
TONYA SHEFFIELD 

Woodville, Texas 75979 
PHONE: 409-283-2503 

Juvenile Probation Officer 
KATHY HARRIS FAX: 409-283-6314 
Secretary 

JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT --- MARCH 2016 

BEGINNING NUMBER OF JUVENILES 13 

NEW CASES THIS MONTH 3 

TERMINATIONS 2 

TOTAL NUMBER ON PROBATION 14 

CRISIS INTERVENTION 2 

PLACEMENT 2 

SPECIAL NEEDS DIVERSIONARY PROGRAM (SNDP) SUPERVISION 4 

CONDITIONAL RELEASE 0 

TYC-SENTENCING 0 

Ri\pectfulIYOSUbmitted, 

&/tAft �,�~� 
Terry A e 
Chief Ju nile Probation Officer 

*Probation fees and Restitution collected for the month of March: 
Probation fees $ 294.00 
Restitution (victim) fees $ 0.00 
Restitution (detention) fees $ 0.00 
Reimbursement for UA results $ 0.00 
Child Support for placement $ 0.00 



TYLER COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION 
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CASU) JIlIN 011 04/0~/20lS 13:)0 
03/01/2016 TIIRU 03/31/2016 

RlICaIPT DATa CASH II\lM8BR NAMa 

OHU'/ 0~906 

OH698 05907 

034699 B-288l UOWARDfGWINDA 

0)4702 23891 B&NBFlCIAL FINANCIAL I, INC. 

0)4703 05908 

034704 ClIlH10 SANFORD, BRIT'l'ANY LYNBTTE 

014709 23 8 99 BOOTH, JAMBS CRAIG 

034710 05910 

0)4711 05911 

O,U"l12 23899 BOOTH,JAM8S CRAIG 

0)<113 A~165.0 .......... £'IIK. 

0147H CR12414 POOLB, ARCHIE WAYNB 

OHH~ OS912 

0J4"1l6 05913 

034117 ClII0406 WILLIAMS, J. W. 

OHl1B 21598 KNOX~ KATIB BLlZABBTH 

034-119 21806 CROCKER, TRAVIS 8Ai<L 

COtoLHCT lOllS • DIR&CT DBI'OSIT FOR DISTRICT CLBRK 

DESCRIPTION 

eOP16 OF OlIDER5 TO OISHI 

PAYMI!NT FOR RaSKAS<CII RBQU 

PARTIAL PAYMENT Oti COURT 

BI'ILING FBE FOR APIILICATI 

EFILING FEB ''OR COPUS YO 

COURT <-'OST PAID IN l'ULL/O 

E-FILING "Iili FOR ORIGINAL 

PAYMIINT FOR RIiSEARClI RBQU 

PA YMIiNT FOR RBSEARClI RBQU 

FILING VIIS/CITATION ISSUE 

S-FILINQ FEB !'OR ORIGINAL 

PARTIAL PAVMBHT ON COURT 

PASSPORT l'aS/I,8 

APPLICATION FOR PASSPORT/ 

PARTIAL PAYMI!NT ON COURT 

FILING FEE/PETITION TO NO 

PAID BY 

GA I'lIBLIC RECORDS 

IIOWARD, HBRHA.II 

ATTY TIM SWANSON 

ATTY TlM SWANSON 

SANfOlW, BRITTANY LYIl 

ATTY MORlAN 

TIlXAS COURT SBRVICE 

TaxAS COURT SBRVICIIS 

ATT\' WILLIAM MORlAN 

ATTY IUSlNGER 

POOLB, ARCIIIB ilAYNa 

MADISON WATTS 

CLllMHIB SOL_UGH 

WILLlAMS,J. w. 

AnY LUCAS BABIN 

JENNIFER J. MORONas 

03..,20 

OllOl/2016 

03/01/2016 

03/01/2016 

03/0113016 

OJ/Ol/2016 

01/02/2016 

OJ/Ol/2016 

03/02/2016 

03/02/2016 

03/02/2016 

OJ/OU20l6 

03/03/2016 

0'1/03/2016 

03/03/2016 

01/03/2016 

03/03/2016 

OJ/03/2016 

03/011201. 

01/04/2016 

03/04/2016 

03/04/2016 

03/04/2016 

01/04/201. 

OJ/O'/I.016 

03/07/2016 

03/07/2016 

03/08/2016 

01/O8/l016 

05914 COPY FOR CAUSB. 23, B.O/MII ATTY KELVlNA WILBY 

03"-'21 

Ol"·'22 

0)4723 

0),,124 

OH"I2~ 

0)47.6 

0)'1:127 

034728 

OHn~ 

034110 

05915 

CRl.:U:,n KANLB¥,HICHSL.LB DIANNA 

05916 

CRllns TAYLOR, TOllY BBIUIAJU} 

0;91'/ 

05918 

ClIll489 RBIlHON, CAREY DENICE 

A~ 185-41 'M'IIQ..."",...,...." 

22280 GARLAND/HENRY T., .JR. 

CRlllll RUTLKDGB.ABNER "AL'1'&R ,lll 

PASSPO.RT FEil/MP 

PARTIAL PAYMENT ON COUR'f 

PASSPORT FEB/I'll' 

COURT COSTS PAID IN tVLL! 

PASSi?ORT YEil/MI' 

PAYMEN'f !'OR CBR1'UlBD <-'01> 

PARTIAL PAYMENT ON COURT 

B·FILING FEB FOR ORIGINAL 

pARnAL PAYMENT 011 COURT 

PARnAL PAYMENT ON COUR'f 

LUKB JOIINSON 

fW'ILSY, MICHBLLB OIAN 

KATIIt GARZA 

J HICHABL RISINGBR 

DOROTHY WAT'fS 

UNIVeRSAL BACKGROUND 

RBIlMON,CARBY DEHICB 

ATTY IlYTHBWOOD 

TOCJ INMATE TRUST 

TDCJ INMATE TRUST 

PAGB 1 
REPORT FORMAT, ALL 

TYPE CH&CK' CLBRK TOTAL PAID RVSL 
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I< 
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I< 
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o 

I< 

k 

Mp 

224112 L8 

OK 

1T1l093SSS4 796 

ITU0935554796 

HI' 

I'll' 

lS67328711 OK 

10935554796 LB 

3U9 L8 

3939 LB 

IT#109386158S9 011 

109)8615889 LB 

La 

146 La 

971 DH 

DU 

f"l'U0940240618 OH 

I'TIII0940a40618 

I'TII10940240618 

MP 

HI' 

MP 

243~93 MP 

1002 MP 

10040 HI' 

60'1" I'll' 

1826 L8 

441097 NP 

109420 .. 990 L8 

892481 LB 

892481 L8 

2,00 

5.00 

50.00 

555.00 

282.00 

au.oo 

28],,00 

.00 

S.oo 

8.00 

2H.OO 

2S.00 

25.00 

25.00 

20,00 

is.OO 

8.00 

l.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

290.00 

25.00 

9.00 

20.00 

251. OQ 

11.00 

6.50 



CASUl RUN 00 o.lo~/1016 1l:30 
O)/Ol/~OU TllBU 01/31/2016 

RiiClUPf 

OH7J1 

034732 

034133 

034734 

OH7H 

0)4736 

0)4"1)7 

0""18 

034739 

0)4740 

034741 

0)4142 

0)4743 

034:7'. 

0341"~ 

034746 

034,'1 

034748 

O:U,"", 

014750 

03 .... ,5:1 

OH7~2 

034753 

0}<754 

034755 

OHn6 

034757 

Q34758 

DATIl 

03/08/2016 

Ol/oa/20U 

03/08/2016 

Ol/08/l016 

03/08/2016 

03/0a/2016 

03/0a/2016 

03/08/2016 

03/0a/2016 

03/09/201. 

03/0'/2016 

03/0,n016 

o3/o~nou 

03/09/201. 

03/0~/2016 

03/09/:1016 

03/10/2010 

03/10/2010 

01/10/201& 

03/10/2016 

03/11/2016 

03/11/2016 

01/11/2016 

OJ/11/2016 

03/14/2016 

03/14/2016 

03/14/2016 

03/15/2016 

CASK NUHBIIlt _ 

CR1l103 ROOIUGUBZ, VIlRoolCA 

CRl1704 ROORlGUBZ, VIlRONlCA 

CR1l705 ROORlGUIIZ, Vl!RooICA 

CR1l706 RODRlGUIIZ, VJIltooICA 

CR1l59J GIBBS,JAMBS LOUIS 

CRl2U2 BRooKS,JAMBS ALL/lI:I 

CR1l124 I.BWIS,JOSIlI'H C1IRlSTOPtISR 

CRl1773 ADAMS~ CLIJt'l'ON 

CR1l290 WILLlAMS,JKAROMB WILSON 

05915 

05920 

05921 

05922 

05923 

CRl157' SANDERS,JIMMY DOUGLAS 

CR1l57' SANDBRS,JIHMY DOUGI.AS 

05924 

05925 

23886 JONES, ASHLEY NICOLI! 

2]906 JBFFCOATS, DUALL ETHAN 

CRl21n RHODES,BARBARA 

05926 

23907 JBFFBRSOIt CAPITAL SYSTIIH, LLC 

23909 BURIWALTBR, WBSLBY CliASB 

05927 

05928 

23908 ML'GUITY, THOMAS LBB 

05929 

COLLIICTIDNS • DIRIICT DB POSIT fOR DISTRICT CLIIRK 

DESCRIPTION 

PARTIAL PAYMENT ON COURT 

PARTIAL PAYMliINT ON COURT 

PARTIAI. PA YMBNl' ON COURT 

PARTIAI. PAYMBNl' ON COURT 

PARTIAL I'A'iMBNT ON <-'CURT 

PART lAL l'AYHBNT ON COURT 

PARTIAL PAYHDrr ON COUR'r 

PARTIAL PAYHIINT ON COURT 

PAR'!'IAL PAYMENT ON COURT 

(..'OPlKfJ 11,388 1 11,389 &: 11 

PASSPORT I'BIIS (TRRIIB) IHp 

COPIES B·2941 (41) /HP 

I'lwu.. DIICRBB Oli' IllVORCB/R 

APPLICATION fOR PASSPORT I 

PARTIAL PAYMENT ON COURT 

PAIITIAL PAYMENT ON COURT 

C'CPIBS • CAUSE 21775/MI' 

1'A YMEN'!' fOR '1'1<0 PASSPORTS 

FILING ~·I!S/ORIGlwu.. PIilTIT 

COURT COST PAID IN FULL/o 

COPIES • ('AUSBI 23, BU/HI? 

BYILING FBU FOR ORIGINAL 

PAYHIiNT fOR SIGNATURS PAG 

PAYMBNT I'OR PASSE'ORT FBB/ 

COl'll~S CAUSilR 2Jl!i0/HP 

PAID 81 

TDCJ INMATB TRUST 

TDCJ INMATE TRUST 

TDCJ tNMATS TRUST 

TDCJ INMATII TRUST 

TDCJ INMATB TRUST 

TDCJ INMATIl TRUST 

~'IJCJ INMATE TRUS'!' 

TDCJ INHA TE TRUST 

TOCJ INMATB TRUST 

BROCK U)tlllAD 

SAMIW'I'HA WILKINSON 

PROf. I'ILING SlIRVICB 

CliRISroPtu'R 0Il0H 

SHIiLLY HICKli 

SANUBRS, J 1MHY DOUGLA 

SA.NDIISS, JIMMY DOUGLA 

JIM 

JOSNUA HILLBR 

ATTY BYTNIIWOOll 

ATTY t.UCAS BABIN 

RHODiIS, 8A1UlARA 

MR. DORVSE 

ATTY KIlt.VINA WILBY 

ATTY BYTHliWOOI) 

!.ORI ll00D 

JUANITA Tl<.JlVlNO 

ATTY KAJlLA 

QUASHANNA HILt.IIR 

PAGS 2 
RBPORT FOmIAT: ALL 

'fYI?S CHllCI<. CI.BRK TOTAI. PAID RVSI. 
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K 
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C 
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892481 I.B 

8n481 I.B 

8U481 LB 

892481 I.B 

892481 I.B 

892481 1.8 

892481 La 

892481 LB 

8920Ul "" 

011 

HI? 

7458 HI? 

RC 

1015 011 

013190 HP 

013420 HP 

HP 

La 

1094687.,U HP 

YTUO'H8741H 011 

011 

HI? 

FT1I109n8H625 HP 

YTUO'.1851625 HP 

2)321942695 LB 

"" 
'1,#10'U821717 HI' 

HI? 

37.00 

27.00 

27.00 

27,00 

15.00 

20.00 

3.00 

10.00 

10.00 

3.00 

75.00 

n.oo 

35.00 

25.00 

20.00 

20.00 

9.00 

so .00 

8.00 

273.00 

184 .00 

126.00 

275.00 

273.00 

1,00 

25.00 

213.00 

).00 



CAlil13 RUN ON 0</05/2016 1l,)0 
01/01/2016 TIIRU 03/31/2016 

COLI.oBCTIOIlS • OIRBCT DBPOSa POR DISTRICT CLBR" 

RBCIIIPT 

0347" 

0347(00 

034761 

034762 

034161 

034764 

03416, 

034766 

0347.7 

034168 

0)4769 

0].1770 

OH771 

034'1'12 

03<773 

03471. 

0347'/~ 

034770 

0)4777 

034178 

014119 

0)4780 

0)4181 

014'/82 

034183 

034184 

01478~ 

034786 

DATil 

03/1,/2016 

03/15/2016 

03/15/2016 

03/16/2016 

0)/16/2016 

03/16/2016 

03/16/2016 

01/16/2016 

03/16/2016 

03/16/2016 

03/16/2016 

03/16/2016 

03/17/2016 

03/17/2016 

03/17/2016 

03/17/2016 

03/11/2016 

03/17/2016 

03/17/2016 

03/11/2016 

03/18/2016 

03/18/2016 

03/18/2016 

03/181l01' 

03/18/2016 

03/21/aOH 

03/21/1016 

03/21/2016 

CAliIl mJM1IBR _ 

A-leS42 'lII"WCMIl .• ., .............. 

23910 NATIOIIAL COI.oI.oIlOIATII STUDIlNT 

05930 

OSUl 

05932 

05913 

22913 DEAN, MARGARBT PBOGY LIiS 

059lt 

A~18~4.l~ 

23911 OBBS, AllIN L&II 

23151 IOtBLL,JOBWUA L. 

OS935 

05936 

B, 2811 CASON,JBFFRBY WAYNE 

CR117H "URNES, JESS WESI.oSY 

DBSCRIPTION 

FILING ,'118 FOR PIITITlOtl/H 

li'ILIOO Fill! FOR COP IllS ' C 

PIISSPORT FBII (TWO PASSPO 

COPIES (FROM TWO 01 VORCIiS 

PASSPORT Fill! PAYHBNT /ldl 

PAYMIIIIT TO TRANSFBR CIIUSB 

PAYMBIIT FOR PASSPORT FBBI 

II~II.oIIIG Fas FOR CITATION/ 

ORIGINAL PHTlTIOI< FOR OIV 

ORIClllfAI.o 1'111'11'1011 FOR 811.0 

COPIIiS/RC 

<;OP L1IS/Oll 

COURT COSTS/OW 

PARTIAL PAYMIIIfT 011 COURT 

05937 SEARCH RII1QUBST/HP 

23918 NAYLOR,PAUQHNEK KORSU 

23912 PAOB, LORI 

20Q3~ HUDSON ... KBYSS, L. L.C. 

CR1l69. JONES, HICHABL OA\lIO 

23913 WALSTON, JOHII 

nLlliCl FKH/ORlGIML PII!'IT 

RJ;QUIlST FOR rSSUANCII OF W 

PAR'rIAI.o PAYHBN'r ON COURT 

BFll.oltro FBlI YOR Pt.AINTIFI' 

05939 ("()PIBS - CAUSS# 23913/H1' 

23914 SWWlRlNGIQI. DAYTON CADS 

23917 PARSOIIS, SJlELLSY LYNN 

059.0 

05938 

8-2892 PORTSR,IIL\l111 R. 

05941 

FILiNG FlOE/ORIGINAL I'ETtT 

l'll.oING I'IISS/COI'IIIS 123,91 

COPIES ' JOSB CAliTU/RC 

PARTIAL PA"fMBII'E 011 COURT 

COPY OF OlVQRCII OBCIIES 

PII10 lilY 

ATTY LIICI\S JlABIII 

ATTY HICllAliL SCOTT 

AT'l'Y MICwlIJn. SCOTT 

MURI.oIII III\RIIlIR 

PATSY l1li11'1' 

ATTY SNIDER 

AURORA ZBPI!DA 

A1"TY BYTHBWOOIl 

OIlllS, ARIII 1.01111 

OI.oI\llA L. N80 

OLI\lIA L. IIBU 

StlARONA UNSWORTH 

LIRBIIARClER ClOOOlIII 

BURNES,JBSS WBSI.oIIY 

SAtWRA OUllBAR 

NAYLOR,PAUGHNBB KORB 

ATTY RICHllRD &VANS 

IILISA S, JUCHMAII 

~ONBStMICHARL DAVID 

"TTY JONATIWl JUlIAN 

ATTY J. JUIU\l\I 

ATTY I.oUCAS aAlI III 

II TTY IllS lliGIIR 

ATTY RISING"" 

CIIN'I'RlIL AIIOION 

PORTER, ALVIN R. 

LORI HOOD 

PAGK 3 
RBPORT FOIlMAT, ALL 

TYPB CltllCK' CLBRK TOTAL PAID R\/SL 
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c 
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I< 

K 
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ml09.9a05142 

FTU0949805H2 

rrt1094980S1U 

2110 

HI' 

HI' 

MIl' 

HP 

HI' 

4993 LB 

6914 LD 

LB 

rrU09S272S366 141' 

10,52725366 RC 

10952715166 RC 

10952125366 ftC 

OIl 

U210. OK 

1H670 HI' 

HI' 

HI' 

n#10951711053 OH 

10953711053 ftC 

J'T#!09H703189 

FTH09547011U 

J'TU095470J789 

OK 

HP 

HI' 

HI' 

FTIII0954"10JI89 OH 

"r U09S4701789 OK 

128762 RC 

1109202262 OW 

231219H786 011 

295.00 

275.00 

•. 00 

50.00 

10.00 

25,QO 

139.00 

25.00 

8.00 

213 .00 

153, QO 

16.00 

36.00 

U7.00 

100.00 

5.00 

273 .00 

211.00 

8.00 

20 00 

283 00 

20,00 

251,00 

281 ,00 

... 00 

14.00 

50.00 

40.00 



CASU) RUN ON 04/05/2016 13: 10 
Ol/Ol/l016 THRU O)/:U/~016 

RBCIIIPT 

0)4787 

034788 

03Un 

034790 

0)4191 

034792 

014793 

034794 

OH795 

034796 

034797 

034798 

034799 

034800 

014801 

DATB CABB lIUMiIBR HAMIl 

CRl2 561 VALloAllARBS, J1JAlI J.UIS 

21915 HAMPTON,JOB B. JR. 

0594. 

A~18S41~ 

0S943 

05944 

21922 RODRIGUIIZ,MBLISSA 

8-2900 NUGBN'r, RANDALL K. 

05945 

05946 

2392. Il'Ut..cHIIR, LISA MARlII 

059'7 

CR12409 WILTON, BLlZABBTH MARGURITA 

21928 J.B1I,JA.aMIIN DANIIiLLB, <.1ULU 

23929 TROWBRIOOB. JOllN PARKS, JR 

COLLBC'TIQNS • UIRBCT DBPOSIT FOR DISTRICT CLBR¥ 

DBSCIUPTlOO 

PART rAJ. I'AYMBNT 00 <''OURT 

II··FILING 11'1111 CAusn 23,91 

COPIBS Ul,264 HILLloH 

B-FILING FBB FOR PETITION 

COPIE 117,297/011 

SIIARCIi II'OR DIVORCIl/1lN 

FILING FIIB/ORIGINAL PETIT 

COURT cos,' I'AIO IN FUL.L./O 

PASSPORT FUllS (21/HI' 

APPLICATIOll I'OR PASSI>OIIT/ 

FIJ.ING FBII/ORIGHAL PIITIT, 

TWO APPLICATION FOR PASSP 

<''OURT <''OS'f PAID IN FOLL/O 

FILING FBB 

PAIU BY 

VAJ.I.ADARES,JUAN WIS 

ATTY MIItIlCUCCI 

ATTY ROOIIRT MANN 

ATTY BBVIL WRlGIIT 

JOB VINSON 

MARY SMITH 

ATTY MY BYTHBIfOOD 

PAT SYJ(l!S 

TYLKR TIlRASHti 

KIMBN JOHNSON 

ATTY BRAD BLROD 

PATRICK IlANDY 

WILTONjBLlZABBTH MAR 

HICIIBLJ.II ROUGlIAU 

JOliN PARKS TROWBRIOO 

034802 

0)/21/2016 

01/n/aOI6 

03/22/2016 

03/22/2016 

03/23/2016 

0)/23/2016 

03/23/2016 

OJ/24/20lli 

OJ/:I4/2016 

03/H/aOI6 

03/25/2016 

03/28/2016 

03/20/2016 

03/28/2016 

OJ/U/a016 

03/Jan016 

Ol/28ia016 

03/29/2016 

03/30/2016 

0)/30/2016 

03/)0/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/10/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/10/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/10/2016 

03/l0/2016 

05948 AI'PLICATIOll FOR PASSPORTI JAt'OB STAFFORD 

034803 

034804 

034805 

034806 

034807 

OH808 

030809 

014810 

OH811 

03UIJ 

OHBll 

014114 

2192, GERNON, VICKI JANBLLK 

A -18 5. 2 Xl!lJl!!(l!i1!I!XIJ!:iJ! 

21915 IlAMPTOO,JOB II. JR. 

05949 

21949 AGO 

.lUj AGO 

.3824 AGO 

23&25 AGO 

20812 AGO 

22766 AGO 

2336~ AGO 

2)708 AGO 

FILING nlil/ORIGINAL PJ<'rlT 

PAYH!IN'r ON CIINTRAJ. AllOY!' 1 

PAYHBNT FOR ISSUANCB OF C 

IIA'/MBNT FOR COP IllS rOR CA 

66' PAYHIlNT I'OR NOV. 2015 

6n PAYHIINT FOR NOV. 2015 

6it PAYMIINT fOR NOV. 2015 

66' PAYHBNT .'OR NOV. 201> 

66t PAYMIINT FOR NOV. 2015 

66' PAYHIINT FOR NOV. 2015 

66t PAYMBNT FOR NOV. 2015 

60t PAYMIINT FOR NOV. 2015 

ATTY HIKB RI SINGBR 

LINDSIIY B. WHISBNIIAN 

ATTY HBNlCUCCI 

ATTY HBNlCUCCI 

ATTORNEY GBNBRAL 

ATTORNBY GBNBRAI. 

AT'roRNSY GllNBRAL 

ATTORNIIY GBNBRAL 

ATTORNEY GBNBRAJ. 

ATTORNEY GBNBRAL. 

M'TORNBl <JiiNKltAL 

A'I"1'ORNKY GIINSRAJ.. 

PAGII • 
RIIPORT fORMAT: ALL 

TUB C118C¥' Ct.lllUl 1'OTAl. PAID RVSL 
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C 

It 

D 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

o 

It 

It 

It 

f( 

It 

It 

II: 

It 

It 

... 
J( 

3950H I'll' 

10955717JlO l.dI 

156Sl IlII 

10956'132U8 l.dI 

011 

011 

f'l'#109597595t6 011 

5241 IlII 

HI' 

Uta IlII 

FT 110961800865 011 

011 

OH 

I'll' 

IlN 

011 

FT 110962822218 DR 

6281 HC 

005472 l.dI 

005472 l.dI 

134642629 l.dI 

134642629 L8 

1)46U629 1.8 

114642629 L8 

134642629 J.B 

114642629 l.dI 

lH642629 L8 

1146<2629 UI 

20.00 

267.00 

5~.OO 

257.00 

32.00 

5.00 

27l.00 

'130.00 

50.00 

25.00 

281.00 

50.00 

1l? .00 

257.00 

155.00 

25.00 

273.00 

40.00 

8. 00 

7.00 

52.80 

31.02 

33.00 

n.oo 

10.56 

10.56 

5.28 

5.28 



CA812] RUN UN 0'/05/2016 1),)0 
03/01/2016 TliRU 03/31/2016 

RBCBIPT 

034815 

OH816 

034817 

03(818 

034819 

034820 

034821 

0348a2 

0)4823 

034U4 

0)4825 

Ol48l6 

034821 

OH828 

034829 

OH810 

0)4831 

034832 

OHill 

034834 

034835 

014836 

0)483'1 

034838 

0){839 

03U40 

034841 

03.84. 

OATIl 

03/l0/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

0)00/2016 

0l/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/)0/2016 

03!l0/2016 

03/l0/J016 

03/l0/2016 

03/30/<1016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/)0/<1016 

0]/30/2016 

03/30/2016 

03/)0/2016 

03/30/2016 

CAIlB NlIHIIBR NAMS 

33773 AOO 

21421 AGO 

:IUS" AGO 

23834 AGO 

23835 AOO 

19211 AGO 

22151 AOO 

2)834 AIX> 

23835 AOO 

21111 AOO 

:11961 AOO 

21963 AOO 

20038 AGO 

2Ul6 AOO 

05950 

H478 AGO 

16889 AOO 

au.o AGO 

19751 AGO 

21848 AGO 

23850 AOO 

23800 AIX> 

17912 AGO 

16883 AIX> 

23713 AOO 

21100 AIX> 

2H81 AGO 

238)( AOO 

COLUlC'l'IONS • DIRIICT DllJ108l'f FOR DISTRICT CLIiIRK 

DllSCRIPTIUN 

66\ PAYMBNT FOR NOV. 2015 

66t PAYMllNT YOR NOV. 201' 

66\ PAYMDIT Yoa NOV. 2015 

66' PAYMlIIiT FOR NOV. 2015 

6n PAYMl!Ii'f FOR NOV. 2015 

'" PAYMBN'r FOR NOV. 2015 

661 PAlMBNT FOR NOV. 2015 

6n PAYMJINT FOR NOV. 201~ 

in PAYMlIIiT Yoa NOV. 2015 

6n PAYM8NT .'OR NOv. 2015 

6U PAYMENT FOR NOV. 201.5 

'" PAIiMJINT I'OR NOV. 2015 

6U IIAYMJIH'I FOR NOV. 2U1~ 

6n PAYMKNT FOR NOV. 2015 

COPIBS - CAUSB* CR,aOl/MP 

661 PAYMDIT FOR DEC. 2015 

661 PAYMJINT FOR DEC. 2U15 

66\ PAYM~r FOR DRC. 201S 

6n PAlMBtlT ,'OR DOC. 2015 

&61 PAYMDIT I'OR DSC. 2015 

6n PAYMBNT FOI! DBC. 201~ 

66' PAYMJINT !'OR DBC. 2015 

661 PAYMJINT FOR DBC. 2015 

661 PAYMlW't FOR DBC. 2015 

661 PAYMKNT FOR DBC. 2015 

66t PAYMJINT FOR DSC. 2015 

66t PAYMDIT YOR DBC. 2015 

6n PAYMllNT FOR DBC. 2015 

PAID IIY 

ATTORNEY aJIIIIIRAL 

ATTORNIIY GllNllRAL 

ATTOlUfllY GllNlIRAL 

ATTORNllY aJIIIIIRAL 

A'l'T01Uf1lY aJIIIIIRAL 

ATTORNIIY aJIIIIIRAL 

ATTOIUfEY GBHIlRAL 

ATTORNEY aJIIIIIRAL 

A TTORNBY GBHIiRAL 

ATTORNEY GBNIIRAL 

ATTOIUfBY GBNIlRAL 

ATTORNEY GIDIBlIAL 

ATTOIUfBY GBNBIlAL 

ATTOIUlBY GBNBIlAL 

PHILLIPS 

ATTORNEY aJIIIIIRAL 

A'rTOIUfIilY GBNBRAL 

ATTORNEY GBlfBAAL 

ATTORNEY GBNBAAL 

A1'TORNKY GBNBRAL 

A TTOIUfBY GBHIIRAL 

ATTOIUlBY GllNIIRAL 

ATTORNSY OBNBRAL 

ATTORNB'l GBHERAL 

ATTORNEY GBHBRAL 

ATTORNBY GllNBRAL 

Al'TOIUfEY GBNBRAL 

ATTORNliY GBNW<AL 

TYPB ClII!CIC. 

It 

K 

It 

It 

]( 

II. 

I( 

1\ 

I< 

I< 

1\ 

K 

K 

K 

C 

K 

It 

K 

K 

K 

It 

K 

]( 

It 

K 

1\ 

K 

K 

1)464262:9 

1346U629 

1346426:19 

134642629 

134642629 

13464262' 

134642629 

IH642629 

BU4262' 

1146426U 

1H642U' 

lHU2629 

134£42629 

13464262' 

134642628 

114642628 

134642628 

114642628 

134642628 

1146<2628 

1H642U8 

Ilt642628 

IH6U6U 

114642628 

1146U628 

lH64.U8 

IH642U8 

PAGE $ 
RBPORT FORMAT, ALL 

CLllI!It 't'O'I'AL PAID RVSL 

La 

La 

LII 

LII 

LII 

LII 

La 

LII 

LII 

La 

LII 

LII 

La 

La 

MP 

1.8 

L8 

La 

La 

La 

LII 

La 

La 

La 

LII 

LII 

La 

La 

5.28 

5.28 

9.90 

33.00 

3),00 

78. S' 

5.28 

58.08 

5.28 

5.26 

9.90 

5.28 

73.26 

20.46 

38.00 

20.46 

9.90 

9.90 

9.90 

B.OO 

29.70 

63.36 

S8 08 

U.16 

5.28 

5.26 

58.08 

58.08 



CAli123 RUN ON 04/05/2016 13,30 COLLoII(."rIONS + DIRIICT OIlPOSIT FOIl DISTRICT CLoJlIU( PAGS 6 
03/01/2016 nuw 03/ll/2016 RSPORT /fORMAT; AI,L 

RBCSIPT 0A'l'B CAliS H\RWBR IIAHII DBSCRIPTION PAID BY 'fYPS C//JICI( • <:LoBRK TOTAL PAID RWL 

OHU3 03/30/2016 19020 AGO 6" PAYMBNT FOR DBC. 2015 ATTOR.KBY GllNBRAL K 134642628 LB 5.18 

0348U 01/30/2016 19020 AGO 6n PAYMBNT FOR DBC. 2015 ATTOR.KBY GIINBRAL II 13U4262B LB 58.08 

034845 03/30/2016 19753 AGO 6n PAYMBNT FOR DBC. 2015 ATTORNBY GIINI!I!AL K 134i426n LB S.28 

034846 03/30/2016 21423 AGO 66\ PAYMBIIT FOR DBC. 2015 A'l"l'ORNBY GllNI!I!AL II 13464:1638 LB 52.80 

0,4847 03/10/2016 23409 AGO 66\ PAYMI!NT FOR OBC. 2015 A'l"l'ORNBY GllNBRAL K lluuua LB 52.80 

OHa48 03/30/2016 17949 AGO 6" PAYMIINT /fOR DBC. 2015 A'l"l'ORNBY GllNI!I!AL II 11'642628 LB 9.90 

0348" 01/30/2016 05951 PAYHHNT FOR COpy OF AGRBR HBATHIIR STARKIIY C LB 34.00 

034850 Ollll/2016 0595:1 PASSPORT 1'SB/HP IIlMIIN JOHNSON I( 1.934 HP 25.00 

014852 03/31/2016 2)886 JONBS,CHARLKS DAVID S1'11.111O FilII FOR COUN1'IIRPB A'l'TY III Ll.IAM MOIUIIN 0 "#10'67"4518 HI' 65.00 

034851 03/Jl/2016 23931 BARROHS, MICHBLLB ANN SnLING nil' I'OR ORIGINAL A'l'TY LUCAS &AllIN D "110967934518 HP 2S7.00 

TOTAl. COLLllCTBO 12.1 775.34 
LIISS RBFUNDS .00 

-. -- ---- ~ ~ 

TOTAL LIIWILITY 12,175. H 

TOTAL RBCBII"I'S COUNT 150 
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CASU) RUN OK 0./05/2016 13,30 
03/01/2Q16 TIIlW Ol/31/20U 

I'lIB COOl! PBB D1IISCRIl'TION 

sc 
CAlI 

COA 

DCS 

RBFNO 

CAP!'I!; 

SHRFB 

SC 

JSF 

1'1'" 

CITrB 

CIVIL 

CLKYB 

CRATY 

CRBP 

CRIM 

CRSKP 

BIRTt! CIIRTlI'ICATB 

CAlI I'IJNO 

CIIRTlrtCATI! or AOOPTIOK 

OUT OP COUIITY SHIIRIFr' s F88 

RIIP1JNI) 

TOTAL DBPT 

TOTAL nnm 

AG CAPIAS PBS BFFJlCTIVK »/1/04 

AG SBVICK FlU K>"F8(."tlW 9/1/04 

TOTAL DIIl/T 

TOTAL PIlND 

STATB COMPTROt.L1IR 

TOTAL DBPT 

JURY SBRVICB I'IIB 

FAMlLY PROTJlCTIOK PBS 

CITATION 'lIB 
DISTRICT ClJIRK FBIIS 

DISTRICT ClJIRK' S FBIIS 

COURT APPOINTBD ATTOI!HSY 

COURT U_TIIR 

CRIMINAL DISTRICT CLBltK FBIIS 

SHBRU'F FBB 

w.. ACCOUNT 

010 )63 032 

010 363 032 

010-361-002 

010-36) -020 

010-363-027 

010-363-032 

010-363-032 

010-36>-032 

010-363-032 

010·363-032 

010-363-032 

010-361-032 

COLLllCTSO 

22.00 

15.00 

25.00 

75.00 

80.00 

52.80 

633, liO 

1,260.00 

16.00 

165.00 

116.16 

3,7n.00 

175.56 

2;'.00 

365.30 

229.00 

100.00 

COLLSCTIONS • DIRBCT DBPOSIT FOR DISTRICT CLBltJ( PAGS 7 

RBllllRSL LllUIlLITY 

22_00 

15.00 

25.00 

75.00 

80.00 

217.00 

217.00 

52,80 

6lJ.60 

686.40 

086_40 

1,260.00 

1.260.00 

16.00 

165.00 

116.16 

1.711.00 

175.56 

25.00 

365.30 

229.00 

100.00 

RBPORT FORMAT: ALL 

-----_ ----- -- ----- -------- --- - - ----- OFFIlliSBS --- -- ----- ---------- - - -- ----- - -- ----
PRIOR TO 9-01-91 TIIRU 9-01-91 THRU 8-11·" TllRU 9-01-01 TIIRU AFTD 
9-01-U 8-31-97 8-)0-99 8-31-01 12·31-03 1-01-0t 

------

.---- ------ --_ .. ,_. _ ... ,._._---

----- ---------- ---------- ----_., 

l~.OO 

25.00 

U'I.OO 

100.00 



CASt2) RUN ON 04/05/2016 U,]O 
03/01/aOI6 THRU 03/31/2016 

FIlS COOB FBI DBSCRIPTION 

BI'IWi YB1l302 STATB IlLIICTROIflC PILlS SYSTBM 

NODFa '\ MOTIOIi OR FILING FIlB 

NOTYS NOTtCS FBil 

SHF SHI!RU'F 

TRAI'Il TRANSFSR IN FIlB IlFI'SCTIVll 9/1/04 

FINB rINB 

lLS INn IGBNT LIlGAL FBB 

TOTAL DIlI'T 

TOTAL FUND 

DCIIMP DISTRICT CLBA¥: RBCOIWIi MAHAGBMBNT 

RAF RlICORD ARCHIVE FBIl 

1'O"I\L DBPT 

TOTAL FUND 

LP LIBRARY PBS 

TOTAL Dill''!' 

TOTAL FUND 

CRcsr COURTHOUIiB SBCURlTY 

cal' COUR'ntOUSII SBCURlTY 

T01'AL Dill''!' 

TOTAL F1JNl) 

CRIIMP RBCORDS MANAGBMBNT 

OL ACCOUNT 

010-)63-012 

010-H3-032 

010-163-032 

010 -363-0)2 

010 -36] -032 

010-363-031 

0IU-H3-0lB 

OH-161-0H 

034-361-015 

Oli-'6)-on 

0 •• -363 - 0 II 

0"'-]61-033 

045 - ]61- 013 

(.'OLI&CTIlD 

828.00 

108,90 

21.12 

560 _ '10 

29.'/0 

1$6 _ 00 

180 _00 

160_00 

140_00 

480_00 

lO_OO 

U5 _ 00 

90, 00 

COLLSCTIOIIS • DIRK"!' DBPOSIT FOR DlIiTIUCT CLIlIU< PAQlI 8 

RBVliIRSL LIABILIT'l 

8:.18,00 

10B_ 90 

21.1:1 

!l60_ 70 

29.70 

150.00 

,-----~ 
6,847 .... 

8,101.44 

160_00 

uo_OO 
100_ 00 

]00_ 00 

480.00 

4.80.00 

480.00 

20_ 00 

___ -'1"'1,5 , 00 

155.00 

155 _ 00 

90 _00 

-, OYFIlN5BS 
IIRIOR TO '-01-91 TIIRU 9-01-97 THRU 8,ll,99 THRU 
9-01'91 8-)1-91 8,,)0-99 8-31-01 

RIn'ORT I'ORHAT; ALL 

,,01-01 THRU 
12-11-0J 

AF'l'SR 
1-01-04 

15_00 

156 _00 

419_00 

419,QO 

10.00 

ULOO 

----- ,----- ----- ----- -----
10_00 

----,,-,,---- ----------,,- ----- ------ ------- ------,---_.,-,.", .. 

20.00 

------------ -----
20_00 

---------- ---_ ... 
20_00 

90_00 



CASU) RUN ON 04/05/2016 1),30 
03/01/2016 TURU Ol/n/.aU 

YO I.'()I)II Filii OIlSCRIPTION (it. ACCOUNT COt.t.iIC.'TIW 

RKl' RIICOllDII HAllAQIINBIIT 045-361-011 140.00 

TOT"" OIlPT 

l'OT"" ruN!) 

I\OR ALTBlUlATII DISPU1'B RlIlIOWTION 052-)6)·032 360.00 

TOT"" DaPT 

TOTAL f'UNl) 

TPI' TIMS PAYMBIiT 1'K8 068 ')63 -028 106.50 

TOTAL DaPT 

TOTAL PUN!) 

CCC COlISOt.IOATIW COURT COST 070 '363-028 .'0.00 

TOTAL Dill"!' 

TOTAL f'UNl) 

I!MS I!HS TRAUMA FUND 080·363-030 27.00 

TOTAL DaPT 

TOTAL l'UNI) 

SJt· STATU JWICIAL fUND 085- 36)-0)1 1.1l~.00 

CRSJF CRIMINAL STATa JUDICIAL f'UND 085-163-032 24.00 

TOTAL DaPT 

TOTAL YUN!) 

CQLLBCTIOHS + 01RII<:'T DEPOSIT I'OR DISTRICT CW>RK PAGS ~ 

RBVBI<SL t.IIIIIILITY 

140.00 

230.00 

230.00 

li!L..2Jl: 
360.00 

360.00 

106.50 

106.50 

106.50 

470.00 

470.00 

470.00 

27.00 

27.00 

27.00 

1.119.00 

--_.1.L.QJl. 

l,14J.OO 

1,143.00 

RBFORT fORMAT, ALL 

__ .--- ________ - __ ------ - ---. - - .---- -- OPFBHSlIS -- --- --- - - -- -- ------ --.- -----
PRIOR TO '-Ol-n TlIRU 9-01-97 THIIU 8·31-99 TliRU 9·01·01 THRU MTlIR 
9-01-91 8-n-97 8')0-99 8-11-01 12'll-OJ 1-01-04 

90.00 

----- --------- ----- -_._----
90.00 

----- ----- ----- -----

______ ______ 10 •. 50 

----- ---.. -- -_._- -----

--... --.. - ----- ----. 

----- ----- ----- ------ -----. 

106 50 

106,50 

410.00 

4'/0.00 

"0.00 

___ £L.!!! 

27.00 

----"""--- --,------
27 _00 

. _______________ .... _ 24 .00 

H,OO 

.... -.--- -----
24.00 



CAS1l3 RUN 011 04/0~n016 1):30 
01/01/20U TH.RU 03/n/1016 

FBS CODB FBS UBBCRIP'!'IOII 

RB510 

CRIDF 

.Ji/SF 

TBClI 

RTBClI 

DRUG COURT COST FBS 

TOTAL UBP'!' 

l'OTAL FUND 

CRIMINAL lNUlGBNT DIlFSHSII FUND 

TOTAL URP'!' 

1'01'111. FUND 

NIN1'H COURT OF IIPPRIUoS FBI!: 

TOTAL DRP'!' 

TOTAL FUND 

DC <-'OURT TSCHNOLOGY 

CRIMINAL R8CORD TSCHHOLOGY 

TOTAL UBP1' 

TOTIIL FUND 

TOTAL COLLBCTIlD 

LRSS MCNBY WITHOUT II GL IICCT NBR 

TOTIIL _n WITII II aL ACCT W1R 

ell. IICCOUNT 

090-363 '02S 

094 361 03. 

095 363 032 

103 -361 ·033 

10)'363-034 

COLLSCTBD 

93.00 

8,00 

120.00 

260.00 

111.00 

12 t 115,.U 

COLLBCTIONS + DIRBCT DEPOSIT FOR DISTRICT CLBRK PIIGE 10 

RII\IIII\SL LIAIIl!.I'n 

9 •. 00 

93.00 

93.00 

8.00 

00 

8.00 

120.00 

120.00 

120.00 

260.00 

12.00 

272.00 

272 .00 

12,775.34 

217.0U~ 

12, '~8. H 

RIlPORT FORMAT: ALL 

-------------------------- OFFIiliSU -------- .. ----
PRIOR TO 9-01-91 THRU 9-01-97 TllRU 8-H-99 TllRU 9-01-01 TllIIU I\FTBII 
9 .. 01·91 8-31-97 6-30-99 8-11-01 12-31-03 1-01-04 

93.00 

93.00 

----- ----- --.,,--- ----- ----- -----
n.oo 

D.OI) 

8.00 

8.00 

--------- -_._---

----- ----- --------- ------------

--.. -~.Q 

111.00 

------------ .. __ .. _-- ---_._. ------
12.00 

--_ .. _-- ------- ----_._- ------ ------
1,339.50 

1,319.50 



TYLER COUNTY CLERK 
Monthly Report 

\fARCH'16 

County Funds Collected $ 32.568.40 
Scate Comptroller Fees Collected S 2,nUl 
Registry Account S 112.86 
Sow Account Interest Earned Account # 010-35100 S 2.00 

Total Amount Reported S 35,457'"'7 

State ComptroUer Fees 
Scate Birth Certiticate Fees (STA TS) Account # 010-31153 S 100.80 
Scate Children', Trust tSTATE) Account # 010-31153 S 300.00 
Basic Civil Legal Service Feesllndigents(BCLSI) Account # 010-32129 S 45.00 
Judicial Fund· Salary. etc. UF) Account # 010-31153 S .+39.16 
Judicial Salary Fund 133.l54LGC (]SF) Account # 085-32516 S '+09.65 
Judicial Court Personnel Training (jCPT) Account # 056-32516 S 10.50 
Juror Rdmbursemem F~ (JRF) Account # 086-32516 S 21.09 
Compensation to Yictims of Crime (CYC) Account # 059-32515 S 1.+9.11 
Fugitive Apprehension (FA) Account # 069-32514 '$ 21.89 
Consolidated Court Cost tCCC) Account # 070-32514 '$ 170.53 
Indigent Defense Fund (lOP) Account # 094-32516 '$ 10.56 
Juvenile Crime Delinquency OCD) Account # 071-32514 S 2.18 
judicial Education F~s OCDED) Account # 056-32516 
State Arrest Fees (ST.-\RRI Account # 061-32514 '$ 2U5 
Partial Payment Plan tPA YPU Account # 068-32514 S 93..+7 
Correctional \fanagemt."l1t Institute (C\IlT) Account # 075-32514 '$ 2.63 
Emergency Medical Trauma (E\IS) Account # 080-32123 S .+53.60 
Drug Court Program (DCP) Account # 090-32525 S Pl6.19 
9th Court of Appeals (9CRTAl Account # 095-32516 S .+5.00 
Son Disclosure Court COSt ('<DISC) Account # 010-31153 
State eFiling Cost (EFILE) Account # 01 0-32531 S 29\.60 
Total S 2,77-Ul 

County Funds Collected 
Judges F~ in Civil (CVICD) Account # 010-32516 
Fees in Lieu oiCommunity Service (CSERV) Account #010-32109 
Clerk Records Management F~ (R~IPCKl Account # 031-32524 S 3,035.50 

Clerk Records Archive Fees (ARCHV) Account # 031-31143 S 3.101.00 
Courthouse Security Fees (CHS) Account # 044-32112 $ 371.81 
Alternate Dispute Resolution SY'irem tADRS) Account # 052-32516 $ 135.00 
County Clcrk Fees Account # 010-32516 S 22,609.55 

County Clerk Fines (Fl'<E)'+O % Account # 020-32517 S 1.109.61 

County Clerk Fines (FISE) 60°'0 Account # 010-32517 $ L664A2 
Probate Judicial Education Fees (PRJED) Account # 010-32118 $ -+0.00 
Civil Law Library Fees (CYLA W) Account # 036-32517 S 20.00 

Probatc Law Library Fees (PRLAW) Account # 036-32517 $ 160.00 

Courthouse Records Vlanagement (RV1PCO) Account # 045-32527 S 161.50 
Supplemental Court initiated Guardianship (SCIG) Account # 101-31148 '$ 160.00 
Traffic F~ on Class C Vlisd (TRAFF) 
Total S 31,561UO 

Check to County Treasurer ICK 1831) S 35,344.61 
Check to Registry Account (CK 1832) S 112.86 

Total Check Written S 35,457.47 



Tyler County, TX 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

Revenue 

lJ HJ ... ~IJJlllil 
1J1Jl.illiJlJ2 
ilEi.210m 
!LLll 2H}1l~ 

Lllil:JJJlill? 
Vl!LilLllil 

UWciJiliLl 
(lEL~l14.~ 

QlLJJ1!A.L 
Vl!l.i.u.:!~ 

illU2H~\J 

UHl..'JI51 
[11(1..21122 

VJJLill]~l 

!1.Hl..Hi.Ul 

DlIlJH!l\) 
\!JU .. LIAlll 
!llV.l.~WU 

llHL.UlLli. 

L!.ELiLlU.l 

mUil.lil~ 

mU.2LH}';1 
illQ:.iLIll 

mLlj£!l~ 

!llDiLL'A 
V1D jL1l2 

.Q.W.2.LLl L 
Lllili!L!:l 
m.v:W!,Q 
D.lIl.:$ i 13 1 

!LLQ:.il..2 Q1 

\!lV.:U~Q2 

Vl.\!jl.'lDi 

V Lil.iL2f14 

4/4!LUlb lU l4: 1') AIyl 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

ESTIMATED PARTIAL CARRYOVER 

AD VAL-.66148 

HALf CENT SALES TAX(TAX ALLOC) 

PAYMENT IN LIEU Of TAXES 

DELINQUENT AD VALOREM 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX 

SALES TAX FEES 

SCHOOL TAX COLLECTION fEES 

SEX OffENDER fEES 

SHERiff FEES 

SHERiff TRANSPORT fEES 

STATE COMPTROLLER fEES 

TITLES 

STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENTS 

TAC CHAPTER 19 fUNDS 

TFS-URBAN WILDLIfE INTERfACE G 

AD VALOREM fEES 

ALCOHOL LICENSE PERMIT/fEES 

AUTO REGISTRATION FEES 

COE SECURITY SERVICE fEES 

COMMUNITY SERVICE fEES 

CONSTABLE fEES 

PROBATE JUDICIAL EDUCATION FEES 

EXTRADITION CASH BONDS HOLDING 

fAMILY PROTECTION FEES 

FLOODPLAIN PERMIT FEE 

INDIGENT CIVIL LEGAL SERV fEES 

INMATE TELEPHONE COMMISSIONS 

JURY fEES/REIMBURSEMENTS 

JUSTICE-Of-PEACE I FEES 

JUSTICE-Of-PEACE II fEES 

JUSTICE-Of-PEACE III FEES 

JUSTICE-OF-PEACE IV fEES 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

5,810,585.61 

5,636,035.63 

600,000.00 

50,000.00 

160,000.00 

1,500.00 

25,000.00 

30,000.00 

50.00 

20,000.00 

100.00 

7,500.00 

15,000.00 

15,000.00 

100.00 

0.00 

375,000.00 

100.00 

70,000.00 

0.00 

24,000.00 

1,000.00 

265.00 

0.00 

1,500.00 

325.00 

1,500.00 

100.00 

3,500.00 

65,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

5,810,585.61 

5,636,035.63 

600,000.00 

50,000.00 

160,000.00 

1,500.00 

25,000.00 

30,000.00 

50.00 

20,000.00 

100.00 

7,500.00 

15,000.00 

15,000.00 

100.00 

0.00 

375,000.00 

100.00 

70,000.00 

0.00 

24,000.00 

1,000.00 

265.00 

0.00 

1,500.00 

325.00 

1,500.00 

100.00 

3,500.00 

65,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

2,006,493.79 

34,225.61 

0.00 

29,911.63 

0.00 

973.48 

11,466.02 

0.00 

1,893.80 

0.00 

902.90 

990.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

107,695.96 

0.00 

4,427.11 

0.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

55.00 

0.00 

150.00 

50.00 

235.00 

0.00 

20.00 

18,786.43 

531.12 

1,736.41 

1,421.10 

Budget Report 
Account Summary 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

5,713,156.69 

147,530.28 

2,976.29 

69,254.56 

432.32 

973.48 

11,466.02 

0.00 

5,010.28 

0.00 

2,107.03 

3,415.00 

5,050.00 

0.00 

0.00 

267,780.03 

0.00 

15,892.03 

0.00 

1,001.00 

0.00 

100.00 

0.00 

255.00 

75.00 

580.00 

0.00 

974.50 

33,636.65 

718.47 

2,132.83 

2,010.91 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 

-5,810,585.61 

77,121.06 

-452,469.72 

-47,023.71 

-90,745.44 

-1,067.68 

-24,026.52 

-18,533.98 

-50.00 

-14,989.72 

-100.00 

-5,392.97 

-11,585.00 

-9,950.00 

-100.00 

0.00 

-107,219.97 

-100.00 

-54,107.97 

0.00 

-22,999.00 

-1,000.00 

-165.00 

0.00 

-1,245.00 

-250.00 

-920.00 

-100.00 

-2,525.50 

-31,363.35 

-9,281.53 

-7,867.17 

-7,989.09 

0.00% 

100.00% 

101.37 % 

75.41 % 

94.05 % 

56.72 % 

71.18 % 

96.11 % 

61.78 % 

100.00 % 

74.95 % 

100.00% 

71.91 % 

77.23 % 

66.33 % 

100.00% 

0.00% 

28.59 % 

100.00% 

77.30 % 

0.00% 

95.83 % 

100.00% 

62.26 % 

0.00% 

83.00% 

76.92 % 

61.33 % 

100.00% 

72.16 % 

48.25 % 

92.82 % 

78.67 % 

79.89 % 
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COUNTY CLERK FEES 

COUNTY CLERK FINES 

DISTRICT CLERK FEES 

DISTRICT CLERK FINES 

E-FILE COUNTY CLERK FEES 

E-FILE DISTRICT CLERK FEES 

E-FILE JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 

TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION JP FEES 

STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE FEES (STATB) 

STATE CHILDREN'S TRUST (STATE) 

JUDICIAL FUND - SALARY, ETC (JF) 

NON DISCLOSURE COURT COST (NDISC) 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

Certificates of Deposit - Redeemed 

INDIGENT DEFENSE FORMULA GRANT 

REFUNDS 

U. S. MARSHALL PRISONER REFUND 

REFUNDS/FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS-SHERIFF DEPARTMENT 

WILDFIRE REIMBURSEMENT - STATE 

VINE/SAVNS REIMBURSEMENT 

REIMBURSEMENT - ANIMAL CONTROL 

REIMBURSEMENT-PATROL CAR COMPUTERS 

CDA SALARY SUPPLEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS-HOSPITALIZATION 

DONATIONS 

OIL LEASE INCOME 

OTHER INCOME 

SALE OF SHERIFF'S CARS 

SHERIFF SALES 

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY 

UNUSED JURY MONEY 

DEBT PROCEEDS 

TRANSFER FROM P/R 

TRANSFERS FROM VAW SPEC PROS 

TRANSFERS FROM CVA COORD TEAM 

TRANSFER--ADULT PROBATION 

TRANSFERS FROM STATE COSTS 

TRANSFER FROM IKE GRANT 

TRANSFER FROM COA FORFEITURE 

Original 
Total Budget 

200,000.00 

30,000.00 

75,000.00 

50,000.00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

3,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

16,000.00 

12,000.00 

85,000.00 

0.00 

14,000.00 

500.00 

0.00 

85,000.00 

4,000.00 

100.00 

0.00 

35,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

100.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

200,000.00 

30,000.00 

75,000.00 

50,000.00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

3,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

16,000.00 

12,000.00 

85,000.00 

0.00 

14,000.00 

500.00 

0.00 

85,000.00 

4,000.00 

100.00 

0.00 

35,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

100.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

14,438.07 

70.00 

13,500.70 

191.08 

361.82 

760.00 

70.00 

180.99 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,423.15 

0.00 

5,400.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,413.20 

10.00 

7,884.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

360.15 

128.38 

0.00 

0.00 

5,024.86 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,182.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

37,590.25 

2,160.95 

28,708.92 

680.08 

604.24 

1,600.00 

210.00 

337.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,890.21 

0.00 

5,400.50 

1,256.66 

0.00 

0.00 

2,803.74 

100.00 

23,920.44 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,080.45 

385.14 

0.00 

0.00 

10,325.52 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,182.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,845.13 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-162,409.75 

-27,839.05 

-46,291.08 

-49,319.92 

-1,395.76 

-400.00 

-790.00 

-1,662.46 

-1,000.00 

-1,000.00 

-1,000.00 

-1,000.00 

-11,109.79 

0.00 

-19,599.50 

-1,743.34 

0.00 

0.00 

-13,196.26 

-11,900.00 

-61,079.56 

0.00 

-14,000.00 

-500.00 

0.00 

-83,919.55 

-3,614.86 

-100.00 

0.00 

-24,674.48 

-1,000.00 

-1,000.00 

-100.00 

-3,818.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-100.00 

-100.00 

0.00 

-22,154.87 

0.00 

-1,000.00 

81.20% 

92.80 % 

61.72% 

98.64 % 

69.79 % 

20.00% 

79.00% 

83.12 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00 % 

74.07% 

0.00% 

78.40 % 

58.11 % 

0.00% 

0.00% 

82.48 % 

99.17 % 

71.86% 

0.00% 

100.00% 

100.00 % 

0.00% 

98.73 % 

90.37 % 

100.00% 

0.00% 

70.50 % 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

76.36 % 

0.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

0.00% 

88.62 % 

0.00% 

100.00 % 

P,--l~jt' _, uf lU') 
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TRANSFER FROM CDA FEES 

TRANSFER FROM CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS 

TRANSFER FROM DETCOG COMMUNICATIONS 

TRANSFER FROM EMERGENCY DISASTER FUND 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 401 - COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

Expense 
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SHERIFF TAX SALES 

PARTIME SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

CONTINGENCY /HOSPIT ALiZA TION 

PAID VACATION LEAVE 

POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE METER 

LONG LEAF SOIL & WATER CONSERV 

ELECTION EXPENSE 

CASA 

CONTINGENCY FOR MISCELLANEOUS 

COURTHOUSE HISTORICAL SOCIETY 

LAW ENFORCEMENT LlAB INSURANCE 

EAST TEXAS REGIONAL WATER 

EASTTX HEALTH ACCESS NETWORK 

FOSTER CHILD CARE 

RSVP CONTRIBUTION 

TYLER COUNTY YOUTH PROGRAMS 

SOUTHEAST TX R C & D 

TEXAS GAME WARDENS 

TYLER COUNTY APPRAISEL DIST. 

HOUSING OF TCSO INMATES 

TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRESENTATION) 

PUBLIC OFFICIALS LlAB INSURANC 

TC NUTRITION SERVICES 

COUNTY TELEPHONES 

PROBATION TELEPHONE 

ADVERTISING 

CONTINGENCY FOR LEGAL FEES 

AUTOPSIES 

JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13,639,061.24 

1,000.00 

25,000.00 

1,913.00 

2,755.00 

50,000.00 

10,000.00 

903,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

2,000.00 

61,500.00 

2,300.00 

400,000.00 

3,000.00 

45,000.00 

300.00 

1,500.00 

5,000.00 

200.00 

20,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

293,643.00 

300,000.00 

10,000.00 

26,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

2,800.00 

2,500.00 

2,000,000.00 

40,000.00 

2,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13,639,061.24 

1,000.00 

25,000.00 

1,913.00 

2,755.00 

50,000.00 

10,000.00 

903,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

2,000.00 

61,500.00 

2,300.00 

400,000.00 

3,000.00 

45,000.00 

300.00 

1,500.00 

5,000.00 

200.00 

20,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

293,643.00 

300,176.00 

10,000.00 

26,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

2,800.00 

2,500.00 

2,000,000.00 

40,000.00 

2,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 ........................... 

2,276,364.26 

0.00 

2,773.24 

212.15 

297.98 

7,931.99 

1,487.53 

53,569.08 

0.00 

170.97 

0.00 

24,078.03 

0.00 

65,169.86 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

61.18 

88,071.00 

38,207.71 

180.08 

0.00 

3,750.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

437.00 

500.00 

250.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

8,142.28 

2,612.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

6,422,365.32 

0.00 

5,734.48 

438.68 

616.67 

15,863.98 

3,443.29 

158,535.72 

0.00 

8,164.79 

2,000.00 

36,966.08 

0.00 

80,154.58 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

6,000.00 

0.00 

61.18 

88,071.00 

60,776.85 

547.28 

0.00 

3,750.00 

6,413.69 

0.00 

0.00 

437.00 

7,100.00 

250.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

7,142.28 

1,612.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-7,216,695.92 

1,000.00 

19,265.52 

1,474.32 

2,138.33 

34,136.02 

6,556.71 

744,464.28 

20,000.00 

41,835.21 

0.00 

24,533.92 

2,300.00 

319,845.42 

3,000.00 

45,000.00 

300.00 

1,500.00 

0.00 

200.00 

14,000.00 

500.00 

938.82 

205,572.00 

239,399.15 

9,452.72 

26,000.00 

11,250.00 

-6,413.69 

2,800.00 

2,500.00 

1,999,563.00 

32,900.00 

1,750.00 

814.23 % 

261.29 % 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

52.91% 

100.00 % 

77.06% 

77.07% 

77.62 % 

68.27 % 

65.57 % 

82.44 % 

100.00% 

83.67 % 

0.00% 

39.89 % 

100.00% 

79.96 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 

70.00% 

100.00 % 

93.88 % 

70.01 % 

79.75 % 

94.53 % 

100.00% 

75.00% 

0.00% 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

99.98% 

82.25 % 

87.50 % 
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ALCOHOL & DRUG ABUSE COUNCIL 

ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

BURKE CENTER 

HIGHWAY COALITION 

JAI L N EEDS ANALYSIS 

INDEPENDENT AUDIT 

JUVENILE DENTENTION SERVICE 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 

FAMILY SERVICES OF SE TEXAS 

GARTH HOUSE 

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 

RADIO TOWER RENTAL 

RURAL FIRE PROTECTION 

TYLER COUNTY SEARCH & RESCUE 

WILDFIRE REIMBURSEMENT - STATE 

SHERIFF VEHICLE LIABILITY 

PURCHASE OF PROPERTY/BUILDINGS 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 

PAYMENTS TO THE STATE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 401 - COMMISSIONER'S COURT Total: 

Department: 402 - COUNTY CLERK 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

BOOK BINDING 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS, INSURANCE 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

Expense Total: 

Department: 402 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 

Department: 405 - VETERANS SERVICE 

Expense 

.ll.W4!J'?4(}UQ(} 

0.1\1.,1.1.1.', .. 4\1100 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

125,700.00 

6,000.00 

17,912.00 

7,000.00 

0.00 

40,000.00 

10,000.00 

0.00 

250.00 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

4,000.00 

5,400.00 

1,800.00 

0.00 

38,000.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

8,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

125,700.00 

6,000.00 

17,912.00 

7,000.00 

0.00 

40,000.00 

10,000.00 

0.00 

250.00 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

4,000.00 

5,400.00 

1,800.00 

0.00 

38,000.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

8,000.00 

60!go.g:o.o. ........ __ .§o.,C!.o.o.:.o.o._ ... . 
4,661,973.00 

4,661,973.00 

216,010.00 

16,525.00 

23,805.00 

5,200.00 

6,000.00 

1,000.00 

4,850.00 

5,500.00 

3,700.00 

282,590.00 

282,590.00 

34,421.00 

2,582.00 

4,662,149.00 

4,662,149.00 

216,010.00 

16,525.00 

23,805.00 

5,200.00 

6,000.00 

1,000.00 

5,269.16 

5,500.00 

3,700.00 ""-------_._-_ .. __ .... _ .. _---
283,009.16 

283,009.16 

34,421.00 

2,582.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

17,912.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

450.00 

29.75 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

31,250.00 

4,035.00 

17,912.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,350.00 

174.91 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,899.38 5,986.76 0.00 

noo noo noo 
..o.~o.o.. __ . __ .!-.~~~~~.:.~.o. ________ ...... _. __ .. 0.00 

308,438.93 

308,438.93 

28,749.28 

2,183.21 

2,850.93 

725.27 

64.22 

0.00 

0.00 

308.00 

565,179.64 

565,179.64 

63,913.82 

4,841.07 

6,554.31 

1,077.15 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 0.00% 

94,450.00 75.14 % 

1,965.00 32.75 % 

0.00 0.00% 

7,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

40,000.00 100.00 % 

10,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

250.00 100.00 % 

5,000.00 100.00 % 

25,000.00 100.00 % 

4,000.00 100.00 % 

4,050.00 

1,625.09 

0.00 

38,000.00 

0.00 

4,013.24 

8,000.00 

75.00% 

90.28 % 

0.00% 

100.00% 

0.00% 

40.13 % 

100.00% 

.4.?!8?~::lO'..?_~:~? .. ~ 
4,096,969.36 87.88 % 

4,096,969.36 

152,096.18 

11,683.93 

17,250.69 

4,122.85 

5,791.04 

1,000.00 

3,024.77 

5,192.00 

87.88% 

70.41 % 

70.70% 

72.47 % 

79.29 % 

96.52 % 

100.00% 

57.41 % 

94.40% 

0.00 

34,880.91 

208.96 

0.00 

2,244.39 

308.00 

0.00 

79,147.70 
0.00 .............. },7O'O':00 100.00 % 

34,880.91 

3,211.13 

245.65 

79,147.70 

6,676.73 

510.78 

0.00 203,861.46 72.03 % 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

203,861.46 

27,744.27 

2,071.22 

72.03% 

80.60% 

80.22 % 

f)d~Jl~ .j ot 1 U') 
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RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & TRAVEL REIMB. 

VEHICLES 

Expense Total: 

Department: 405 - VETERANS SERVICE Total: 

Department: 407 - DISTRICT CLERK 

Expense 

IWL eEl! ~\!,,\)I) 

iLl\) .. ~.llI"!J UN 

til\! ~.\JL!\!lH) 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS, INSURANCE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 407 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 

Department: 408 - JURY ACCOUNT 

Expense 

V1U .. ,IW:i ~.lL~.i 
VI\! ±I}~. ~lnlL 
LI)I) clUQc!LHI 

l!.l.\I.Nh.,I/ll.H 
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MISe. JURY EXPENSE 

TRANSCRIPTS 

PSYCHIATRIC & MEDICAL EXPENSE 

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 

CPS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 

CPS COURT REPORTER 

ESTRAY FEES 

FOOD/LODGING FOR JURORS 

GRAND JURORS 

GRAND JURY COMMISSION 

PETIT JURORS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 408 - JURY ACCOUNT Total: 

Department: 409 - 88TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Expense 

\).1\1.. '.!IU cH.lIJI1U 

L11U.4(1~ 'lULU\) 

OW 4.iJ~ 4\111\! 

iJ.!\!~I)'l 4l11)1.1 

·l/~i lllll' Ill' 1'1 1 'J A~I 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

Original 
Total Budget 

3,794.00 

1,100.00 

3,100.00 

1,500.00 

1,000.00 

47,497.00 

47,497.00 

161,186.00 

12,331.00 

17,763.00 

5,500.00 

2,200.00 

175.00 

3,500.00 

3,000.00 

205,655.00 

205,655.00 

300.00 

3,500.00 

14,000.00 

85,000.00 

85,000.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

5,750.00 

100.00 

28,000.00 
"'"-'" .,'" .. _'.-.. 

247,650.00 

247,650.00 

18,817.00 

1,440.00 

2,074.00 

200.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

3,794.00 

1,100.00 

3,100.00 

1,500.00 

47,497.00 

47,497.00 

Period 
Activity 

346.24 

55.30 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,858.32 

3,858.32 

Fiscal 
Activity 

725.62 

55.30 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,968.43 

7,968.43 

161,186.00 18,057.15 42,133.35 

12,331.00 1,381.41 3,223.29 

17,763.00 1,944.09 4,536.21 

5,500.00 16.50 50.86 

2,200.00 0.00 0.00 

175.00 0.00 0.00 

3,890.54 0.00 1,068.05 

3,000.00 0.00 0.00 

206,045.54 21,399.15 51,011.76 

206,045.54 21,399.15 51,011.76 

300.00 

3,500.00 

14,000.00 

85,000.00 

85,000.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

5,750.00 

100.00 

.. ?9~~~2.00 
248,832.00 

248,832.00 

18,817.00 

1,440.00 

2,074.00 

200.00 

0.00 

0.00 

300.00 

4,100.00 

3,440.49 

760.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

........ 1.,.44.~.0~ . 
10,040.49 

10,040.49 

2,074.93 

158.75 

228.67 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

300.00 

22,343.96 

6,151.28 

1,140.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

. ..... 1,4~g:gg. 
31,375.24 

31,375.24 

5,008.17 

383.17 

551.93 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

3,068.38 80.87 % 

1,044.70 94.97 % 

3,100.00 100.00 % 

1,500.00 100.00 % 

1,000.00 100.00 % 

39,528.57 83.22 % 

39,528.57 83.22% 

119,052.65 73.86 % 

9,107.71 73.86 % 

13,226.79 74.46 % 

5,449.14 99.08 % 

2,200.00 100.00 % 

175.00 100.00 % 

2,822.49 72.55 % 

3,000.00 100.00 % 

155,033.78 

155,033.78 

300.00 

3,500.00 

13,100.00 

62,656.04 

78,848.72 

23,860.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

5,150.00 

100.00 

2?,742.00 

217,456.76 

217,456.76 

75.24% 

75.24% 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

97.86 % 

73.71 % 

92.76 % 

95.44 % 

0.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

95.07 % 

87.39% 

87.39% 

13,808.83 73.38 % 

1,056.83 73.39 % 

1,522.07 73.39 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

P,J(Jl' '1 ()J 1 (J') 
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JUDICIAL DISTRICT EXPENSES 

TELEPHONE 

CONTINUING EDUCATION 

COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES 

Expense Total: 

Department: 409 - 88TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Total: 

Department: 410 - 1-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

JUDICIAL DISTRICT EXPENSES 

SUPPLEMENT COURT COORDIANATOR 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 

TELEPHONE 

COMPUTER SERVICE 

COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

Expense Total: 

Department: 410 - 1-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT Total: 

Department: 411 - JUSTICE OF PEACE 111 

Expense 

0JJJ ... ~ 1L'111l!Ul!. 
(Hi) HLWHi\) 

VEl 111 iUJLO 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

PETIT JURORS 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 411 - JUSTICE OF PEACE 111 Total: 

Department: 412 - JUSTICE OF PEACE 112 

Expense 

.V 1114 !L'lVuQU 

IlU) .'±.U.4.tJ.Hl.lJ 

Q 1lJ .~JL 'it.!! JI) 

IUU 4.1!.4.! lUll 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

POSTAGE 

Original 

Total Budget 

700.00 

850.00 

200.00 

_1!~~0.00 

25,781.00 

25,781.00 

20,629.00 

1,579.00 

2,274.00 

400.00 

0.00 

11,150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,100.00 

691.00 

37,823.00 

37,823.00 

117,406.00 

8,982.00 

12,939.00 

3,929.00 

2,000.00 

2,500.00 

360.00 

250.00 

148,366.00 

148,366.00 

30,461.00 

2,331.00 

3,357.00 

600.00 

100.00 

Current 

Total Budget 

700.00 

850.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

25,781.00 

25,781.00 

20,629.00 

1,579.00 

2,274.00 

400.00 

0.00 

11,150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,100.00 

691.00 

37,823.00 

37,823.00 

117,406.00 

8,982.00 

12,939.00 

3,929.00 

2,000.00 

2,500.00 

360.00 

250.00 

148,366.00 

148,366.00 

30,461.00 

2,331.00 

3,357.00 

600.00 

149.00 

Period 

Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

373.00 

2,835.35 

2,835.35 

751.86 

57.51 

82.86 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

892.23 

892.23 

12,850.66 

976.16 

1,385.65 

32.61 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

15,245.08 

15,245.08 

3,445.38 

263.58 

372.90 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Fiscal 

Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

746.00 

6,689.27 

6,689.27 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,839.88 0.00 

217.23 0.00 

312.96 0.00 

126.34 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

3,496.41 0.00 

3,496.41 0.00 

30,351.54 

2,301.12 

3,273.59 

376.18 

0.00 

60.00 

0.00 

36,362.43 

36,362.43 

7,993.07 

611.49 

814.27 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 

Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

700.00 100.00 % 

850.00 100.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

754.00 50.27 

19,091.73 74.05 % 

19,091.73 

17,789.12 

1,361.77 

1,961.04 

273.66 

0.00 

11,150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

74.05% 

86.23% 

86.24 % 

86.24 % 

68.42 % 

0.00% 

100.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

1,100.00 100.00 % 

691.00 100.00 % 

34,326.59 90.76 % 

34,326.59 

87,054.46 

6,680.88 

9,665.41 

3,552.82 

2,000.00 

2,440.00 

360.00 

250.00 

112,003.57 

112,003.57 

22,467.93 

1,719.51 

2,542.73 

600.00 

149.00 

90.76% 

74.15 % 

74.38 % 

74.70% 

90.43% 

100.00% 

97.60% 

100.00% 

100.00 

75.49% 

75.49% 

73.76 % 

73.77 % 

75.74 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

!) d\j ~. ~j ul I \ J'} 
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TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BOND PREMIUM 

Expense Total: 

Department: 412 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #2 Total: 

Department: 413 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #3 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

POSTAGE 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

PETIT JURORS 

BOND PREMIUM 

Expense Total: 

Department: 413 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #3 Total: 

Department: 414 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #4 

Expense 

\11.\1..1[01 4INI)!) 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

POSTAGE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 414 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #4 Total: 

Department: 415 - COUNTY COURT 

Expense 

I1.lU:IL~' ... W.IJ?i.\J 
IYEi. :! J', 4JLlllU 
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STIPEND JUVENILE BOARD 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

COMMITIMENTS 

COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEYS 

COURT REPORTER 

PETIT JURORS 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Original 
Total Budget 

1,600.00 

2,000.00 

200.00 

40,649.00 

40,649.00 

31,951.00 

2,445.00 

3,522.00 

900.00 

200.00 

1,100.00 

1,100.00 

200.00 

200.00 

41,618.00 

41,618.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

1,600.00 

2,000.00 

200.00 

40,698.00 

40,698.00 

31,951.00 

2,445.00 

3,522.00 

900.00 

200.00 

1,100.00 

1,100.00 

200.00 

200.00 

41,618.00 

41,618.00 

Period 
Activity 

157.70 

0.00 

0.00 

4,239.56 

4,239.56 

Fiscal 
Activity 

397.67 

60.00 

0.00 

9,876.50 

9,876.50 

3,378.07 8,248.83 

258.43 631.05 

357.01 873.43 

0.00 60.00 

0.00 0.00 

71.37 141.19 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

4,064.88 9,954.50 

4,064.88 9,954.50 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

1,202.33 75.15 % 

1,940.00 97.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

30,821.50 

30,821.50 

23,702.17 

1,813.95 

2,648.57 

840.00 

200.00 

958.81 

1,100.00 

200.00 

200.00 

31,663.50 

31,663.50 

75.73% 

75.73% 

74.18 % 

74.19 % 

75.20% 

93.33 % 

100.00% 

87.16 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

76.08% 

76.08% 

33,151.00 33,151.00 3,478.07 8,648.83 0.00 24,502.17 73.91 % 

2,537.00 2,537.00 258.43 631.05 0.00 1,905.95 75.13 % 

3,653.24 3,653.24 357.01 873.43 0.00 2,779.81 76.09 % 

1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 100.00 % 

400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 100.00 % 

1,425.00 1,425.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 1,325.00 92.98 % 

1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 % 

900.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 100.00 % 

200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 100.00 % 

45,266.24 45,266.24 4,193.51 10,253.31 0.00 

45,266.24 45,266.24 4,193.51 10,253.31 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

30,000.00 

7,500.00 

2,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

30,000.00 

7,500.00 

2,000.00 

440.31 

33.69 

47.88 

0.00 

1,100.00 

746.00 

108.00 

1,027.39 

78.61 

111.51 

522.00 

3,200.00 

1,492.00 

108.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

35,012.93 

35,012.93 

·1,027.39 

·78.61 

·111.51 

9,478.00 

26,800.00 

6,008.00 

1,892.00 

77.35% 

77.35% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

94.78% 

89.33 % 

80.11 % 

94.60% 
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Budget Report 

0.H2 'U>.Al'111':i REIMB. COURT COST 

Original 

Total Budget 
Current 

Total Budget 

Period 

Activity 
Fiscal 

Activity 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 50,000.00 50,000.00 2,475.88 6,539.51 0.00 43,460.49 86.92% 

Department: 415 - COUNTY COURT Total: 50,000.00 50,000.00 2,475.88 6,539.51 0.00 43,460.49 86.92% 

Department: 419 - DI5TRICT ATTORNEY 

Expense 

U1.0. '!)Y 1V!.Ml 
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\)1\1 H ~ 4.2.Y\U 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

WITNESS EXPENSE 

RADIO REPAIR 

TELEPHONE 

DNA LAB FEES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

RESTITUTION 

Expense Total: 

Department: 419 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 

Department: 420 - TAX AS5E550R/COLLECTOR 

Expense 

mil.:!.,!\) 'lilllllj) 

ILW. 4.LV ~Q.Hi\) 

\)lQA1Q :lQllV 

liE! .41U.4.!HlV 

!1111.:l1.01-i)\).V 
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l1HH!.Qcld ~\l\l 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 420 - TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR Total: 

Department: 421 - COUNTY JUDGE 

Expense 

\JJ\H.n .4lLI.!\JIl 
li)\1 'UJA\JlI)1.! 

\n\! 4,'L'H.i.UU 

\J 10.· 'I,U .'L2J\)\) 

U 1Q 4.'-.L .4n.<2.~ 

EW . .4Ll .. UJ::;U 
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-l/4/L'Ulu lU"l,t i') Af,1 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

EDUCATION,GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

MEETINGS EXPENSE 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

266,305.00 

20,373.00 

29,347.00 

6,200.00 

5,000.00 

250.00 

6,300.00 

8,000.00 

9,000.00 

250.00 

0.00 

351,025.00 

351,025.00 

209,980.00 

16,064.00 

2,312.00 

6,700.00 

5,800.00 

500.00 

4,500.00 

700.00 

246,556.00 

246,556.00 

146,135.00 

11,180.00 

16,105.00 

1,800.00 

5,400.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

450.00 

266,305.00 

20,373.00 

29,347.00 

6,200.00 

5,000.00 

250.00 

6,300.00 

8,000.00 

9,000.00 

250.00 

0.00 

351,025.00 

351,025.00 

209,980.00 

16,064.00 

2,312.00 

6,700.00 

5,800.00 

500.00 

4,500.00 

700.00 

246,556.00 

246,556.00 

146,135.00 

11,180.00 

16,105.00 

1,800.00 

5,400.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

450.00 

30,366.82 70,802.58 

2,312.74 5,385.42 

3,293.06 7,677.94 

100.97 1,165.76 

220.00 220.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2,835.00 3,695.00 

510.00 919.40 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

39,638.59 89,866.10 

39,638.59 89,866.10 

23,108.70 

1,734.84 

2,500.78 

268.26 

60.00 

0.00 

170.00 

0.00 

27,842.58 

27,842.58 

13,311.24 

1,018.29 

1,444.65 

153.37 

95.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

53,480.30 

3,992.31 

5,781.59 

368.21 

120.00 

285.00 

400.00 

126.00 

64,553.41 

64,553.41 

31,105.71 

2,379.55 

3,371.06 

360.73 

1,101.34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

195,502.42 

14,987.58 

21,669.06 

5,034.24 

4,780.00 

250.00 

6,300.00 

4,305.00 

8,080.60 

250.00 

0.00 

261,158.90 

261,158.90 

156,499.70 

12,071.69 

73.41 % 

73.57 % 

73.84 % 

81.20 % 

95.60% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

53.81 % 

89.78 % 

100.00% 

0.00% 

74.40% 

74.40% 

74.53 % 

75.15 % 

'3,469.59 ·150.07 % 

6,331.79 94.50 % 

5,680.00 97.93 % 

215.00 43.00 % 

4,100.00 91.11 % 

574.00 82.00 % 

182,002.59 73.82 % 

182,002.59 73.82% 

115,029.29 78.71 % 

8,800.45 78.72 % 

12,733.94 79.07 % 

1,439.27 79.96 % 

4,298.66 79.60 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

1,500.00 100.00 % 

450.00 100.00 % 

1\:l~J~' H IJt llJ') 



Budget Report 

U HLAi.l 42 ~00 BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 421 - COUNTY JUDGE Total: 

Department: 422 - COUNTY AUDITOR 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 422 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 

Department: 423 - COUNTY TREASURER 

Expense 

V.Hi. 4Li '[QUW) 

\iLl} 'I!J.B}\} 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 423 - COUNTY TREASURER Total: 

Department: 424 - CONSTABLE, PCT. I 

Expense 

V.1 U. 'clI,1 Alltll)() 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNIFORMS 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 

RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

Expense Total: 

Department: 424 - CONSTABLE, PCT. I Total: 

4/42ll11, j(J 1'1 I') 1\('1 

Original 

Total Budget 

200.00 

182,970.00 

182,970.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

Period 
Activity 

200.00 0.00 

182,970.00 16,022.55 

182,970.00 16,022.55 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

38,318.39 

38,318.39 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

200.00 100.00 % 

144,651.61 79.06 % 

144,651.61 79.06% 

112,256.00 112,256.00 12,656.07 29,530.83 0.00 82,725.17 

6,336.45 

9,152.26 

1,289.05 

3,000.00 

73.69 % 

73.78 % 

73.98 % 

64.45 % 

8,588.00 8,588.00 965.67 2,251.55 0.00 

12,371.00 12,371.00 1,379.46 3,218.74 0.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 23.00 710.95 0.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00% 

100.00% 

85.31 % 

100.00% 

325.00 325.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 325.00 

6,731.28 

225.00 

7,890.00 7,890.00 0.00 1,158.72 0.00 

225.00 225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

146,655.00 146,655.00 15,024.20 36,870.79 0.00 109,784.21 

109,784.21 

74.86% 

146,655.00 146,655.00 15,024.20 36,870.79 0.00 74.86% 

75,089.00 

5,745.00 

8,275.00 

2,500.00 

1,000.00 

280.00 

6,000.00 

225.00 

99,114.00 

99,114.00 

23,861.00 

1,826.00 

2,630.00 

250.00 

2,500.00 

250.00 

250.00 

600.00 

32,167.00 

32,167.00 

75,089.00 

5,745.00 

8,275.00 

2,500.00 

1,000.00 

280.00 

6,000.00 

225.00 

99,114.00 

99,114.00 

23,861.00 

1,826.00 

2,630.00 

250.00 

3,823.83 

250.00 

250.00 

600.00 

33,490.83 

33,490.83 

10,625.92 24,724.40 0.00 50,364.60 67.07 % 

812.91 1,891.47 0.00 3,853.53 67.08 % 

1,104.03 2,406.79 0.00 5,868.21 70.91 % 

0.00 319.55 0.00 2,180.45 87.22 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 175.00 0.00 105.00 37.50 % 

1,039.87 1,039.87 0.00 4,960.13 82.67 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 100.00 % 

13,582.73 30,557.08 0.00 68,556.92 69.17% 

13,582.73 30,557.08 0.00 68,556.92 69.17% 

3,603.07 

275.65 

381.79 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

76.00 

4,336.51 

4,336.51 

8,973.83 

692.27 

961.56 

0.00 

60.00 

0.00 

0.00 

76.00 

10,763.66 

10,763.66 

0.00 14,887.17 62.39 % 

0.00 1,133.73 62.09 % 

0.00 1,668.44 63.44 % 

0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

0.00 3,763.83 98.43 % 

0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

0.00 524.00 87.33 % 

0.00 22,727.17 67.86% 

0.00 22,727.17 67.86% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Department: 425 - CONSTABLE, PCT. II 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNIFORMS 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 

RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

Expense Total: 

Department: 425 - CONSTABLE, PCT. II Total: 

Department: 426 - SHERIFF DEPT 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

VACATION & SICK PAY RELIEF 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTS COSTS 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 

RADIO MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 

CAMERA & FILM 

ANIMAL CONTROL 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS & LAW ENF. LIABILITY 

Original 
Total Budget 

Current 
Total Budget 

Period 
Activity 

Fiscal 
Activity Encumbrances 

34,061.00 

2,606.00 

3,754.00 

500.00 

34,061.00 

2,606.00 

3,754.00 

500.00 

3,603.07 

275.65 

381.79 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8,973.83 0.00 

2,500.00 

200.00 

400.00 

600.00 

44,621.00 

44,621.00 

2,500.00 

200.00 

400.00 

600.00 

44,621.00 

44,621.00 

4,260.51 

4,260.51 

686.53 0.00 

953.29 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

60.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

10,673.65 0.00 

10,673.65 0.00 

1,110,526.00 1,110,526.00 124,117.24 297,960.59 

84,956.00 84,956.00 9,494.93 22,793.98 

122,380.00 122,380.00 12,936.39 31,073.34 

13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 

7,000.00 7,000.00 10.21 511.50 

8,000.00 8,000.00 5,567.54 8,605.02 

9,500.00 9,500.00 6,271.24 6,499.72 

5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 202.87 

125,000.00 125,000.00 5,227.02 11,046.74 

15,000.00 15,000.00 1,513.12 3,090.92 

20,000.00 20,000.00 4,150.57 8,687.79 

2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 130.00 

40,000.00 40,000.00 1,298.37 2,846.73 

0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 

1,696.00 1,696.00 0.00 0.00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 85.00 85.00 

15,000.00 15,000.00 2,068.25 2,823.25 

.................................. 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 
Expense Total: 1,581,158.00 1,581,158.00 172,739.88 396,707.45 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Department: 427 - SHERIFF - JAIL 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

OVERTIME 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

Department: 426 - SHERIFF DEPT Total: 1,581,158.00 1,581,158.00 172,739.88 396,707.45 

323,077.00 

0.00 

24,716.00 

35,604.00 

323,077.00 

0.00 

24,716.00 

35,604.00 

44,816.04 

0.00 

3,449.43 

4,755.94 

94,773.84 

0.00 

7,283.02 

10,100.62 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

25,087.17 73.65 % 

1,919.47 73.66 % 

2,800.71 74.61 % 

500.00 100.00 % 

2,440.00 97.60 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

400.00 100.00 % 

600.00 100.00 % 

33,947.35 76.08 % 

33,947.35 

812,565.41 

62,162.02 

91,306.66 

13,000.00 

6,488.50 

-605.02 

3,000.28 

4,797.13 

113,953.26 

11,909.08 

11,312.21 

1,870.00 

37,153.27 

-350.00 

1,696.00 

1,415.00 

12,176.75 

600.00 

1,184,450.55 

1,184,450.55 

228,303.16 

0.00 

17,432.98 

25,503.38 

76.08% 

73.17 % 

73.17 % 

74.61 % 

100.00% 

92.69 % 

-7.56% 

31.58 % 

95.94% 

91.16 % 

79.39 % 

56.56 % 

93.50 % 

92.88 % 

0.00% 

100.00% 

94.33 % 

81.18 % 

100.00 % 

74.91% 

74.91% 

70.67 % 

0.00% 

70.53 % 

71.63 % 
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VACATION & SICK PAY RELIEF 

JAIL SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

PRISONER MEALS 

EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 

CAMERA & FILM 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 427 - SHERIFF - JAIL Total: 

Department: 428 - CONSTABLE, PCT. III 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNIFORMS 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 

RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

Expense Total: 

Department: 428 - CONSTABLE, PCT. III Total: 

Department: 429 - CONSTABLE, PCT. IV 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNIFORMS 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 

RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

Original 
Total Budget 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

1,500.00 

50,000.00 

0.00 

500.00 

3,000.00 

500.00 

468,897.00 

468,897.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

1,500.00 

50,000.00 

0.00 

500.00 

3,000.00 

500.00 

468,897.00 

468,897.00 

Period 
Activity 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 0.00 

1,741.21 3,410.43 

984.84 1,298.84 

3,653.01 7,285.92 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

59,400.47 124,152.67 

59,400.47 124,152.67 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Favorable Percent 
Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 5,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 21,589.57 86.36 % 

0.00 201.16 13.41 % 

0.00 42,714.08 85.43 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 500.00 100.00 % 

0.00 3,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 500.00 100.00 % 

0.00 344,744.33 73.52 % 

0.00 344,744.33 73.52% 

37,551.00 37,551.00 3,798.07 9,428.83 0.00 28,122.17 74.89 % 

2,873.00 2,873.00 288.27 714.45 0.00 

4,139.00 4,139.00 403.30 1,003.48 0.00 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1,500.00 3,052.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 

200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 .. Dc ......................... . 

2,158.55 75.13 % 

3,135.52 75.76 % 

250.00 100.00 % 

3,052.12 100.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

400.00 100.00 % 

250.00 100.00 % 

47,163.00 48,715.12 4,489.64 11,146.76 0.00 37,568.36 77.12% 

47,163.00 48,715.12 4,489.64 11,146.76 0.00 37,568.36 77.12% 

35,551.00 35,551.00 4,014.07 9,784.83 0.00 25,766.17 72.48 % 

2,720.00 2,720.00 307.09 760.04 0.00 1,959.96 72.06 % 

3,918.00 3,918.00 427.10 1,059.23 0.00 2,858.77 72.97 % 

250.00 250.00 0.00 239.97 0.00 10.03 4.01 % 

650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 % 

2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 235.00 0.00 2,265.00 90.60 % 

200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 100.00 % 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 46,639.00 46,639.00 4,748.26 12,079.07 0.00 34,559.93 74.10 % 

Department: 430 - D.P.S. 

Expense 

i) HI .. 4 .2\1 .. 4.!MI() 
UN 4iV4.l)1()\) 

OW .4 .. i.\I .4.l1.! Hi 

--I/'4/!U III llJ.l"t 1 'j /\1"1 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

Department: 429 - CONSTABLE, PCT. IV Total: 46,639.00 46,639.00 4,748.26 12,079.07 0.00 

25,000.00 

1,913.00 

2,755.00 

25,000.00 

1,913.00 

2,755.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

34,559.93 74.10% 

25,000.00 100.00 % 

1,913.00 100.00 % 

2,755.00 100.00 % 

f\.ltjt" 11 \)t llJ') 
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\11\14..211 'l111Jl! 
I) 1. Q '!5(l4j 'l.l1\l. 

in!) A j V. '!l'lO,J. 

l)J \i'l)I) ·Il ',OJ. 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

TELEPHONE - PARKS & WILDLIFE 

TELEPHONE - DRIVERS LICENSE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 430 - D.P.S. Total: 

Department: 435 - FOSTER CHILD CARE 

Expense 

!l.H!.A.:l.241J.2.~. 

0IY .. '!i'? ,1.,.'1).1 

YHl.A.2) .'!!.!.~ i 
~W11j'!41jQl 

VJJ . .l.::U.ll .1L~].~Hl 

MEDICAL EXPENSE 

CLOTHING 

MISCELLANEOUS 

ROOM & BOARD 

COURT EXPENSE 

Expe nse T ota I: 

Department: 435 - FOSTER CHILD CARE Total: 

Department: 436 - HEALTH OFFICER INSURANCE 

Expense 

iEU 43.Q..Al'2.U 

U.l\! 'l52 'l!.\d£ 

lHli..'UlL4f.!:d.i 

<.II.\! 'jjt, .. 4.db.':! i 

AID TO INDIGENTS 

COUNTY HEALTH INSPECTOR 

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER 

HEALTH OFFICER INSURANCE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 436 - HEALTH OFFICER INSURANCE Total: 

Department: 439 - EXTENSION OFFICE 

Expense 

\lH} 4 i'L ·±<.IiM) 
ilW'U~A\11Ql! 

QHL4i~ AUHO 
il.IQ '!.i.'J'll! UV 

\i.l U. 'i.i'!.4!"!Q 1 

"HI'! j~ALU .. 4 

lJJO 4 .. i.~ . . 4Lcj.~ 
il1\1 '!.i~ 4,,!,?ilU 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES 

OUT-Of-COUNTY TRAVEL, FARM 

OUT-OF-COUNTYTRAVEL, HOME 

TELEPHONE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 439 - EXTENSION OFFICE Total: 

Department: 440 - DATA PROCESSING 

Expense 

\i HI. +1.l!. 4L1 ()J. 

~)lU •. ~. 'IV. 4 Ie f).v. 

4/4//lJlt! lU.14 III AfVl 

SUPPLIES 

SERVICE CONTRACTS 

Original 
Total Budget 

1,000.00 

2,500.00 

600.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

1,000.00 

2,500.00 

600.00 

.!'~~Q:~~._._. . ..... ~.~2..~~:~g ... 
34,968.00 

34,968.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

6,000.00 

9,000.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

34,912.00 

2,671.00 

0.00 

800.00 

750.00 

5,600.00 

2,500.00 

1,800.00 
" .. """".""" ........... ------
49,033.00 

49,033.00 

45,000.00 

35,000.00 

34,968.00 

34,968.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

6,000.00 

9,000.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

34,912.00 

2,671.00 

0.00 

800.00 

750.00 

5,600.00 

2,500.00 

1,800.00 . '''''''''''''''.'.'.-.. '''--

49,033.00 

49,033.00 

45,000.00 

35,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Period 
Activity 

Fiscal 
Activity Encumbrances 

71.16 181.11 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

71.16 181.11 0.00 

71.16 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

181.11 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,000.00 

0.00 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

9,261.02 

708.48 

0.00 

145.04 

142.64 

761.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 

Favorable Percent 
(Unfavorable) Remaining 

818.89 81.89 % 

2,500.00 100.00 % 

600.00 100.00 % 

1~2~~:~~.10~:g~ .~ 
34,786.89 99.48 % 

34,786.89 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

99.48% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

10,000.00 100.00 % 

6,000.00 100.00 % 

6,000.00 66.67 % 

0.00 0.00% 

22,000.00 

22,000.00 

25,650.98 

1,962.52 

0.00 

654.96 

607.36 

4,839.00 

2,500.00 

88.00% 

88.00% 

73.47 % 

73.48 % 

0.00% 

81.87 % 

80.98 % 

86.41 % 

100.00% 

3,797.58 

290.52 

0.00 

145.04 

0.00 

705.38 

0.00 

0.00 

4,938.52 
._ ................. 0 ....... 00 0.00 .............. .... ~,8~~:g~ 100.00 % 

4,938.52 

2,491.61 

2,645.72 

11,018.18 0.00 38,014.82 77.53 % 

11,018.18 

10,837.00 

8,355.52 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

38,014.82 

34,163.00 

26,644.48 

77.53% 

75.92 % 

76.13 % 

fJ lllJt' 11 ut 1\)') 
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vIUI!.:!.!) ";.!?) 
ULL14'lL1'!L'llj 
,)1\1 .44i) .4ftA)!! 

QIi). 44Q3~g} ( 

SUPPORT SERVICES 

EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

EQUIPMENT LEASE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 44.0 - DATA PROCESSING Total: 

Department: 442 - FACILITIES OPERATIONS 

Expense 

L1W4i1! ±.U.OLlV 

QlI1 :HLAlWIQ 

\!.W ... 4.4.i.4UUQ 

01 \! .LjA~. ~iLllQ 

U.W .4'11. cUI}\! 

UJI}. -L4~. 4ll11} 

.0.liL,:L±L 4Li:J_:1 

\!.W .. 4.4 L4l4lJ 

1J.1U .. '!.'!L4.1A.U 
1}1!L '1.41. ~FL!.f 

\J.H!. :1'lL ,!f.2 L! 

\! LV. .'iA.1 . .41. '>.U 
iLl\) +L!..:L! '212 

V.l\! ... 4'H1l.2!.\c 

.'I.EL~.':!1. .L'.:!L! 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

JANITORS SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

WHEAT BUILDING LEASE/TAXES 

BUILDING INSURANCE 

REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER 

REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 

ELEVATOR REPAIRS 

UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER 

UTILITIES-WHEAT BUILDING 

UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 

UTILITIES-BEST BUILDING 

UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 442 - FACILITIES OPERATIONS Total: 

Department: 453 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Expense 

!W!...~.'L.' .. ±j 11£ 
.(1 LV .:I.'d "jJ'1.! 

illl) 4.'22 .'L~ £ W 

1110 .. :1.'1 . .2 'LHUl 
.U.L!J.,!'2J 4jIjV.\! 

vJQ ±2 H.'LU.~ 
Q)[).4.2 2. 4'lL)'l. 

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

TYLER OFFICE COMPLEX 

OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT 

SHERIFF'S CARS 

CAPITAL LEASE PAYMENTS 

INTEREST ON CAPITAL LEASE PAYMENTS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 453 - CAPITAL OUTLAY Total: 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

VJll 4:1t,L::f.').L!£'~ 

WQ 'I~~q'!.l \11 

cJ/·!/lUll> lU 1'1 1 'J Ai,1 

TRANSFER TO BENEVOLENCE 

TRANSFER - CH RESTORATION 

Original 
Total Budget 

125,000.00 

10,000.00 

20,000.00 

.. ?~~~~~:g~ 
265,00.0 . .0.0 

265,.000 . .0.0 

115,040.00 

8,801.00 

12,678.00 

10,000.00 

3,500.00 

8,000.00 

40,000.00 

28,000.00 

100,000.00 

3,000.00 

55,000.00 

4,500.00 

35,000.00 

13,200.00 

10,500.00 

447,219.00 

447,219 . .0.0 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

6,500.00 

112,500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

169,00.0 . .0.0 

169,.0.0.0 . .0.0 

1,000.00 

75,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

125,000.00 

10,000.00 

20,000.00 

... .?.o.L.o.g.o..:g~. 
265,00.0.00 

265,.000 • .0.0 

115,040.00 

8,801.00 

12,678.00 

10,000.00 

3,500.00 

8,000.00 

40,000.00 

28,000.00 

100,000.00 

3,000.00 

55,000.00 

4,500.00 

35,000.00 

13,200.00 

10,500.00 

447,219 . .0.0 

447,219 . .0.0 

Period 
Activity 

3,528.77 

0.00 

724.00 

3,360.10 

12,75.0.2.0 

12,75.0.2.0 

14,735.72 

1,127.25 

1,595.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

205.50 

0.00 

10,008.02 

0.00 

4,114.77 

0.00 

2,916.74 

712.10 

701.99 

36,117.99 

36,117.99 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Favorable Percent Fiscal 

Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

13,684.14 

0.00 

30,569.56 

___ ?~~~.o.~!.? .. _ .. __ .. _ 
7.0,896.95 

7.0,896.95 

32,799.45 

2,509.08 

3,545.85 

0.00 

265.50 

1,000.00 

609.50 

521.02 

28,343.93 

0.00 

9,521.32 

0.00 

6,880.52 

1,324.58 

1,407.37 ------- ---------------_._---
88,728.12 

88,728.12 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.0.00 

.0 . .0.0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

111,315.86 89.05 % 

10,000.00 100.00 % 

-10,569.56 

22~~~~.?! 
194,1.03 . .05 

194,1.03 . .05 

-52.85 % 

75.16 % 

73.25% 

73.25% 

82,240.55 71.49 % 

6,291.92 71.49 % 

9,132.15 72.03 % 

10,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 3,234.50 92.41 % 

0.00 7,000.00 87.50 % 

0.00 39,390.50 98.48 % 

0.00 27,478.98 98.14 % 

0.00 71,656.07 71.66 % 

0.00 3,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 45,478.68 82.69 % 

0.00 4,500.00 100.00 % 

0.00 28,119.48 80.34 % 

0.00 11,875.42 89.97 % 

0.00 ........... 9,.092.63 86.60 % 

.0.00 358,49.0.88 8.0.16 % 

.0 . .0.0 358,49.0.88 8.0.16% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 1,979.99 60,926.81 0.00 -60,926.81 0.00 % 

50,000.00 460.85 20,087.10 0.00 29,912.90 59.83 % 

6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 100.00 % 

112,500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 112,000.00 99.56 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

169,00.0 . .0.0 2,44.0.84 81,513.91 .0.00 

169,00.0 . .0.0 2,44.0.84 81,513.91 .0 . .0.0 

1,000.00 

75,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

75,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

87,486 . .09 

87,486 . .09 

0.00 

0.00 

51.77% 

51.77% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

~},1lJt-' 1 l ut j tllJ 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

ljJ\l :!~.~! ... ~.~.J\l.2 TRANSFER TO LEGISLATIVE SERVICE 2,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.llID . . g.,:!.!.! 4~LU TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V1Vq~,,'!~H4 TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 2 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

D . .L\l1~gg.~U2 TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 3 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V.Hi .. '!;! u .. 4~JJ.~ TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 4 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

m v. ll'.i.Q . .4.~ LU TRANS. TO JUV. PROB. (MATCH) 120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

<J1,L'1'i \! .. 4.~! .11(> TRANSFER TO COLLECTION CENTER 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

VEl. 'l.':!!.! A'Jlll TRANSFERS TO AIRPORT 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

QHL4~g ,l~ 1£1 TRANSFERS TO COUNTY R.OW. 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

iWl .. 4 Y ('_.1::LLLi TRANSFERS TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPM 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

[LtV q:lQ 4:J U4 TRANSFERS TO EMERGENCY OPERATI 192,808.00 192,808.00 0.00 192,808.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

<JW.4.;)i2.4~lL]. TRANSFERS TO NUTRITION CENTER 58,500.00 58,500.00 0.00 58,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

VH.i.q.~J!. 4~ .. U.V TRANSFERS TO RODEO ARENA 20,200.00 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\HQ4';iQ.4~lJ<' TRANSFER TO SECO BLOCK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UW 'l':i.0.12.l . .Li TRANSFER TO LIBRARY FUND 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 -20,000.00 -80.00% 

l}l[14'1rd'1.Li4 TRANSFER TO TC JUSTICE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

VIU_._i.~_Q~1:tl.2.~ TRANSFER TO DISASTER RELIEF FUND 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\l 1\1. 4.~~ .A') 12l!. TRANSFER TO VAWSP GRANT ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V.HU'l<:< 'l.~J..l/ TRANSFER TO CIVIL FEES (ADULT PROBATION) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expe nse Tota I: 3,567,008.00 3,576,308.00 0.00 3,596,308.00 0.00 -20,000.00 -0.56% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 3,567,008.00 3,576,308.00 0.00 3,596,308.00 0.00 -20,000.00 -0.56% 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 -14,392.65 1,444,395.34 927,175.32 0.00 941,567.97 6,542.01 % 

4/-lj1lJIl, III H IL) AH IJuljl: l·~ ut lUl) 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 012 - TC CHAPTER 19 

Revenue 

11U ,i:>LU MISC REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0L~_ J.LJu.uU TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\L!L UUQ. 4.~.l)lJJ) MISe. EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 012 - TC CHAPTER 19 Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-4/4'lUlll 10.14 1') Arvl hHJt' I"l ()t Iu\) 



Budget Report 

Fund: 016 - TC COLLECTION SP 

Revenue 

!lHL .2.?J\!P 

'1.L0 . .itH!') 
\!H!. j.~lIU() 

·1/~!lult, lU: 14 1') Ai'! 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

MiSe REVENUE 

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 

Revenue Total: 

Fund: 016 - TC COLLECTION SP Total: 

Original Current Period 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity 

0.00 0.00 0.24 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.24 

0.00 0.00 0.24 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.70 0.00 0.70 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.70 0.00 0.70 0.00% 

0.70 0.00 0.70 0.00% 

f'CHJt· il) ut llllJ 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 

Revenue 

\W1U.\!l1!1 AD VAL-.22491 2,083,550.42 2,083,550.42 681,749.26 1,950,772.62 0.00 -132,777.80 6.37 % 

W.IL)J lJU'J PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 850.00 850.00 0.00 1,011.96 0.00 161.96 119.05 % 

IJLQil\JLlJ DELINQUENT AD VALOREM 50,000.00 50,000.00 10,483.79 24,585.37 0.00 -25,414.63 50.83 % 

1)lll .?~i;£ MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 360,000.00 360,000.00 84,716.32 200,096.15 0.00 -159,903.85 44.42 % 

U~_D .. i.:l. ~!! COUNTY CLERK FINES 5,500.00 5,500.00 955.48 2,232.78 0.00 -3,267.22 59.40 % 

llIll il .. ~,U DISTRICT CLERK FINES 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -16,000.00 100.00% 

\l.LVllH:,0 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -22,000.00 100.00% 

VLLL.J'l!l\.lL TRANSFER FROM AD VALOREM CLRNG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

i)·W)';JU\N SPECIAL AUTO TAX 110,000.00 110,000.00 16,200.00 53,960.00 0.00 -56,040.00 50.95 % 

U~V __ tL';t:j';} ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

iWl..,IU.J.9Jl LATERAL ROAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 2,647,900.42 2,647,900.42 794,104.85 2,232,658.88 0.00 -415,241.54 15.68% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

l))\LP.i)VA:iUt;, TRANS/R&B 1====.222982 590,434.14 590,434.14 177,071.09 497,842.75 0.00 92,591.39 15.68 % 

Ul..U .. U\)U ~'JU! TRANS/R&B 11===.218289 578,007.54 578,007.54 173,344.35 487,364.87 0.00 90,642.67 15.68 % 

IE\) Ij\)Ll 4':1J;.~ TRANS/R&B 111==.290447 769,072.07 769,072.07 230,644.58 648,466.84 0.00 120,605.23 15.68 % 

\I.!'11 (lIlU 4~U .. 'J TRANS/R&B IV===.268283 710,386.67 710,386.67 213,044.83 ....5~8,~~~.42 0.00 111,402.25 15.68 % 

Expense Total: 2,647,900.42 2,647,900.42 794,104.85 2,232,658.88 0.00 415,241.54 15.68 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 2,647,900.42 2,647,900.42 794,104.85 2,232,658.88 0.00 415,241.54 15.68% 

Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

Revenue 
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BEGINNING BALANCE 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

REFUNDS 

FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

DEBT PROCEEDS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B 

TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 2 

TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

UNIFORMS 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

LIABILITY INS. ON VEHICLES 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

BRIDGE REPAIR 

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

CONTRACT LABOR 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PRINCIPLE ON LEASE PURCHASE 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

29,466.42 

1,000.00 

850.00 

100.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

590,434.14 

18,829.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

691,679.56 

311,921.00 

23,862.00 

34,374.00 

60,802.56 

12,930.00 

750.00 

1,500.00 

60,000.00 

5,000.00 

4,600.00 

40,000.00 

15,000.00 

1,500.00 

50,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

1,000.00 

200.00 

5,000.00 

240.00 

3,000.00 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

29,466.42 

1,000.00 

850.00 

100.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

590,434.14 

18,829.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

691,679.56 

311,921.00 

23,862.00 

34,374.00 

60,802.56 

12,930.00 

750.00 

1,500.00 

112,231.70 

5,000.00 

4,600.00 

40,000.00 

15,000.00 

1,500.00 

50,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

1,000.00 

200.00 

5,000.00 

240.00 

3,000.00 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

151.04 

631.17 

52,231.70 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

177,071.09 

1,586.61 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

231,671.61 

34,515.78 

2,635.53 

3,648.75 

4,467.46 

1,548.44 

129.34 

0.00 

2,488.64 

0.00 

0.00 

1,836.88 

67.66 

0.00 

5,956.28 

324.08 

284.21 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

231.51 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Fiscal 
Activity Encumbrances 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

361.06 0.00 

631.17 0.00 

52,231. 70 0.00 

921.20 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

50,000.00 0.00 

497,842.75 0.00 

4,759.83 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

606,747.71 0.00 

78,490.08 

5,989.66 

8,433.66 

13,402.38 

3,096.88 

288.72 

0.00 

4,266.64 

0.00 

0.00 

3,741.70 

190.63 

0.00 

11,360.82 

675.78 

596.15 

0.00 

0.00 

455.00 

0.00 

372.44 

17,866.95 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-29,466.42 100.00 % 

-1,000.00 100.00 % 

-488.94 57.52 % 

531.17 631.17 % 

52,231.70 0.00 % 

-78.80 7.88 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-92,591.39 15.68 % 

-14,069.17 74.72 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-84,931.85 12.28% 

233,430.92 74.84 % 

17,872.34 74.90 % 

25,940.34 75.47 % 

47,400.18 77.96 % 

9,833.12 76.05 % 

461.28 61.50 % 

1,500.00 100.00 % 

107,965.06 96.20 % 

5,000.00 100.00 % 

4,600.00 100.00 % 

36,258.30 90.65 % 

14,809.37 98.73 % 

1,500.00 100.00 % 

38,639.18 77.28 % 

4,324.22 86.48 % 

4,403.85 88.08 % 

1,000.00 100.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

4,545.00 90.90 % 

240.00 100.00 % 

2,627.56 87.59 % 

7,133.05 28.53 % 

25,000.00 100.00 % 

f~,1lJ" ld (It lUq 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

\!.Ll..\!\H) .. Hl\)(] INTEREST ON LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 691,679.56 743,911.26 58,134.56 149,227.49 0.00 594,683.77 79.94% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 691,679.56 743,911.26 58,134.56 149,227.49 0.00 594,683.77 79.94% 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 -52,231.70 173,537.05 457,520.22 0.00 509,751.92 975.94% 

-t/~/'!\l1t) 10 14 1~) AfVl f'dljr-' 1\) 01 tl)ll 



Budget Report 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

Revenue 
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BEGINNING BALANCE 

ESTIMATED CASH CARRYOVER 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

REFUNDS 

FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

DEBT PROCEEDS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B 

TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

UNIFORMS 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

BRIDGE REPAIR 

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 

INTEREST ON WARRANTS 

Revenue Total: 

Original 

Total Budget 

57,649.81 

0.00 

0.00 

850.00 

150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

578,007.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

686,657.35 

278,747.00 

21,325.00 

30,718.00 

52,117.00 

12,461.00 

300.00 

1,138.00 

32,723.00 

11,529.00 

6,000.00 

73,203.00 

12,000.00 

10,000.00 

50,270.00 

5,000.00 

2,500.00 

2,000.00 

0.00 

4,460.00 

61,337.35 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

57,649.81 

0.00 

0.00 

850.00 

150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

578,007.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

686,657.35 

278,747.00 

21,325.00 

30,718.00 

52,117.00 

12,461.00 

300.00 

1,138.00 

89,808.06 

31,529.00 

6,000.00 

73,203.00 

12,000.00 

10,000.00 

50,270.00 

5,000.00 

2,500.00 

2,000.00 

0.00 

4,460.00 

61,337.35 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Period 

Activity 
Fiscal 

Activity 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

112.61 248.53 

631.17 631.17 

75,034.50 75,034.50 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 50,000.00 

173,344.35 487,364.87 

0.00 2,050.56 

0.00 0.00 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.0.0.: .... __ . __ ...... __ .. ..... __ 
249,122.63 615,329.63 

28,588.88 

2,184.72 

3,112.34 

4,468.24 

1,548.44 

101.89 

0.00 

9,844.09 

0.00 

0.00 

3,411.22 

1,390.11 

0.00 

8,075.04 

256.31 

141.60 

0.00 

0.00 

135.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

65,990.15 

5,041.27 

7,183.07 

13,404.72 

3,096.88 

230.76 

25.00 

32,323.18 

0.00 

0.00 

5,753.02 

2,505.24 

0.00 

15,222.95 

641.32 

291.65 

455.00 

0.00 

380.50 

10,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 

Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-57,649.81 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-601.47 70.76 % 

481.17 420.78 % 

75,034.50 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-90,642.67 15.68 % 

2,050.56 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-71,327.72 

212,756.85 

16,283.73 

23,534.93 

38,712.28 

9,364.12 

69.24 

1,113.00 

57,484.88 

31,529.00 

6,000.00 

67,449.98 

9,494.76 

10,000.00 

35,047.05 

4,358.68 

2,208.35 

1,545.00 

0.00 

4,079.50 

51,337.35 

0.00 

0.00 

10.39% 

76.33 % 

76.36 % 

76.62 % 

74.28 % 

75.15 % 

23.08 % 

97.80 % 

64.01 % 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

92.14% 

79.12 % 

100.00 % 

69.72 % 

87.17 % 

88.33 % 

77.25 % 

0.00% 

91.47 % 

83.70% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

f\.l~.k /ll ()1 ill') 



Budget Report 
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TRANSFERS TO R & B, peT. 1 

Original 
Total Budget 

18,829.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

Period 
Activity 

18,829.00 1,586.61 
__ "_00""_"_00""0. __ • ___ ._- ••• ______ • __________ _ 

Expense Total: 686,657.35 763,742.41 64,844.99 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 686,657.35 763,742.41 64,844.99 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 -77,085.06 184,277.64 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

4,759.83 0.00 14,069.17 74.72 % 

167,304.54 0.00 596,437.87 78.09% 

167,304.54 0.00 596,437.87 78.09% 

448,025.09 0.00 525,110.15 681.21 % 

f\l~Jt' '1 ul lU'l 



Budget Report 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Revenue 
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BEGINNING BALANCE 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

REFUNDS 

FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B 

TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 4 

TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
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SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

UNIFORMS 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

BRIDGE REPAIR 

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

110,931.93 

0,00 

1,500,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000,00 

769,012.07 

22,108.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

953,612.00 

365,025.00 

27,925.00 

40,226,00 

78,175,00 

12,161.00 

900,00 

3,000.00 

150,000.00 

19,500.00 

6,000.00 

80,000.00 

15,000,00 

20,000.00 

40,000.00 

6,000,00 

3,000.00 

2,000.00 

200.00 

4,500.00 

80,000.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

110,931.93 

0.00 

1,500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

769,072.07 

22,108.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

953,612.00 

365,025.00 

27,925.00 

40,226.00 

78,175.00 

12,161.00 

900.00 

3,000.00 

150,000.00 

19,500.00 

6,000.00 

80,000.00 

15,000.00 

20,000.00 

40,000.00 

6,000.00 

3,000.00 

2,000.00 

200.00 

4,500.00 

80,000.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

217.25 

631.16 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

230,644.58 

1,609.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

233,102.53 

38,463.63 

2,934.97 

4,192.93 

5,967.76 

1,548.44 

147.22 

0.00 

30,915.33 

0.00 

0.00 

1,181.95 

2,983.25 

0.00 

2,255.66 

801.05 

265.15 

0.00 

0.00 

120.16 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

555.57 

631.16 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

648,466.84 

4,828.62 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
""""" '""'-',""-,-, 

704,482.19 

88,699.60 

6,766.74 

9,673.36 

17,903.28 

3,096.88 

335.23 

0.00 

52,188.18 

3,303.07 

0.00 

3,966.77 

4,275.95 

0.00 

3,918.50 

939.53 

551.42 

0.00 

0.00 

645.07 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-110,931.93 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

-944.43 62.96 % 

631.16 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-120,605.23 15.68 % 

-17,279.38 78.16 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

-249,129.81 

276,325.40 

21,158.26 

30,552.64 

60,271.72 

9,064.12 

564.77 

3,000.00 

97,811.82 

16,196.93 

6,000.00 

76,033.23 

10,724.05 

20,000.00 

36,081.50 

5,060.47 

2,448.58 

2,000.00 

200.00 

3,854.93 

80,000.00 

0.00 

26.12% 

75.70 % 

75.77% 

75.95 % 

77.10% 

74.53 % 

62.75 % 

100.00% 

65.21 % 

83.06 % 

100.00% 

95.04% 

71.49 % 

100.00% 

90.20 % 

84.34 % 

81.62 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

85.67 % 

100.00% 

0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

T ota I Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

!lU0UI) 4'1!.0.1J INTEREST ON WARRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 953,612.00 953,612.00 91,777.50 196,263.58 0.00 757,348.42 79.42% 
_._--------_._-----_._--_._-_._ ..... _._, ... ,--- ..... -... "--~" ..... ~.---.- --_. ------"""' .~,-"' .. ,".- ... 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 953,612.00 953,612.00 91,777.50 196,263.58 0.00 757,348.42 79.42% 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 141,325.03 508,218.61 0.00 508,218.61 0.00% 

·j/4j/UltJ lU: 1,t 1') AfvI f\-J(jt> .! -) (It IlJ~) 



Budget Report 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Revenue 

\ILJ .'UUUI) 

[II'! '.flV\! 

lIi'LJ>l(J\! 
.\114 j/()UII 

1)!4' I jllV 

.l)J1 j/!iLc 

0./, L ~ j:J. .~LU~l 

U~~:Lj_~VL!i 

Ul4 J:;U/~} 

l)l-1.t}l.U~{ 

VL':! __ .i~L~~J.:t 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

REFUNDS 

FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B 

TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

II.!:! !llll; 4\!IEL 

ILL4.UIlU 'HllUI! 

;l.!'lIJEV.,HlJ W 

.Pi'! \Ill\! 4.IJWJ 

VL4 ill)U ~()liil 

1),,4. VI}\H() L'lI! 

\1!:LIJ>1\l~n2() 

llL'!l)lJU 4f.llJ\1 
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SALARIES & PART-TIME HELP 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

UNIFORMS 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

BRIDGE REPAIR 

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 

INTEREST ON WARRANTS 

Revenue Total: 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Original 
Total Budget 

Current 
Total Budget 

Period 
Activity 

Fiscal 
Activity Encumbrances 

182,626.97 182,626.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 243.21 606.48 0.00 

0.00 0.00 631.17 631.17 0.00 

0.00 0.00 80,154.27 80,154.27 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-182,626.97 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

-593.52 49.46 % 

631.17 0.00% 

80,154.27 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 
710,386.67 710,386.67 213,044.83 598,984.42 0.00 -111,402.25 15.68 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 1,500.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

944,213.64 944,213.64 295,573.48 732,776.34 0.00 -211,437.30 22.39 % 

318,374.00 

24,356.00 

35,085.00 

69,488.64 

14,560.00 

800.00 

3,000.00 

175,000.00 

15,000.00 

7,500.00 

75,000.00 

15,000.00 

25,000.00 

75,000.00 

6,000.00 

7,000.00 

5,000.00 

200.00 

5,000.00 

50,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

318,374.00 

24,356.00 

35,085.00 

69,488.64 

14,560.00 

800.00 

3,000.00 

175,000.00 

15,000.00 

7,500.00 

75,000.00 

15,000.00 

25,000.00 

75,000.00 

6,000.00 

7,000.00 

5,000.00 

200.00 

5,000.00 

50,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

29,818.18 

2,278.29 

3,247.81 

4,495.73 

1,548.44 

107.25 

935.51 

16,833.43 

0.00 

0.00 

1,970.16 

2,700.37 

0.00 

10,144.52 

338.71 

77.57 

0.00 

0.00 

750.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

67,888.85 

5,176.33 

7,379.66 

13,487.19 

3,096.88 

238.29 

935.51 

19,459.70 

0.00 

0.00 

2,949.01 

3,112.37 

0.00 

14,524.11 

735.73 

171.68 

0.00 

0.00 

3,937.70 

44,941.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

250,485.15 

19,179.67 

27,705.34 

56,001.45 

11,463.12 

561.71 

2,064.49 

155,540.30 

15,000.00 

7,500.00 

72,050.99 

11,887.63 

25,000.00 

60,475.89 

5,264.27 

6,828.32 

5,000.00 

200.00 

1,062.30 

5,059.00 

0.00 

0.00 

78.68 % 

78.75 % 

78.97 % 

80.59 % 

78.73 % 

70.21 % 

68.82 % 

88.88% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

96.07 % 

79.25 % 

100.00% 

80.63 % 

87.74 % 

97.55 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

21.25% 

10.12 % 

0.00% 

0.00% 
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Budget Report 

01:l\)Hl)+~J L':> 

4!~~/jUlt) jU l·~ l~J Af\l 

TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 3 

Original Current 
Total Budget Total Budget 

Period 
Activity 

17,850.00 17,850.00 1,609.54 
, ...... _ ...... _._.""" .... - .".'"'''' .... ,._ .. .. 

Expense Total: 944,213.64 944,213.64 76,856.05 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 944,213.64 944,213.64 76,856.05 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 218,717.43 

Fiscal 
Activity 

4,828.62 

192,862.63 

19Z,86Z.63 

539,913.71 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 13,021.38 72.95 % 

0.00 751,351.01 79.57% 

0.00 751,351.01 79.57% 

0.00 539,913.71 0.00% 

~\llJl-' .' 'J ul J! 1'1 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

Revenue 

\) . .f.~J ... 5t!.\)U.~) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\11.2. iUNl PARTIAL CASH CARRY OVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\Ji.] .. L.' ! \) ! AIRPORT FEES/RENTAL 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 -800.00 53.33 % 

U1~) j:2..LVP INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 250.00 250.00 3.57 11.01 0.00 -238.99 95.60% 

1)/. l) j (\.!U!) REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UL'L.2:)jXliJ TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 -12,000.00 100.00% 

U': .. '2 .. j.':U~:U SALE OF TIMBER 0.00 0.00 15,313.06 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 13,750.00 13,750.00 3.57 16,024.07 0.00 2,274.07 16.54% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

ll,'.\iillQoI.U.'iI!. INSURANCE 3,200.00 3,200.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 34.38 % 

ii£',.0U(j.,!~g)1l REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4,657.00 4,657.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,657.00 100.00% 

\)£.':1 \.KJIJ 4"'"Lll UTILITIES 3,500.00 3,500.00 298.40 626.79 0.00 2,873.21 82.09 % 

~!L~ .. \!.UU 4iliiU PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 2,393.00 2,393.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,393.00 100.00% 

U£ '> L)(}U 'H:Ud BUILDINGS & PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 13,750.00 13,750.00 2,398.40 2,726.79 0.00 11,023.21 80.17% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 13,750.00 13,750.00 2,398.40 2,726.79 0.00 11,023.21 80.17% 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -2,394.83 13,297.28 0.00 13,297.28 0.00% 

~/4!!UI\)llJl·J l)JA~1 fJ dtje _)lJ ut Iu'! 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

Revenue 

11.1[, . .. WV\!!J BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

ULQ.HH2 RODEO ARENA FEES 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,500.00 100.00% 

U,~~ .. J]J(JU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 30.00 30.00 14.09 36.71 0.00 6.71 122.37 % 

Q~\! .!JJ\I.I. REFUNDS/FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\1.':.2 .l~UW) TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 157.14 % 

\L1.\1}'21.II.\1 SALE OF TIMBER 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,313.06 0.00 15,313.06 0.00% 

~){Q j::!'j~]<:! ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 22,530.00 22,530.00 14.09 48,349.77 0.00 25,819.77 114.60% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

Ult' .. V.UE.4l.4JU REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 17,330.00 17,330.00 2,796.52 2,796.52 0.00 14,533.48 83.86 % 

\,!£ Q .U.l}\1.AI~") Jo. UTILITIES 5,200.00 5,200.00 223.76 442.18 0.00 4,757.82 91.50 % 

Expense Total: 22,530.00 22,530.00 3,020.28 3,238.70 0.00 19,291.30 85.62% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 22,530.00 22,530.00 3,020.28 3,238.70 0.00 19,291.30 85.62% 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -3,006.19 45,111.07 0.00 45,111.07 0.00% 

V~/!lJlt, )11.1'1 I') AI'I 1)(lljt." / \.;1 lU'1 



Budget Report 

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Revenue 

lil~ ,eIU!N 
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BEGINNING BALANCE 

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS REFUNDS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

VLli"" l)1)JL '1211t! 
0!ll nV\LUJ9.Q 

lIj~ vEUAL'J'I 

VIQQ!N A2A.~;} 

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 

TEXAS FOREST PARTNERSHIP 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

Revenue Total: 

Expense Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Surplus (Deficit): 

-l-/--l;/l!lu lU·l..j 1'-) A f·" I 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

0.00 

10,500.00 

0.00 

10,600.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

1,500.00 

_~!~gQ:OO 
10,600.00 

10,600.00 

0.00 

Current 
Tota I Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

0.00 

10,500.00 

0.00 

10,600.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

1,500.00 

4,100.00 .. ~-.- .•..... -.-.... -.- .. 

10,600.00 

10,600.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

8.56 23.21 0.00 -76.79 76.79 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

8.56 10,523.21 0.00 -76.79 0.72% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 100.00 % -_._---_. __ ... _._._-------_._ .. _. __ .. _ ..... _---_ ..... ---_._ . _ ... ,., ..... _" .. __ ........... "-.-~ .... -... 

0.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00 100.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00 100.00% 

8.56 10,523.21 0.00 10,523.21 0.00% 

f',l lJ l" .'~) \. I! III \j 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND 

Revenue 

\)(~:i.,.Ull CONCESSION COMMISSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~lf~.-j_d.l_!.l DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

11.N ... ?~'.1[)U INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.1l.nl:NVl) TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

"~)~.:J 2:-l}~N ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

(Lf .. ~ .. VUU .. 4.d4~ ~ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00% 

.\lL:i .. lJiJlJ .. 4;.['i:i4 FLORALS 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00% 

Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00% 

4/4/1UIb IU 14 lY AI'i f1dljt"' _H) ut U)tl 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 030 - DlST CL'K STATE APPROP 

Revenue 

IIll) j()\ll!U BEGINNING BALANCE 48,492.00 48,492.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -48,492.00 100.00% 

L2il.LJL:Ul STATE APPROPRIATION (ST. AID) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U ilL- j"~2.JVU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 100.00 100.00 7.51 21.78 0.00 -78.22 78.22 % 

Revenue Total: 48,592.00 48,592.00 7.51 21.78 0.00 -48,570.22 99.96% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U.W\I(JI) 43IUIl PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 2,592.00 2,592.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,592.00 100.00% 

\lj'lU\1U 1?:illiN MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 48,592.00 48,592.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,592.00 100.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 48,592.00 48,592.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,592.00 100.00% 

Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 7.51 21.78 0.00 21.78 0.00% 

"~/.(/ II) it) 1 U. 14 1'j Af,1 f)l1(j(' ~u (!l 1 ( 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

Revenue 

ll.?.iiiIUlJlI BEGINNING BALANCE 226,435.00 226,435.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -226,435.00 100.00% 

DU .. ilJl1liJ BEGINNING BAL.-ARCHIVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l.UI. .. .lj.l.~.? RECORD ARCHIVE FEES 0.00 0.00 2,678.00 9,911.00 0.00 9,911.00 0.00% 

0.21- j"~~2/~! COUNTY CLERK FEES (RPM) 50,000.00 50,000.00 2,628.50 9,773.50 0.00 -40,226.50 80.4S % 

~!? t j.~.~1_-t2 CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE FEES (ARCHV) 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -50,000.00 100.00% 

IJ.H ... ?'2.1iJJJ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 600.00 600.00 74.12 212.75 0.00 -387.25 64.54 % 

U J.!.. j_~}~}:.J~~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Reven ue T ota I: 327,035.00 327,035.00 5,380.62 19,897.25 0.00 -307,137.75 93.92% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

,J.iLIJUU 4UD.uv SALARIES 30,500.00 30,500.00 1,269.00 2,709.00 0.00 27,791.00 91.12 % 

u,H UUJJ 4.l1lJiJ! SALARIES-ARCHIVE 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 % 

Ujl.U.IJJJ.:.4\)Jml SOCIAL SECURITY 2,946.00 2,946.00 97.08 207.22 0.00 2,738.78 92.97 % 

vllU.lJLJ AJ11111 RETIREMENT 4,243.00 4,243.00 139.84 298.53 0.00 3,944.47 92.96 % 

lllJ..lil}V"II!;!) HOSPITALIZATION 8,600.00 8,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,600.00 100.00 % 

u.H hLll.li.4l11 ?lJ WORKERS' COMPENSATION 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00% 

lU.!.UU04DJ4U UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100.00 100.00 5.84 12.46 0.00 87.54 87.54 % 

Ii.H.UEV~n.'U. MISe. EXPENSE-RMP 105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 100.00% 

U.iU1UU'l1<.d'l PRESERVATION-ARCHIVE 51,109.00 51,109.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,109.00 100.00% 

un UlJll'+{\!~ '> PRESERVATION-RMP 56,437.00 56,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,437.00 100.00 % 

U iLllUV ,11 ~.liJ MISe. EXPENSE-ARCHIVE 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 % 

l}:H.l}UU 4.i.lEll PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 100.00% 

.V.1.1 Ui)l!HUILJ PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Uit lll!V .'l4Il}lJ INTEREST ON WARRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 327,035.00 327,035.00 1,511.76 3,227.21 0.00 323,807.79 99.01 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 327,035.00 327,035.00 1,511.76 3,227.21 0.00 323,807.79 99.01% 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 3,868.86 16,670.04 0.00 16,670.04 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 032 - C D A FORFEITURE 

Revenue 

()je 1(}\1Vl) BEGINNING BALANCE 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00% 

LLi~ j_£.~J.~~.~ DIST. Any FORFEITURES AWARDED 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20.00 100.00% 

(JjiJ'>.IW.! INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 2.33 6.74 0.00 6.74 0.00% 

~.L~/ jJ:i':n ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 15,020.00 15,020.00 2.33 6.74 0.00 -15,013.26 99.96% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

lJjl. V.VU .+LLVJ. SUPPLIES 1,520.00 1,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,520.00 100.00% 

U~!V /L.'.vt; . .!l TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00% 

U?LUI2IJ'Y0!~ FACILITY COSTS 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00% 

(J.E\l\lt) ~Q!lW) MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00% 

!'.L$.lJ..!.tgl.4.i'2_v.U.v EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 15,020.00 15,020.00 0.00 0.00 15,020.00 100.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 15,020.00 15,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,020.00 100.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

(j 2!.. ·1~J.0 .. ':l.L)JJP TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 032 - C D A FORFEITURE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2.33 6.74 0.00 6.74 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

Revenue 

iJJJ.'PUU\l BEGINNING BALANCE 5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,900.00 100.00% 

Dij 2.11)). SHERIFF FORFEITURES AWARDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U 1.1 ;?_~l.1W) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 -0.08 0.26 0.00 0.26 0.00% 

U.i.2_" j:J..:!').~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 5,900.00 5,900.00 -0.08 0.26 0.00 -5,899.74 100.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\LU.UU.\l'lQU!l\l UNIFORMS/MISe. EXPENSE 250.00 250.00 934.50 934.50 0.00 -684.50 -273.80% 

UljlllllJ4QUlU BUY MONEY 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00% 

liLl llill) .:H!.lJ.Q'2 WEAPONS & AMMO 4,000.00 4,000.00 445.00 1,045.00 0.00 2,955.00 73.88 % 

~U.j U.UU ~_.0..u.p~J EQUIPMENT 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 5,900.00 5,900.00 1,379.50 1,979.50 0.00 3,920.50 66.45% 

Department: 000 - 8ASIC OPERATIONS Total: 5,900.00 5,900.00 1,379.50 1,979.50 0.00 3,920.50 66.45% 

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -1,379.58 ·1,979.24 0.00 -1,979.24 0.00% 
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Budget Report 

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

Revenue 

(Ll<1.)UI.!IIl) 

!Li:± .1.1.].1.:) 

U . .:H Jl)./Q 

tJ.2~L j ~ \i.V 
Ui4 ?'!lUU 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

DISTRICT CLERK FEES 

DIST ClK CRIMINAL ARCHIVE FEE 

DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE FEE 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

Revenue Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U.HEUV ~jNV 

EH1Ml4QVQQ 

U.i4VVU4iilJiU 

iiH.iJ.Wl 4!:iQU.~ 

I2HU())! 4gVLQ 

·1'1;/tlll, l(1.14 1'J A~I 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE-ARCHIVE 

RECORD PRESERVATION-ARCHIVE 

RECORDS PRESERVATION 

Expense Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Surplus (Deficit): 

Original 
Total Budget 

2,030.00 

0.00 

1,650.00 

1,320.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

1,250.00 

1,250.00 

1,250.00 

1,250.00 ,.,-_.--"--,_._.-"_., .. _-,.-

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

2,030.00 

0.00 

1,650.00 

1,320.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

125.00 

0.00, ......................................... . n.16 

5,000.00 

0.00 

1,250.00 

1,250.00 

1,250.00 

125.16 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

295.00 

0.15 

295.15 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 -2,030.00 100.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 -1,650.00 100.00 % 

0.00 -1,025.00 77.65 % 

0.00 0.15 0.00% 

0.00 -4,704.85 94.10% 

0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 1,250.00 100.00% 

0.00 1,250.00 100.00% 

0.00 1,250.00 100.00% 

__ ~~~~Q:Q~ __ . _____ <2:()0 ___ . ____ :.'l~~~~8 ____ ._ .. ____ Q:g()_ .. _ .... __ .. ~!.~.~~g~ __ ~7.4:()1 % 
5,000.00 0.00 -925.08 0.00 5,925.08 118.50 % 

5,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

125.16 

-925.08 

1,220.23 

0.00 

0.00 

5,925.08 118.50 % 

1,220.23 0.00 % 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

T ota I Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

Revenue 

\21\L )I)I!\)I) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ill" . .L: ~.U COUNTY CLERK FINES 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,653.23 1,853.23 0.00 -646.77 25.87 % 

tU.Q ,J 2 ~!jj_ DISTRICT CLERK FINES 5,000.00 5,000.00 360.00 722.50 0.00 -4,277.50 85.55 % 

U Jt~ .. j ~ 1.\1.\1 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 100.00 100.00 2.44 1.81 0.00 -98.19 98.19 % 

\1.\.I.> .. .1.1'.11J. Mise. Refunds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

iii '" tN!J\! TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 5,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 -5,000.00 20.00% 

U.lI) .\~~'N ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 12,600.00 32,600.00 2,015.67 22,517.54 0.00 -10,022.46 30.74% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\jjiU!LJIJ4..E\)ll PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U .. 2>ll}I)\! .. 4!:1.l)UJ LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLIES 12,600.00 12,600.00 2,138.60 6,174.23 0.00 6,425.77 51.00 % 

lJ.2()i)\)IJ .Ji?iJ L! REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 12,600.00 12,600.00 2,138.60 6,174.23 0.00 6,425.17 51.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 12,600.00 12,600.00 2,138.60 6,174.23 0.00 6,425.17 51.00 % 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 20,000.00 -122.93 16,403.31 0.00 -3,596.69 17.98% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget T ota I Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

Revenue 

l)Ji jljlN(1 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~U.I .. 2/W' FEES COLLECTED 39,632.00 39,632.00 7,029.00 25,567.70 0.00 -14,064.30 35.49 % 

LUL.J.':>J.Ii.U INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 300.00 300.00 78.25 203.10 0.00 -96.90 32.30% 

\1.lI . .!/(JUU REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 1,369.67 1,369.67 0.00 1,369.67 0.00% 

IU.U!)!).! REFUNDS/FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

LJjI }~li\!l} TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 116.67 % 

OJ / .? '.1 ~!.~~:} ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 189,932.00 189,932.00 8,476.92 202,140.47 0.00 12,208.47 6.43% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

t}j! WJ(I~.(lU!l\} SALARIES 78,655.00 78,655.00 8,322.81 19,465.25 0.00 59,189.75 75.25 % 

UlI.('U.\L4.(}H)() SOCIAL SECURITY 6,018.00 6,018.00 636.66 1,489.06 0.00 4,528.94 75.26 % 

.<LUUUU4UHIl RETIREMENT 8,536.00 8,536.00 901.92 2,109.47 0.00 6,426.53 75.29 % 

U.2iU'!t) ,!t) I.~\) HOSPITALIZATION 17,373.00 17,373.00 1,470.22 4,410.66 0.00 12,962.34 74.61 % 

t] j LUW.! .. ,Jl.!J .. \U WORKERS' COMPENSATION 3,550.00 3,550.00 807.75 1,615.50 0.00 1,934.50 54.49 % 

U? I \A!.\I ')11.1.4.\) UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 200.00 200.00 38.28 89.52 0.00 110.48 55.24 % 

LU! .U\lQ .4[JI ! CONTAINER HAULS 40,000.00 40,000.00 3,265.40 5,718.25 0.00 34,281.75 85.70 % 

(lj!.U<)t}.EJ~.! LIABILITY INSURANCE ON EQUIP. 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 100.00% 

ul L li.UU :l;.'J\).U GAS, OIL, GREASE 7,500.00 7,500.00 254.09 595.17 0.00 6,904.83 92.06% 

OJ.! ~!UU ~l ~LL~,l MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 376.91 1,720.62 0.00 8,279.38 82.79 % 

!l.lL\J.\)I.'.4~)1\J UTILITIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 161.17 322.00 0.00 2,678.00 89.27 % 

U.il UU\l ,~~\!,)"(;;" MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 3,500.00 3,500.00 37.97 187.97 0.00 3,312.03 94.63 % 

.\.U / (lUU Ajj\J.1l PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 189,932.00 189,932.00 16,273.18 37,723.47 0.00 152,208.53 80.14% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 189,932.00 189,932.00 16,273.18 37,723.47 0.00 152,208.53 80.14% 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -7,796.26 164,417.00 0.00 164,417.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 038 - VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC PR 

Revenue 

UJt\1J!.l!.!i FEDERAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V..?.5i J.~! l.Wl INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~.ts .. l.ti!J() LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

IUi;S 2'J\!\!!J TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
--,--.. -.---.. --~ .. -.- ,---".".,"'"-"'"-,.,"".,,---,-,,-,,---.--

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

!L!~ lJ\!!J -lUI) fQ SALARIES & FRINGE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

!ljt\.!JWl ALI vj SUPPLIES & DOE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U.i!:1.mU .. :L'-0.2~ TRAVEL & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\U~.Jl.\i.\I.-I;)!W TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 038 - VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC PR Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

Revenue 

\lYe} "?LW(l FEDERAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\]J~.".l2JJll'J LOAN PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 557.50 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 557.50 0.00 1,672.50 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

VY}\lljQ:jD.1!;S! GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

"1U.~ . .\ll.1i! H)~QIJ LOAN REPAYMENT 0.00 0.00 557.50 1,672.50 0.00 -1,672.50 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 557.50 1,672.50 0.00 -1,672.50 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 557.50 1,672.50 0.00 -1,672.50 0.00% 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 

Revenue 

Q4J .. :111.41. PEACE OFFICER FEES 0.00 0.00 800.00 3,112.00 0.00 3,112.00 0.00% 

\1.41 i~ . .Ll!.\l INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 5.10 14.75 0.00 14.75 0.00% 

\HLi?l:JlJ4 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Q~.L2;}~.~~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 805.10 3,126.75 0.00 3,126.75 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

(}41IjJ)i)_:41.L~.Q UNIFORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lH.L!lllQ'lf.4'!::l MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\241.·.\20!l .. 4l"'2'1 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,130.00 0.00 -2,130.00 0.00% 

'HIQi)Q 'j:Wll EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,130.00 0.00 -2,130.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,130.00 0.00 -2,130.00 0.00% 

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 805.10 996.75 0.00 996.75 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

Revenue 

(l'.l2" iIM!!) BEGINNING BALANCE 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100,000.00 100.00% 

lH:l,jjJ}~!I DELINQUENT AD VALOREM 1,000.00 1,000.00 12.81 31.25 0.00 -968.75 96.88 % 

li4ij)"lW INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 166.32 489.24 0.00 -1,010.76 67.38 % 

11.4,"! jJ Ill! REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

uAi 2'JV!J!) TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

O·-L?" .. J~.;;t~~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 102,500.00 102,500.00 179.13 520.49 0.00 -101,979.51 99.49% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

li'll "!lil"V, ,~.2 4JO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 100,000.00 100,000.00 10,037.67 12,577.89 0.00 87,422.11 87.42 % 

!Hi Ul)V 4i1\1 BUILDING PROJECTS 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 % 

~)~!. "()\.!Ai~!.LQ PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 102,500.00 102,500.00 10,037.67 12,577.89 89,922.11 87.73% 

Department: 000 - 8ASIC OPERATIONS Total: 102,500.00 102,500.00 10,037.67 12,577.89 0.00 89,922.11 87.73% 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -9,858.54 -12,057.40 0.00 -12,057.40 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

Revenue 

iJij41VUUtl BEGINNING BALANCE 796.00 796.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -796.00 100.00% 

\H4jIHW ESTIMATED CARRYOVER 42,874.00 42,874.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -42,874.00 100.00% 

\)+' 2.1Ul. COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEES 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,031.02 2,391.85 0.00 -15,608.15 86.71 % 

\H." ... J~l\JI) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 3.21 10.06 0.00 -189.94 94.97 % 

UJ:L .t):}LJ9 ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 61,870.00 61,870.00 1,034.23 2,401.91 0.00 -59,468.09 96.12 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

'.1·14 W.IIJ.4.1lW!u. SALARIES 22,600.00 22,600.00 2,346.01 6,263.80 0.00 16,336.20 72.28 % 

1).'.1<1 \JVU 4U.V.U.l COURT BAILIFF 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00% 

U·HU.UU4I) LilU SOCIAL SECURITY 1,729.00 1,729.00 152.08 419.39 0.00 1,309.61 75.74% 

I.hl:!PVl) Ail.! 1 U RETIREMENT 2,491.00 2,491.00 219.09 594.75 0.00 1,896.25 76.12 % 

Pc! 4 EUU c!.iLUQ. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U'!'L UUUAl.ll:l.il UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 50.00 50.00 9.15 23.73 0.00 26.27 52.54 % 

01'! .tlll.\!. 4! i')I) INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lH!LUUiJ4l.4.'!.:t MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00% 

~H.:! .11L'<l:U'! l<l UTILITIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00% 

1)+'!ElllJ .. 4J !IIV PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 167.58 0.00 17,832.42 99.07 % --_ ...... _ ........ __ .... __ ._--
Expense Total: 61,870.00 61,870.00 2,726.33 7,469.25 0.00 54,400.75 87.93% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 61,B70.00 61,870.00 2,726.33 7,469.25 0.00 54,400.75 87.93% 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -1,692.10 -5,067.34 0.00 -5,067.34 0.00% 
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Budget Report 

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP 

Revenue 

U:! '.! "}.U.UUO 

~J~l.~? .. " 

U ~1.~~ 3..~:: .. t UV 

U.4> i'1~_,)~J. 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

OIST. & CO. CLERK FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Revenue Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

IH~, \JUU ~1)IIJ)l) 

IH', ~.UQ .. ':!U.LlJ.V 
Q~}u!l!L ~1!.Lj.(,J 

\)g .~.()l)U All 14lj 

U:1.2. V.UU .. 4.io.:~~U 
.II,,! '} (lOU 461)QU 

414/ LUll, Ill. 14 1 ') Arcl 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP Surplus (Deficit): 

Original 

Total Budget 

55,000.00 

4,000.00 

350.00 

0.00 

59,350.00 

7,500.00 

575.00 

20.00 

20.00 

14,500.00 

36,735.00 

59,350.00 

59,350.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

55,000.00 

4,000.00 

350.00 

Period 

Activity 

0.00 

435.54 

12.33 

Fiscal 

Activity 

0.00 

954.89 

35.57 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Favorable Percent 

Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 -55,000.00 100.00% 

0.00 -3,045.11 76.13 % 

0.00 -314.43 89.84% 
nnn ~ .................. " .. "" .... " ... =~~." ....... " .... " ................ O~:.O~O::" ... _."" .... ""." .. " .. "." ... "=.:~~ .. "" ... ,, .. _. n nn 0.00 0.00% 

59,350.00 447.B7 

7,500.00 0.00 

575.00 0.00 

20.00 0.00 

20.00 0.00 

14,500.00 0.00 

........ _"",,3§~7~.S.:gg .... ,,_ 0.00 

59,350.00 0.00 

59,350.00 0.00 

0.00 447.87 

990.46 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

____ "" .. _2.!.3gg.:.9.IJ.. _______ ""g.00 
2,300.00 

2,300.00 

-1,309.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-58,359.54 98.33% 

7,500.00 100.00 % 

575.00 100.00 % 

20.00 100.00 % 

20.00 100.00 % 

14,500.00 100.00 % 

}~!.~3..?:gg .... _~3.:7 4 % 
57,050.00 

57,050.00 

-1,309.54 

96.12% 

96.12% 

0.00% 

I\HJ(" l.? ijt 1\)') 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 046 - STATE-CRIME STOPPERS 

Revenue 

11.:1.', !I}I!\)I) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~!.~1 ... jI:}"~~f JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lIcil! JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

D'!y __ ll ~)V~! JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V.4.h:t£~c.'J.lJ. OIST & CO ClK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lJ'j~ .... E',-11 OIST & CO ClK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Q.~ Q:.J.L}l~ OIST & CO CLK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~1~ .. J.~.lli.V INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

i1.:1.'ll~U'hl TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

v.::\p .i~~~!:t) ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\).~.G]B! 4~W)\! PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

11.li:" .1)(IU. 4~1ll! TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 046 - STATE-CRIME STOPPERS Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

414/!Ulo II! I') I') 11[,1 f\lIJc' .j ) lit lU l) 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period fiscal favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-Of-WAY fUNDB 

Revenue 

041. lliu!J\) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

J.l1!.lIi!!.lH PARTIAL CARRYOVER 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -500,000.00 100.00% 

ilH i'!EK! INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 1,000.00 1,000.00 112.57 296.48 0.00 -703.52 70.35 % 

.\H/.)!'!Qi REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\l:JLJ'JlJUU TRANSfERS fROM GENERAL fUND 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.\.H! j'l'lj ~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 501,000.00 701,000.00 112.57 200,296.48 0.00 -500,703.52 71.43% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U~ LUUiJA.I UU RIGHT-Of-WAY PURCHASES 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00% 

IHI .lJl!.\).{~IJI)\! MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

(l!i.IIIll!.41:511I)Q PROfESSIONAL SERVICES 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 .500,000.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 501,000.00 501,000.00 0.00 501,000.00 100.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 501,000.00 501,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 501,000.00 100.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

IJ.j I +~I' J'iJ.U TRANSfERS TO R & B, PCT. 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Vol! 1'jld~L! '1 TRANSfERS TO R & B, PCT. 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,050.56 0.00 -2,050.56 0.00% 

t.H !+~ Ii . . 4.'L\ 1..~ TRANSfERS TO R & B, PCT. 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.IUI 4>Jt! :1 ') IlJ} TRANSfERS TO R & B, PCT. 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,050.56 0.00 -2,050.56 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,050.56 0.00 -2,050.56 0.00% 

fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-Of-WAY fUNDB Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 200,000.00 112.57 198,245.92 0.00 -1,754.08 0.88% 

'l;'l/.'U)(, lU.14.1'J AI,I fJd<)t" -14 (,j llll( 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF 

Revenue 

l)~lO JUlJ!JI) BEGINNING BALANCE 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,800,000.00 100.00% 

\1.49 .. 2.LI. 4 .\ OTHER REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~~jIH)11 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

I.H.~!'>Wl) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 744.67 1,778.24 0.00 -3,221.76 64.44 % 

I!'<Q JUUl DISASTER RELIEF GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\!'i(J j.!J.lH.! FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l..H Q. .!.Q..L \14 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U'll.L:t!J.!llll TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U4~.j~n~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 1,805,000.00 4,305,000.00 744.67 2,501,778.24 0.00 -1,803,221.76 41.89% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U-I QIHl!l4\lU.OlJ SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

04l!.1J\l\1 ~U.l\LU SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

)H.Q ll\1l.U.lJLJ( 1 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U'!i:> ... ()1l~)~llJ40 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\l.4.?i .. UllU 41121 LOSS/SPOILAGE OF SUPPLIES 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

l!.4.9 .. .\l.U.u .. 4.~. g'2 EMERGENCY PROTECTIVE MEASURES 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

1J411.l.M!A.LHI.\!. ROAD & DITCH RESTORATION 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

!J.:H:UI!)\}. E./H) / EMERGENCY WORK/DEBRIS CLEARANC 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

U4Q .. J1UI.I.4 i.l.l Y COUNTY WIDE DEBRIS REMOVAL 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

\l4?iiilJ[J'lnQ,! DISASTER RELIEF 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

!JAg uilll 4L!.!l2 SHELTERING OF EVACUEES 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

[Hi:>. !.!\JQ:U l.U TEMPORARY DEBRIS STORAGE/REDUC 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

Q4Q \!!J(} 4I~ 1~ UNMET NEEDS EXPENSE 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

l.HQ .. Q.\.J.U A.L4UP GAS, OIL, GREASE 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

U4.i:> .ll.1J1l .. 4l.4J II REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

QA.I:! .!Jl)\}.41-!1 J DAMAGES & REPAIRS 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

\Hll ... V.UIl 4/2.13 UTI LIT I ES-EOC 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

UA?i .. \I.\I.U l l1l!iJ\l PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

1!4,!!l(}U .+! rd. ~ CONTRACT LABOR 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

_UA.1'2 .. o.W)_ ~UDJ2.:? TRAVEL/MILEAGE 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

(J·lts iJ\)tj Ad btl.!. FIELD HOSPITAL SERVICES 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00 % 

l.J4i2U!i.\L 41.~.'JSl MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00 % 

l.HllQU\14..iNl1 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00% 

4j·j.'!U){, III 14 Ie) Alvl f'd\jt' l~) ut l()l) 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Q'l':> \)U\i4~LHl TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 1,805,000.00 1,805,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,805,000.00 100.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 1,805,000.00 1,805,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,805,000.00 100.00% 

Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 2,500,000.00 744.67 2,501,778.24 0.00 1,778.24 -0.07% 

.. :l-j'.l/ ill 1 () 1 U 14 l~) Alvl fJcHj(' "~lJ ut Ill' ) 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST 

Revenue 

lLt!. -,fll}l),) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

IH:J .. Hl.'H RESTITUTION COLLECTED 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,291.90 1,887.32 0.00 -8,112.68 81.13 % 
\)4~.j'd\)l.I INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U4.:) j_~~:}:} ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Revenue Total: 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,291.90 1,887.32 0.00 -8,112.68 81.13% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\)'J'!11.l.IU 'U:!l.I.o. RESTITUTION MISe. EXPENSE 10,000.00 1,993.22 0.00 8,006.78 80.07% 
" """" .... _ ..... __ .......... 

Expense Total: 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,397.80 1,993.22 0.00 8,006.78 80.07% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,397.80 1,993.22 0.00 8,006.78 80.07% 

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -105.90 -105.90 0.00 -105.90 0.00% 

4/·j/llill. III 14 1') AIVi f)d~W·-I / (Jf I()'! 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 050 - C D A FEES 

Revenue 

IlSi1!UWLI BEGINNING BALANCE 3,963.00 3,963.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,963.00 100.00 % 

U~2.U.JLU~ D H S INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\L)D .. 51.)£S). DIST. Any FEES 12,000.00 12,000.00 430.00 842.94 0.00 -11,157.06 92.98 % 

V~i1 J'21U1) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.t2.U .. _:i~.~1.:tt ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 15,963.00 15,963.00 430.00 842.94 0.00 -15,120.06 94.72% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\l~.!J.JL\!.\J AQ(I', \! PARTIME SALARIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 % 

Il:,V..QU\L:!V1UQ SOCIAL SECURITY 383.00 383.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 383.00 100.00 % 

\J',.I) V.UI) AU .IIV RETIREMENT 540.00 540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540.00 100.00 % 

(I'2VQUIJ 4()L:Hl WORKERS' COMPENSATION 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 100.00% 

I.bll. UllIL4l!J.4lJ UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 100.00% 

W!_~L V1.lV ~H:tU~!.~! MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 9,940.00 99.40 % 

Expense Total: 15,963.00 15,963.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 15,903.00 99.62% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 15,963.00 15,963.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 15,903.00 99.62% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

LI.2.U. q~h 'l:!.LLO TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,142.28 0.00 -8,142.2B 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,142.28 0.00 -8,142.28 0.00% 

Fund: 050 - C 0 A FEES Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 430.00 -7,359.34 0.00 -7,359.34 0.00% 

.. -l-,I·iILUIlJ lU: 14 1'J AI"I f'dlj(' -w 01 lll') 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 051- CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND 

Revenue 

1J2LDNU STATE APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U":~ ,. j~! 1. UV. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77 0.00 0.77 0.00% 

0.:.!J ;t~l:!.~J') ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.71 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U2 t ll()() 4lJ!l/(J SALARIES & FRINGE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\X!! lJIJJ) .:-l/ LW) OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

ll.'d!lblQ :1.2 4~~ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

()2L IXHL,U (,1,1 TRAINING & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

IL~d V[Il.l ,!!i;// EQUIPMENT LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

~L" l. ,j~t! .4~ 11\1 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.02______~c~3.~2 ______ . ___ .. _ .. 2:2.2 .. _ .... _ .. ___ ..... -.~'.~12 .90 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,612.90 0.00 -2,612.90 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,612.90 0.00 -2,612.90 0.00% 

Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,612.13 0.00 -2,612.13 0.00% 

~'4!lUI(, 11I:l'! I') 1Ii'1 f\j\Jr ·1'1 \Jf Ill') 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

Revenue 

~!"~?/ J1~Jl (.1 COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 165.00 315.00 0.00 315.00 0.00% 

~!~J.} lL~'!':J DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 270.00 540.00 0.00 540.00 0.00% 

U~!!." J~.1J()q INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.14 0.00 0.14 0.00% 

~~~?-.l i.~-J'-}:}~! ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 435.07 855.14 0.00 85S.14 0.00% 

Department: 000 • BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

(l~!~ .11\211 4c4~.~ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

11.2Llll1.IJ. 4.£.l'llJ.1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 240.04 420.07 0.00 -420.07 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 240.04 420.07 0.00 ·420.07 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 240.04 420.07 0.00 -420.07 0.00% 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Surplus (DefiCit): 0.00 0.00 195.03 435.07 0.00 435.07 0.00% 

-l/·~/.!U It) ltl 14 1') Aryl PdlJt~ i!ll ul lll\) 



Budget Report 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

Revenue 

U22 mUll,) 

u~i :i.l!lJJ. 
~l~L~ Jl!..U.J 

u~?.) jJ.~~.U:) 

V_l.?J .:U .. t!L!.() 

OS.? J2Jj\2 

i~dJJU 

112.i..ltilE.:i 

~!].i _J~.U). 

U~2J _.2.~?W.!U 

~t2.2 2~VU0 

lJ~j ?J..'l~}~t 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

CCP/STATE AID 

SUPERVISION/STATE AID 

DED-DETICATED SALARY INCREASE 

PAYMENTS/PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS 

FEES COLLEGED 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

D.H.5. INCOME 

OTHER INCOME 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFER--ADULT PROBATION 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

LJ~ i U\l\) '!IJI)I!V 

LJ.};LUV!J ~.l1lIJv. 

~~'2.LU.1J1J 41Hl!J 

!J'Li ... \J\IU 4Ul.ollJ. 

\)'oj QI)(1 4/1.1,1.4. 

Il'd. I)lilJ 4.~.!I\! 

U }"lJlALAl2Hl 

(I] j .00\! .4": t'11~ 

il~~ .LQ.u~L.::t{\.l.:-l! 

\l'd !JUll .. 41.\!0.4 
il'l1. il.U\!. 4}~!IJ4 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES 

EQUIPMENT 

UTILITIES 

PROFESSIONAL FEES 

CONTRACT SERVICES FOR OFFENDER 

TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRANSP'TION 

REFUND TO STATE 

Revenue Total: 

Expense Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 

Department: 434 - CCP 

Expense 

\I',) '!..3.4 .. A\l.IJ.!N 

\I'd .4.:H 4\lLQIJ 

l1',J. .. :l . .?'.I..,m.u.lI. 

ll"j 'U'i'!,' . .!.ll') 

U':d4J:l+~ lA.\'! 
I) 'd. .4.24. 42.11 iJ 
Q\.L4..i4 4It~'£:J. 

4/-IULJ ttl 1U: 1--1 1 ') Aivi 

CCP GRANT SALARY 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT-CCP 

CCP SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXP. 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

EQUIPMENT 

CCP CONTRAG SERV FOR OFFENDER 

For Fiscal: 2015·2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 0.00 

10,578.00 31,734.00 

1,519.00 43,677.00 

21,079.00 24,117.00 

928.00 2,861.06 

14,883.00 60,197.00 

16.48 112.58 

0.00 20.50 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0 .. 0.: .. 0 ........................ .. 0.00 .................................. 
0.00 49,003.48 162,719.14 

0.00 0.00 21,034.65 110,997.36 

0.00 0.00 1,552.18 8,153.03 

0.00 0.00 1,987.43 11,121.24 

0.00 0.00 110.67 588.45 

0.00 0.00 246.39 2,289.41 

0.00 0.00 0.00 662.88 

0.00 0.00 0.00 77.12 

0.00 0.00 1,145.00 17,865.82 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 -1,455.20 5,611.15 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 24,621.12 157,366.46 

0.00 0.00 24,621.12 157,366.46 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,676.90 

182.84 

294.99 

42.69 

0.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

14,192.20 

933.00 

1,568.76 

42.69 

0.00 

0.00 

7,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 

31,734.00 

43,677.00 

24,117.00 

2,861.06 

60,197.00 

112.58 

20.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

162,719.14 

-110,997.36 

-8,153.03 

-11,121.24 

-588.45 

-2,289.41 

-662.88 

-77.12 

-17,865.82 

0.00 

-5,611.15 

0.00 

-157,366.46 

-157,366.46 

-14,192.20 

-933.00 

-1,568.76 

-42.69 

0.00 

0.00 

-7,000.00 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

f\.ltJl" ') 1 III to\) 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

.tJ)J"".4.:H-"4L~.U.2 CCP-REFUND TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 4,197.42 23,736.65 0.00 -23,736.65 0.00% 

Department: 434 - CCP Total: 0.00 0.00 4,197.42 23,736.65 0.00 -23,736.65 0.00% 

Department: 441 - DEDICATED SALARY 

Expense 

V~' .ig'iL4LlIJiLi SALARIES-DEDICATED SALARY 0.00 0.00 341.55 2,699.40 0.00 -2,699.40 0.00% 

~!'2J_:J,U 41l_1l!tJ SOCIAL SECURITY-DEDICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 25.91 204.12 0.00 -204.12 0.00% 
!l-".2 __ 4_4_1 _ Li!lJJ ,J RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 37.65 298.48 0.00 -298.48 0.00% 

\6_24.4.1 'lLlI'lI) UNEMPLOYEMNT-DEDICATED SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

v':d HL4j_')Q4 REFUND TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 405.11 3,202.00 0.00 -3,202.00 0.00% 

Department: 441 - DEDICATED SALARY Total: 0.00 0.00 405.11 3,202.00 0.00 -3,202.00 0.00% 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 19,779.83 -21,585.97 0.00 -21,585.97 0.00% 

4:4/!Ull.1O 14 ],) AI·( f\.IlJ\~ L)", 1)[ 1 U' J 



Budget Report 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

Revenue 

[J'd .l'I\d\Jl) 

U'd ... HVlj 

'1~"LiJ.l:H 

\):,4 J.JdU'l 

W2'! .HLIi~ 

l)2.4 .. E.lli 

Q~L:i..JiJ"L~ 

!.D±,.l~.llliJ. 

U24 .i.g __ H),;'. 

!b4 .. .\E,HH 

lLI~ --! _iL1LH!_ 

'1':'-"1\2112 
11'24 Jt;>U4 

U 2.4 :Hl.Ll~ 

U',Lj j/IJ!.IQ 

'1.'!.:! 1.i;i.lU 

U~'1 j5j1 II 

V.~:.4 ).~lll 

Lt~4 _.:?';tUU b 

~t~~~_ J.:).!.ll! 

il'A ."I.llJ j 

U.:!·l i.:~. '-l~.t). 

Department: 438 - GRANT M 

Expense 

.u~!3 .. ::! . .?S!._,±jJVUV 

\1:,.4. 4j.~. 'lllJ.'lli 

Q'd.:L2~ '101.1(1 

V~_)_:i .. _~j.Q ... ':t;.!).~l.Q 

!!').'L.4j.~. 'lOLJ'! 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

COMM. CORRECTIONS 

RESTITUTION COLLECTED 

STATE AID-LEVEL V PLACEMENTS 

PLACEMENTS 

DETENTION COLLECTED 

FEES COLLECTED 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

GRANT "A"-REGULAR SUPERVISION 

GRANT "C"-PROG SANCTIONS 

GRANT "M" - SPECIAL NEEDS DIV. 

AMENDMENT #15 FUNDING 

GRANT "N" FUNDING 

AMENDMENT "14" GRANT (JUVENILE PROBATION) 

REFUNDS 

OTHER INCOME 

SUMMER YOUTH REIMBURSEMENT 

REIMBURSEMENT (CHILD SUPPORT) 

TRANSFER/COUNTY CONTRIBUTIONS 

TRANSFER FROM TITLE IV-E 

TRANSFER FROM CHILD SAFETY FUND 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

SALARIES· GRANT "M" 

SOCIAL SECURITY· GRANT "M" 

RETIREMENT· GRANT "M" 

"M"-SNDP YOUTH SERVICES TRAINING 

REFUND TO STATE 

Revenue Total: 

For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original 

Total Budget 
Current 

Total Budget 
Period 

Activity 
Fiscal 

Activity Encumbrances 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

. .................... . 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 123.00 

0.00 25.63 

0.00 26,603.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 2,299.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 257.66 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 29,308.29 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,180.00 

2,743.00 

98.08 

94,219.00 

0.00 

16,089.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,305.00 

257.66 

5,116.25 

0.00 

500.00 

120,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

245,507.99 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,180.00 

2,743.00 

98.08 

94,219.00 

0.00 

16,089.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,305.00 

257.66 

5,116.25 

0.00 

500.00 

120,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

245,507.99 

0.00 0.00 2,446.65 13,048.80 0.00 -13,048.80 

0.00 0.00 189.61 1,007.96 0.00 -1,007.96 

0.00 0.00 271.74 1,465.11 0.00 -1,465.11 

0.00 0.00 211.68 1,405.39 0.00 -1,405.39 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 3,119.68 16,927.26 0.00 -16,927.26 0.00% 

Department: 448 - COUNTY PAID 

Expense 

U'd .. 4A ~ .411UI)'! 
i)'A 44.Q A()Jl)l) 

\!2A..4.4h 'lULl\) 

·1/--1/ /lJ 1 /.) ll). 1'-~. l~) Af·'1 

(COUNTY) SALARY!TRAVEL 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

Department: 438 - GRANT M Total: 0.00 0.00 3,119.68 16,927.26 0.00 -16,927.26 0.00% 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,100.00 

83.37 

119.74 

7,700.00 

584.35 

846.71 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-7,700.00 

-584.35 

-846.71 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

fJd\jl' I) ) \)1 JUl! 



Budget Report 

\!~.4. . .4"~ 4.VJ 4V 

Department: 451 - GRANT A 

Expense 

\tJ.:L:l~d .4.00.LL~) 

\I'. ~ 'l.'l.l.4\! .. Hl.U 

U~!:L':l.~l AUllV 
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1),,4 4'>14!')!)() 
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U.':.~.! A~ L-4!_t~vQ 

Q~--I 4.21.:1£ IVi 
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Department: 455 - COUNTY 

Expense 

0.\4 !t) .. } ~l.l}~LUQ 

~l'·} _ 42)_AUJ U.V. 

Li2,L1YJ.1t)W) 

l)).:j il.,.)~t)J£(} 

U).1 :11] __ 41.1 1.2.0 

U'?A A.'l.). 4!JJ4.U 

U) 4 -:e}.~!.. '='-/.1U.0. 

U.~A .. 4..~!_.2A1J 12_ 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 448 - COUNTY PAID Total: 

GRANT "A"-REGULAR SUPERVISION 

SOCIAL SECURITY - GRANT "A" 

RETIREMENT - GRANT "A" 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

OFFICE SUPPLIES (COURT INTAKE) 

COMMUNITY BASED MH (EXTERNAL CONTRACTS) 

TELEPHONE (COURT INTAKE) 

IND. AUDIT (COURT INTAKE) 

COMM. DIV.(POST ADJ) EXTERNAL CONTRACTS 

TRAVEL & TRAINING (DIRECT) 

INDEPENDENT AUDIT 

MENTAL-RESIDENTIAL MH PLACEMENT (EXTERNAL) 

REFUND TO STATE 

MENTAL-COMMUNITY BASED PROGRAMS (EXTERNAL CONTRA ... 

Expense Total: 

Department: 451 - GRANT A Total: 

JUVENILE SECRETARY (COUNTY) 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

COUNSELlNG(TRAVEL 

TRAVEL (DETCOG REIMB) 

Expense Total: 

Department: 455 - COUNTY Total: 

Department: 456 - DEPARTMENT 456 

Expense 

U'24 '!':d2 4il!!U.l 
Wd .. :l.2.2 'lUI!).!! 
\I'd 'i'll) 4tU4U 

U.)J._::L~.9 ... 4/".Li}:! 

4/-JJLIIll, lli:H 1'1 A~I 

SUMMER WORK PROGRAM SALARY 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

INSTRUCTIONAL EDUCATION & SUPPLIES 

Original 
Total Budget 

........................................ 0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

Fiscal 
Activity Encumbrances 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

1,303.11 9,131.06 0.00 

1,303.11 9,131.06 0.00 

0.00 10,162.47 56,429.05 0.00 

0.00 754.38 4,181.72 0.00 

0.00 1,079.46 6,067.61 0.00 

0.00 326.50 1,000.25 0.00 

0.00 80.02 637.33 0.00 

0.00 850.00 5,100.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 65.66 0.00 

0.00 0.00 6,950.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 8,239.00 0.00 

0.00 175.00 1,277.43 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 2,872.87 7,732.46 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .......................................... 

0.00 16,300.70 97,680.51 0.00 

0.00 16,300.70 97,680.51 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,405.57 

355.18 

512.11 

2,214.86 

0.00 

0.00 

115.00 

0.00 

7,602.72 

7,602.72 

96.00 

7.34 

0.00 

0.00 

24,393.51 

1,953.61 

2,864.37 

15,360.15 

0.00 

0.00 

4,580.00 

49,151.64 

49,151.64 

96.00 

7.34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

.......................... 0.00 
-9,131.06 

-9,131.06 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

-56,429.05 0.00 % 

-4,181.72 0.00 % 

-6,067.61 0.00 % 

-1,000.25 0.00 % 

-637.33 0.00 % 

-5,100.00 0.00 % 

-65.66 0.00 % 

-6,950.00 0.00 % 

-8,239.00 0.00 % 

-1,277.43 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

-7,732.46 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-97,680.51 0.00 % 

-97,680.51 

-24,393.51 

-1,953.61 

-2,864.37 

-15,360.15 

0.00 

0.00 

-4,580.00 

0.00 

-49,151.64 

-49,151.64 

-96.00 

-7.34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

fl,jl,F" .[)-~ lit HI' J 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

T ota I Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

~L~:d ... :L}.q_ 4.; 21":' SUMMER YOUTH TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 103.34 103.34 0.00 -103.34 0.00% 

Department: 456 - DEPARTMENT 456 Total: 0.00 0.00 103.34 103.34 0.00 -103.34 0.00% 

Department: 457 - RESTITUTION 

Expense 

~t?~J. 7el ~ .:tl:.!Vl RESTITUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~)_~.4 4.~2./ 4! [)01\ RESTITUTION MISe. EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,790.00 0.00 -7,790.00 0.00% -----------------_. 
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,790.00 0.00 -7,790.00 0.00% 

Department: 457 - RESTITUTION Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,790.00 0.00 -7,790.00 0.00% 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 878.74 64,724.18 0.00 64,724.18 0.00% 

4;4:1Ult, IU: 14 1') AI'I Pd(jl~ ')') (If 11J' J 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Tota I Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 055 - STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING 

Revenue 

t))', m(J\L(J BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~, ~L"JL :)_~) / JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V~) .. ~~ .. Jl"~dl)h JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~t~ ~~_ JlJ.~!~J JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.v.~L~!. ;t;, ~LH} DIST & CO ClK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\J) ~!. -"j./.:~.U DIST & CO ClK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

112.2. il21.L DIST & CO ClK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U.J.2; .. i2111u INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U.l.J .. :~ .. _?_I)_~:L:} ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U'D.QUtJ A~\ll)\J PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V)'2 .. V.UU. 4.9 l.lL! TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 055 - STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

·L·l.LUlt, lU.14 1') AI'[ f--'dljt-' I;U (If Ill') 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 056 - STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

Revenue 

lJ)t>iV\L\IU BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V\!:! ... ii.2.U_U JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.U :)_~!. .2.:" .~~ J tl. COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 16.67 30.23 0.00 30.23 0.00% 

!l.~!.t~ 3_I.l~ 1 ~ DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~!~LJ.:":.lW) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l)',Y.3':J(l()U TRASNFER FROM GENERAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

o 2!2 .. .2.:i.'1 :z.:? ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 16.67 30.23 0.00 30.23 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\b!d.!VU~~I1j)u PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.86 0.00 -20.86 0.00% 

\I ),,\)11\1 4.'J ! j() TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 2.32 0.00 -2.32 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 23.18 0.00 -23.18 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.18 0.00 -23.18 0.00% 

Fund: 056 - STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 16.67 7.05 0.00 7.05 0.00% 

If-4 1!Ultl ill: 14 1') A!,I ~Jd\J(' l)/ ut lUCy 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 057 - STATE-LEOCE 

Revenue 

\.I.~.I. ~U()_l.t() BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

i).~d 2.~ ~J.V t JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

P~d .. j ~ ~J_U0 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0)_ t iL2_VI) JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Vt.:/_.i/.l.!JU DIST & CO CLK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

u.:!.i .i.l ~J.l DIST & CO CLK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

_\I.:dc_i~c,.u DIST & CO CLK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

E~l,J.~:LlL!.u INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U2l i~9.~~t ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

I)':!/ (ML'! ~UQIl PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lli!!J 'cl':ilH! TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 057 - STATE-LEOCE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.1!)()11' III 1~ 1') AI'I f!dtJt:-' I)d (Jt J()l) 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 058 - STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 

Revenue 

'.1.)" .llJl)()I) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U ~:l? i_~ .. ~U.u JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

iJ~! d .-5..:. ~-t L~~ DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERK REVNUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

j'jh . .!',.l\).\1 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~t2~ .?'1~!~/~! ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

v.~.~ ... v.I1\I. ~'.l O\LI1 PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

(I:!i;i .. ill).\} . .4.~Hll TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 058 - STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

4/41!Ulb IU 14 I~ AI'I f'dlJt" 'J') (If llJ'i 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 059 - STATE-CVC 

Revenue 

~t!.j jLl.U~J~) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.ta _j{ 1LH.1 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 58.00 190.00 0.00 190.00 0.00% 

U]~L 22-'212 DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERK REVNUE 0.00 0.00 180.24 356.80 0.00 356.80 0.00% 

\t?:} :r_~ HJO INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.74 0.00 0.74 0.00% 

U~!.S? J~.JU£ CVCJUROR DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 24.00 24.00 0.00 24.00 0.00% 

~)_2.~L2~_ ~j:z ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 262.53 571.54 0.00 571.54 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

!)',21 U0.U 1 ~iI<l1) PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 571.55 0.00 -571.55 0.00% 

\!'!.'l QU0.4'!U!l TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.51 0.00 -63.51 0.00% 
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.06 0.00 -635.06 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.06 0.00 -635.06 0.00% 

Fund: 059 - STATE-CVC Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 262.53 -63.52 0.00 -63.52 0.00% 

't/·i/!Ull, Ill: 1'1 1'1/\1'1 f\nJl' t)(} ut UJlJ 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 060 - STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 

Revenue 

li~lJ jl)\1l!Q BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~) ~ l u. ... 1..1. ~]_v ! JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,Ml jL~lm JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ut,U i,/"l!') JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.(.L~l) 3_~~ HJV INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lL\'lL.j.~';I~.:!. ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

Ut'.l!IJ\)!H~l!IJU PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\!(,U.U\l!J .~ 'n HI TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 060 - STATE-OCLF INSURANCE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

·,/·I/lllil. !II: 1·1 1') AI·! I'd(jl' 1,1 of ll)' I 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 061- STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 

Revenue 

m!.1..l(Jl)Im BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Q!2.J. ... ir/.~J.V.U JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 579.18 944.49 0.00 944.49 0.00% 

U~.LE'!J4 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 61.39 96.04 0.00 96.04 0.00% 

11~'J !" LVU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 4.21 12.00 0.00 12.00 0.00% 

v.t).l..J~}lj":r:t ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 644.78 1,052.53 0.00 1,052.53 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

lltd. IlI)Q :OI)IlLJ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.20 0.00 -195.20 0.00% 

U2J()WA~UI) TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 195.20 0.00 -195.20 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.20 0.00 -195.20 0.00% 

Fund: 061- STATE-DPS ARREST FEE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 644.78 857.33 0.00 857.33 0.00% 

·l/~i.!U 11> ill. i4 1 L) AI'I f\HJt' tJ..l ()f 1(1'! 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 062 - STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N 

Revenue 

iJ1il il)WKi BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

(1.(21 ... 2i 2[1 I JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Vi!! 2.1 '21i~. JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.U~l .il.,U'J JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

VJJ . .t .. :t~ L~Ll2 DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERK REVNUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Vl!lJ.',JD.\) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Uk~ .. i:!.'j9.~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

IJ\~ V.V.V .. '±::iVV.\! PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.UiJJ U()[H.~ LLlI TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 062 - STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

4/·-1//Ult, lU l"~ 1'1/\1"1 IJ c1yt ' !) J u! 11.!'1 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 063 - STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 

Revenue 

l)9 .. L.~()Vm) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Vh .. l .. l/.'2V.! JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V12.i _ii. ~lilQ JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~d .. J/...l?J)lJ JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V0 .. iL')Hl DIST & CO ClK REV91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V~j2!~.U DIST & CO ClK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

1)\!.2 .2/'2.1,1 DIST & CO ClK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

ifuLl::'llill INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

O~!..i. ... ~~}'J~J() ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

l)1;dllmL'!.~ilQIJ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.01 0.00 -22.01 0.00% 

\).\L>.V,II) 'i'LU!1 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 0.00 -2.45 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.46 0.00 -24.46 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.46 0.00 -24.46 0.00% 

Fund: 063 - STATE-GENERAL REVENUE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 -24.46 0.00 -24.46 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 064 - STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT 

Revenue 

UJy))l)il\ll) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\!.\i4.>!';V! JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ul~:+ .. 2f~~USi JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UQ.4 . .!.J ',iJ~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

ill!.4. t'~w DIST & CO ClK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\!H i:'j . .l1 DIST & CO ClK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

O.t}'J _:d 211 DIST & CO ClK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U.l!,Li'd.UU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ut_l4 _1.~~.'1~-.J.~j ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

iJ,d li()\) 4:1.c)(}l) PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\!(d U.\JV 4.~ll.U TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 064 - STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

'i/'l/lUI" Il) 14 I') N·I f\IlJ l' t)~) \ JI lUI I 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 065 - STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 

Revenue 

U\)"~2. jOu\nJ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ut~.:: jj 2U.i JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lJ0'2 i!.'2UQ JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

US2~." Jl~?"lt? JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

W!_2 .. l.L~1.2 DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERK REVNUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UV').j~JQIJ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

j)Q.~:-':Ji;'Y ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

Uti.'!. !).v')4~W)\l PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.lltl.' .. \lU,) A'1.! 1 \ I TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 065 - STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

4/-I/.IU it) 10 l-.t l~) I\!v! f'dUL' ()L uf Ill'! 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 066 - STATE-LEO A 

Revenue 

lIt!.\! ... E!U()!! BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

O\~.(! .. )j ~!_U ! JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

W!.!2'!j)()~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UbI.! .. ij ~L~!~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

W)t! 2/~~J V. DIST & CO ClK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V12.v ... iD.!l DIST & CO ClK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Uv!J. "2l_~~t,{ DIST & CO ClK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UQ1l. . .i~Jlill INTEREST DN INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V\!Vj'N~~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

QlJiL VQlJ 4.~V()() PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

QiLt' !)~I(I g~ LH' TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 066 - STATE-lEOA Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

el/·ljL,,!(, !O !4 !'J AfVl f'L1yt-' lJ/ uf lUlJ 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 067 - STATE-TLFTA 

Revenue 

U'!IJUfKJ.\J BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

sJlLl. ",>_l ~2L~! JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

LJ0 . .! ... i...! .. :L\!2 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

IJU 1L'1\1'I. JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 2,189.15 2,836.25 0.00 2,836.25 0.00% 

Ug/20',)1\) DIST & CO ClK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\!~i !I'JJJ DIST & CO CLK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

(Il2! j.{'!JL DIST & CO ClK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

illl.Z .. i'21UU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.96 2.07 0.00 2.07 0.00% 

V.li!. J~.\L\!U TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ut! l .. Y2.::J"~:! ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 2,190.11 2,838.32 2,838.32 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

lJLt .V~.HJ..4.ltd .. ~ FAilURE TO APPEAR PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,I~/ UUQ g~li\lU PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,285.34 0.00 -1,285.34 0.00% 

I}td .WlJiL"" ILl) TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 642.67 0.00 -642.67 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,928.01 0.00 -1,928.01 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,928.01 0.00 -1,928.01 0.00% 

Fund: 067 - STATE-TLFTA Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2,190.11 910.31 0.00 910.31 0.00% 

4/--lilUlh lU'1~1 1<) Af'>'\ f/dlJt-' \)t) ur lUlJ 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 068 - STATE-TIME PAYMENT 

Revenue 

(II,.~.'!UIJI)U BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V!!??_JL)UU JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 253.38 369.74 0.00 369.74 0.00% 

!),t}1t j/ :~J~. COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 215.68 416.43 0.00 416.43 0.00% 

I)!,?;L i~ 1\111 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 1.80 5.05 0.00 5.05 0.00% 

~}~._~ -j_~)~~~}'1 ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 470.86 791.22 0.00 791.22 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

lJ!;>ii UU1.L~(Jllll PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 484.37 0.00 -484.37 0.00% 

Ij!JSl UQU. 4~LL!J. TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 484.37 0.00 -484.37 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 484.37 0.00 -484.37 0.00% 

Fund: 068 - STATE-TIME PAYMENT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 470.86 306.85 0.00 306.85 0.00% 

4/-ll )U ltl l() J..-f 1'-) AI'I f\llj,' l)'J u! Ill'] 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 069 - STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 

Revenue 

~)~.:~!. 2.U\!.l.!U BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~t) }o:~~UU JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UV} ':>14 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 32.13 66.78 0.00 66.78 0.00% 

!J~/) . .i.~:d.Vn INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.00 0.05 0.00% 

l)f/} 31J'2.l)'} ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 32.15 66.83 0.00 66.83 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

!l.t>.~!. _U.\J.~! ""1.~!UHV PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.37 0.00 -55.37 0.00% 

lll.H (i(JU A~IJIJ TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.15 0.00 -6.15 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.52 0.00 -61.52 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.52 0.00 -61.52 0.00% 

Fund: 069 - STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 32.15 5.31 0.00 5.31 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 070 - STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 

Revenue 

1l/!J.j(lC!.lill BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UhLjj~l~A! JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 5,418.83 8,922.30 0.00 8,922.30 0.00% 

\)/l)jL',i.4 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 789.82 2,022.85 0.00 2,022.85 0.00% 

(I/IJY,WU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 3.76 8.71 0.00 8.71 0.00% 

h).!~) . .i ~J ~1_:J '.~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 6,212.41 10,953.86 0.00 10,953.86 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

!)/I) VVIH'iU\J.\! PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,462.66 0.00 -9,462.66 0.00% 

QIUQ(lIL:!~lH! TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,051.41 0.00 -1,051.41 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,514.07 0.00 -10,514.07 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,514.07 0.00 -10,514.07 0.00% 

Fund: 070 - STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 6,212.41 439.79 0.00 439.79 0.00% 

~/'j/l(lll, 10 H I') Ai'! f)d\jt-' ! 1 \)1 II)'J 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 011- STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DElINQ 

Revenue 

1]0.1,I)II.IIU BEGINNING BALANCE 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UtI _2i:?V.U JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V./1 \/.',).4 COUNTY & DISTRICT ClERK FEES 0.00 0.00 5.16 8.57 0.00 8.57 0.00% 

I] / 1 !',lV,\.1 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

VI 1 i'l~~~) ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 S.16 8.51 0.00 8.51 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\! / 1. \lWL4~()u\! PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.22 0.00 -5.22 0.00% 

;Jj 1 \lUi] :!~,H() TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.58 0.00 -0.S8 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 -5.80 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 -5.80 0.00% 

Fund: 011- STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DElINQ Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 5.16 2.11 0.00 2.11 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE 

Revenue 

llILjl)l}Ql) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U/1 .. 2.! )!Jl LOCAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U.!i. l,!lQlJ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.09 0.00 0.09 0.00% 

U'/!)iHU OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U/; j~~:1j ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.03 0.09 0.00 0.09 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\.ill LJUQ'UQ~I TRAINING & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Q! L()J1LJ ±:iN) EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.09 0.00 0.09 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

Revenue 

iJU ,iUVQU BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

1112 i1211Q JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 553.56 910.89 0.00 910.89 0.00% 

l) /, y, [(II) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 6.91 19.87 0.00 19.87 0.00% 

vi i..j:!~~~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 560.47 930.76 0.00 930.76 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

() h, lJll\l'JL\Ql SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 65.08 230.16 0.00 -230.16 0.00% 

!JUWXLLL,ci2l}ll PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l2!1()lN ,:LU,!J1l PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

!J /i l)lJ\! AJ~l)Q ENHANCEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 65.08 230.16 0.00 -230.16 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 65.08 230.16 0.00 -230.16 0.00% 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 495.39 700.60 0.00 700.60 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY 

Revenue 

1)!~ .. · .. m().UlJ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

(1/4 .. ?) Ul.i\!. HOMELAND SECURITY FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

1)/ '1 21il!U LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\I!+!',JI)Q INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 1.51 4.38 0.00 4.38 0.00% 

LJ/4ild U TEXAS FOREST SERVICE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l!/~.jlJ(Jl) FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UI'l.1'i'i'!'J ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 1.51 4.38 0.00 4.38 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

V/41lIJ<.lAi\!% RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

li 14 LI\Xl 4/~.~.~. MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

i1! ct. QLlIL~E(l.J EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ilj.~ ... ljU(JAiI.lU COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.ill'lllJ.ili'I'iHU TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 1.51 4.38 0.00 4.38 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget T ota I Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 075 - CORR MGT INST TX/CRIM JUST CTR 

Revenue 

(II', j[iUllLJ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ll.l:-:.jj .. ':LlU JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UI1 .. 2'S!,! COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 3.16 6.57 0.00 6.57 0.00% 

.o.! .~! ,-1 (210\1 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 3.16 6.57 0.00 6.57 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

Of', .. \ill.'}" 'J(ll2\! PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.62 0.00 -5.62 0.00% 

ll.l'·(i[lU'l':Jl.Hl TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.62 0.00 -0.62 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.24 0.00 -6.24 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.24 0.00 -6.24 0.00% 

Fund: 075 - CORR MGT INST TX/CRIM JUST CTR Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 3.16 0.33 0.00 0.33 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

Revenue 

(lit:> ~iI\J\l() BEGINNING BALANCE 3,727.00 3,727.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,727.00 100.00% 

U(\;Lj.Lll~ DONATIONS - OPERATIONS CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U/0, "~~d.U.l) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 38.44 88.16 0.00 -111.84 55.92 % 

(,l!~ .. ihjl~ REIMBURSEMENT/MISC INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

(I!t!2:i\!1111 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 192,808.00 192,808.00 0.00 ,192,808.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 196,735.00 196,735.00 38.44 192,896.16 0.00 -3,838.84 1.95% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

l1!!:! lil)!J'l(J,U!,Jt) SALARIES 100,450.00 100,450.00 10,815.24 25,481.71 0.00 74,968.29 74.63 % 

0!t}\I,iI!L4!J1DQ SOCIAL SECURITY 7,685.00 7,685.00 827.37 1,949.36 0.00 5,735.64 74.63 % 

Ii/I, IJIN .!t) U \oJ RETIREMENT 11,070.00 11,070.00 1,168.08 2,752.53 0.00 8,317.47 75.14 % 

UIv .. 111JlI. 4i!! ~ I) HOSPITALIZATION 26,059.00 26,059.00 1,489.31 4,467.93 0.00 21,591.07 82.85 % 

Q/'!l2lN c!!JlJP WORKERS' COMPENSATION 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 100.00% 

\)./Ij IJli,UAU.L4.1! UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 150.00 150.00 49.77 117.26 0.00 32.74 21.83 % 

l!L~!. U.Ul.J ~UJU~J OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,200.00 3,200.00 113.04 223.44 0.00 2,976.56 93.02 % 

~) It) UU\J .. 4/J.U.!. EMERGENCY SUPPLIES/SIGNANGE 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 100.00 % 

IJj~.V.Uli .1n~0, UNIFORMS 1,200.00 1,200.00 20.00 195.95 0.00 1,004.05 83.67 % 

i)/(!ill).IL4L!/i) I.R.I.S. LICENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

!Wi (LI1LI.·1"-.:'.j) STANDBY FUEL 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00% 

t}! t:! ... UUU ~U"j :!.J. SERVICE OF GENERATORS 3,900.00 3,900.00 295.50 295.50 0.00 3,604.50 92.42 % 

l1!(J ... !.iI1VAI'HI! VEHICLE OPERATIONS/MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 41.61 997.98 0.00 9,002.02 90.02 % 

Vj0.~lQL!",:L£.2"VU TELEPHONE 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 536.42 0.00 3,463.58 86.59 % 

~lLt2..~LU!.i .~-U!!t.!5 TRAINING & TRAVEL REIMB. 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 14.07 0.00 1,985.93 99.30 % 

\)/I,.\!lI\I,I,UW PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 10,521.00 10,521.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,521.00 100.00 % 

V/..,.1)111j ~.i'!(lJ STANDBY MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 196,735.00 196,735.00 14,819.92 37,032.15 0.00 159,702.85 81.18% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 196,735.00 196,735.00 14,819.92 37,032.15 0.00 159,702.85 81.18% 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -14,781.48 155,864.01 0.00 155,864.01 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 077 - STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 

Revenue 

Of / .)!)tJ.IJ\l BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00% 

.vi l .-~121.t~ JUSTICE OF PEACE FINES 0,00 0,00 435,12 497.48 0,00 497.48 0,00% 

iJL! 3~2lUl! INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0,00 0,00 5,66 16,27 0,00 16,27 0,00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 440.78 513.7S 0.00 513.7S 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

Lit L (ll)U A ~\l(ll) PAYMENTS TO STATE 0,00 0,00 0,00 748.43 0,00 -748.43 0,00% 

lJif \lOU ,1,'UJO TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 748.43 0.00 -748.43 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 748.43 0.00 -748.43 0.00% 

Fund: 077 - STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 440.78 -234.68 0.00 -234.68 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 078 - STATE-TRAFFIC FEE 

Revenue 

\)/~ .. !1)1)\JU BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

(J/bJic,llU JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 2,586.06 4,026.54 0.00 4,026.54 0.00% 

l!J~,!'l!~ COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

()!~ !.'2IUU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 1.06 2.21 0.00 2.21 0.00% 

lJ.l~ ".2~iS!~l~) ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 2,587.12 4,028.75 0.00 4,028.75 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U 1'0. \!\!l.l4'}()!Jt,) PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,087.07 0.00 -3,087.07 0.00% 

12j9UUV~~11(J TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 162.48 0.00 -162.48 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 3,249.55 0.00 -3,249.55 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,249.55 0.00 -3,249.55 0.00% 

Fund: 078 - STATE-TRAFFIC FEE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2,587.12 779.20 0.00 779.20 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 079 - STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 

Revenue 

U !':1 .. ~.\jUVU BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l)/:) ,.tL!.!.I.~ BAIL BOND FEES 0.00 0.00 375.00 1,230.00 0.00 1,230.00 0.00% 

I)l'J 2',ll)[! INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.56 0.00 0.56 0.00% 

~.l/~L J .. ~r-J't} ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
, . "". __ ..... " .. ",,"' ....... ",,,",,.,." .. ,,---._ .. _----- --------------------------_.-

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 375.25 1,230.56 0.00 1,230.56 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

l)!') Ul)U 4.'J.U,\!U PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.00 0.00 -1,350.00 0.00% 

Uj'J.,\J.l'U.,~')111J TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 -150.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.00 0.00% 

Fund: 079 - STATE-BAIL BOND FEE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 375.25 -269.44 0.00 -269.44 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 080 - STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND 

Revenue 

(igiJ ")[)\iU BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U;W }.~ if., EMS TRAUMA FUND FEES 0.00 0.00 444.89 750.44 0.00 750.44 0.00% 

U.~O j',lllU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.46 0.00 0.46 0.00% 

U~(}.c).'N~.0 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Reven ue Tota I: 0.00 0.00 445.10 750.90 0.00 750.90 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\J.0.<l .. \J\1\1 ')'I()Vll PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 973.04 0.00 -973.04 0.00% 

VijIlIM'.-j':I!W TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.12 0.00 -108.12 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,081.16 0.00 -1,081.16 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,081.16 0.00 -1,081.16 0.00% 

Fund: 080 - STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 445.10 -330.26 0.00 -330.26 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 081 - STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM 

Revenue 

\J_~ 1 j(iUl)\) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\)Q)_?:, !VI! INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~.L_tl~~:! ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

i)?:Ullt_JI) 4~1)!}1} PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

i)b.l!!!}t} ~_~ Ut} TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 081 - STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Tota I Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 082 - STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY 

Revenue 

\)~.l W\!UU BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V.dLLll~_d SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UKl j:,JIJU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

@Li.~~'!~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\JQ! J1\1U 4.'LliWi PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U?!I ~Ju\2 .4 ~.!.!Li TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 082 - STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 083 - STATE-DNA TESTING FEE 

Revenue 

U_~o?1 II)!)I) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

!1£) _'-d..!.£\) DNA TESTING FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\!Q)iLlLl DNA TESTING FEE-SB 727 0.00 0.00 68.00 186.00 0.00 186.00 0.00% 

U~j .. J~dOU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

li~L!_ j':J~~Y ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 68.00 186.00 0.00 186.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

W~)_lll}ll 'I'JUI/U PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.68 0.00 -147.68 0.00% 

\2tUJilJlJ '!'LUll TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 16.41 0.00 -16.41 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 164.09 0.00 -164.09 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.09 0.00 -164.09 0.00% 

Fund: 083 - STATE-DNA TESTING FEE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 68.00 21.91 0.00 21.91 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 084 - STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION F 

Revenue 

UJH. j£ "? H! COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

mH . .i.L~.1'! DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lJ.fH!'d\)1) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

()~.4 j()'J.~(J ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

!J.~.glJ!J!J:·I~.ll".'l. CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 084 - STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION F Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 085 - STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES 

Revenue 

W?.~! . . :2./ ~) UU JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 818.82 1,350.34 0.00 1,350.34 0.00% 

l)Q.~.? _{.l~!.10 COUNTY CLERK CIVIL FEES 0.00 0.00 503.55 971.10 0.00 971.10 0.00% 

Wi~? .j.~ ~~ 1.;.1 COUNTY CLERK FEES/CRIMINAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~)Q.:!. . j"l}~ J DISTRICT CLERK CRIMINAL FEES 0.00 0.00 30.00 66.00 0.00 66.00 0.00% 

ViiI.! DISTRICT CLERK CIVIL FEES 0.00 0.00 880.00 2,229.00 0.00 2,229.00 0.00% 

W?~. j.~) 1 (H) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 8.62 24.16 0.00 24.16 0.00% 

0_r:t~! .. J.:J ":~ ~:~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 2,240.99 4,640.60 0.00 4,640.60 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

l}~" IMI A'!.mm. PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,037.67 0.00 -4,037.67 0.00% 

QH:, l.J.\),) .4~ .. UU TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 448.63 0.00 -448.63 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 4,486.30 0.00 -4,486.30 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,486.30 0.00 -4,486.30 0.00% 

Fund: 085 - STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2,240.99 154.30 0.00 154.30 0.00% 

·1!-1;!lJ It. llJ 14 l'i AI'I f\nJt- ;)l) of lll'} 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 086 - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 

Revenue 

lJ(!Q :ll'Al() JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 589.76 958.94 0.00 958.94 0.00% 

Vht/. . .il.)J!l COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 29.71 53.42 0.00 53.42 0.00% 

U.i;;:!.t~ .. 1,!.,'2 t:t DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\J.~.lL .. tJJ \J\) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.67 1.74 0.00 1.74 0.00% 

(.E'it: __ t;rt}_:z ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 620.14 1,014.10 0.00 1,014.10 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

,U9.k VWl_ 4~JLtUU PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 946.74 0.00 -946.74 0.00% 

(li}1211l)lJ ~.~l HI TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.19 0.00 -105.19 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,051.93 0.00 -1,051.93 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,051.93 0.00 -1,051.93 0.00% 

Fund: 086 - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 620.14 -37.83 0.00 -37.83 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 087 - CVA COORDINATING TEAM 

Revenue 

()~/ qHl.il FEDERAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,496.64 0.00 9,496.64 0.00% 

0.0/ J.~:dl}L! INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,496.64 0.00 9,496.64 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

()~IjJl.N 'It ~ ~.J GRANT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l)(jLi)(I\H~!JlI TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 087 - CVA COORDINATING TEAM Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,496.64 0.00 9,496.64 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

Revenue 

\J<j~jJ.\ [0 TITLE IVE FEDERAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

u.()~ j~! lUU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 7.99 23.67 0.00 23.67 0.00% 

Uh.1l i';J~'h ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 7.99 23.67 0.00 23.67 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\l~!;Ull2\1 AW.U(J SALARIES 0.00 0.00 1,097.67 2,612.07 0.00 -2,612.07 0.00% 

il?i.~I.!~JO ~\!,W\J SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 59.79 139.23 0.00 -139.23 0.00% 

Ub.?iJ10L! jllUL! RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 85.50 199.56 0.00 -199.56 0.00% 

Qlil:U2!1.\!.~.lU .. i[l WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~g IJli(l ·JLI l~U. UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Q~?:>[II)UA1.H)1) OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

jJ.~"jJl)\l '1.~.'.!';J'7 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

V.~~ \l\l()cl£llI.U RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

119.(lVJ}i)4l.9J2 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

jJQl:UML4L.t:i.~.1 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\l.i;L?ll!!}\I. .. ~li''2~ TRAVEL & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Q~b. !JilL! ~.:I1U TRANSFER TO JUVENILE PROBATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 1,242.96 2,950.86 0.00 -2,950.86 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 1,242.96 2,950.86 0.00 -2,950.86 0.00% 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -1,234.97 -2,927.19 0.00 -2,927.19 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Tota I Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

Revenue 

\1';)'1 . ",.uUiJU BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Vh.'t .i .. LlA.U LEASE INCOME 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,000.00 100.00% 

\)Q.~1. i.LLld HALL RENTAL 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 -1,350.00 90.00% 

l19.:2 .. 2'2.1\1.(1 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 28.81 75.39 0.00 -124.61 62.31 % 

U1:l.'L . .l.QHj Misc. Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l)~.':!i,;!UUV TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 58,500.00 58,500.00 0.00 58,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Q~~ .. "J.:1~l.l}';l ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 63,200.00 63,200.00 28.81 58,725.39 0.00 -4,474.61 7.08% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

i.!fl'!.0lAJ 411lJ.2l1 PARTIME SALARIES 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00% 

\lo.:1\J(1LJ4IJJII() SOCIAL SECURITY 153.00 153.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.00 100.00% 

lJ.0.~ 1I1.!U ~!JU(J RETIREMENT 221.00 221.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.00 100.00% 

W:i'JW1l4.U.U.\) WORKERS' COMPENSATION 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00% 

U0.:iJ)UU . .'1\H41i UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00% 

U.».'!l!UIJ'LnlH SENIOR ACTIVITIES 1,500.00 1,500.00 53.40 53.40 0.00 1,446.60 96.44 % 

!JQ') .!J.UU-llli.4 BUILDING INSURANCE 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00% 

u<:>.:! nWl -114\.1,' GENERATOR FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\l.b.:J.Jl.\!.\) ~_~ ~ 1 \J REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 14,000.00 14,000.00 110.11 413.47 0.00 13,586.53 97.05 % 

i)b~ 11l1\L41..2\1I UTILITIES 22,000.00 22,000.00 1,817.40 3,068.26 0.00 18,931.74 86.05 % 

Vb ~\l\)U 'UlvU PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 55,474.00 55,474.00 1,980.91 3,535.13 51,938.87 93.63% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 55,474.00 55,474.00 1,980.91 3,535.13 0.00 51,938.87 93.63% 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Surplus (Deficit): 7,726.00 7,726.00 -1,952.10 55,190.26 0.00 47,464.26 -614.34% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 090 - STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRAMS 

Revenue 

\!~llWL!V(l BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

()_~}!.l .. ?.!._.~!"U!:! JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\)'>.u. .. J:~.~L!~.U DISTRICT CLERK REVENUE 0.00 0.00 150.00 307.00 0.00 307.00 0.00% 

(l~!U .?!);~.! COUNTY CLERK REVENUE 0.00 0.00 113.39 220.20 0.00 220.20 0.00% 

l):HIj'dlll) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS- 0.00 0.00 0.61 1.67 0.00 1.67 0.00% 

ll';l()j~"~:1 ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 264.00 528.87 0.00 528.87 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

jJ91) \!i)IJ.4LI.Si.~ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

(XLV .\lJ.JiL~ ~lJVV PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 702.73 0.00 -702.73 0.00% 

ll~P Ijl)\) .~~!! [I TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.08 0.00 -78.08 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 780.81 0.00 -780.81 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 780.81 0.00 -780.81 0.00% 

Fund: 090 - STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRAMS Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 264.00 -251.94 0.00 -251.94 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

Revenue 

I)~ l j'J~~.~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

Q'! i . .4.~J.\!. +~ U() TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 094 - STATE - INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 

Revenue 

1l~g.i£)iJ0 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 270.93 448.12 0.00 448.12 0.00% 

\N:±.;U.,?J~ COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 14.84 26.70 0.00 26.70 0.00% 

U.~l. 4. -J_d. ~ ~ 1.~1 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 10.99 24.00 0.00 24.00 0.00% 

1l~'U2!WJ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.47 0.47 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 296.96 499.29 0.00 499.29 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

[ljg .IA)t! 4~1ll!\1 PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.25 0.00 -49.25 0.00% 

ltH:.U1Jll .4.'i.L!.Il TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.47 0.00 -5.47 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.72 0.00 -54.72 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.72 0.00 -54.72 0.00% 

Fund: 094 - STATE -INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 296.96 444.57 0.00 444.57 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

Revenue 

U~"2 JL}W} JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U:l).Jr!lv COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 25.00 55.00 0.00 55.00 0.00% 

U.~.2.jL? 1. ~ DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 40.00 90.00 0.00 90.00 0.00% 

U~~) '-~~2 Hl~! INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.81 2.33 0.00 2.33 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 65.81 147.33 0.00 147.33 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

(J~" (Jill) .,t.WWl. PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
... ""-----""---_."._--- -------------"----.. ----.--~-.---.-----.-"---.. ----.------------. "." ..... ,---_ .. _ ... __ ... _-------- -------.-.--.,,--,,~.-... 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 09S - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 6S.81 147.33 0.00 147.33 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 096 - CHILD WElFARE BOARD FUND 

Revenue 

l)'!.'! j"lWJ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.62 0.00 0.62 0.00% 

\1;J\!.!!2UO IVE GRANT FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.Q~} ~~".-. 2 b 1 £) :? JUROR DONATIONS 0.00 102.00 102.00 0.00 102.00 0.00% 
Revenue Total: 0.00 102.22 102.62 0.00 102.62 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U%UU\) .. ol1.2~! I FOSTER CARE MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

iJ'lQUIJP.4.,'21\1 ADMINISTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U:!.t) .. W.l~1. 4L~2tJJ TRAINING & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 096 - CHILD WElFARE BOARD FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 102.22 102.62 0.00 102.62 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

Revenue 

.un ,£UJj CHILD SAFETY FUND FEES 0.00 0.00 1,620.00 5,396.00 0.00 5,396.00 0.00% 

U~).!. "~L.dUU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 7.92 22.14 0.00 22.14 0.00% 

WIltW.l REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 1,627.92 5,418.14 0.00 5,418.14 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

\l~.'! .. l)!)\l.cL}/t,l\) ADMINISTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\nt .\1\1.\1...41.<:6 '2 CHILD SAFETY PROGRAMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.46 0.00 -71.46 0.00% 

\!~ !l)uQ 11 II).} SCHOOL DISTRICTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.46 0.00 -71.46 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.46 0.00 -71.46 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

U~/ .. ~'1~.4:J1H TRANSFER TO JUVENILE PROBATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 1,627.92 5,346.68 0.00 5,346.68 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget T ota I Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 098 - TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUND II 

Revenue 

(I:I~jJ4Vl ORCA FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

U~}ti .. j.:L~ :J~. ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

1J.:HtW1U {lL<'.Ill FLOOD & DRAINAGE/DEBRIS REMOVA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

i.l:il5 .. lAJIJ .4} elL! FLOOD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

\)'J~ lJlll.) 4.L.1.N STREET IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

u~1:l ... I).\)\!42Qn ENGINEERING SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

IN9IJUVEfJ}! PLANNING/PROJECT DELIVERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 098 - TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUND II Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G 

Revenue 

H)().11.9U" DETCOG FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

W\l.i; IVQ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.12 0.00 0.12 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.12 0.00 0.12 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

lliUJJJlU c!U\Ll),J SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.UYJ .. I.I.ULJ. 4,\1 I UI) SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lWL!/lJli cJl)U!J WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

11.l!.LU!l.U4Q.l4!J UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

II)!! IIUQ ~n.U.l SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

HJ!)(,!UQ ~f Wl EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

HlU .UU.\! .. 4." .. U£ INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Llill QI1IJ ~.~bJ:± ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ell} UV~L qd~?~?~ TRAVEL & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.12 0.00 0.12 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget T ota I Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP 

Revenue 

JlL!" SCIG FEES 0.00 0.00 220.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00% 

11}1?!)4<} SUPPLEMENTAL COURT INIATED GUARDIANSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

LVl hJWl INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 2.27 6.49 6.49 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 222.27 406.49 406.49 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

HlJ .\1.().(14.2 1;>1 ~ ATIORNEY AD LITEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

H!J.JiVnA.LV!! GUARDIAN AD LITEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 222.27 406.49 0.00 406.49 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 103· DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND 

Revenue 

jill ;mN\) BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

J()L"LIl)! CIVIL TECHNOLOGY FEE 0.00 0.00 200.00 510.00 0.00 510.00 0.00% 

lU, -"LUJ CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FEE 0.00 0.00 16.00 40.00 0.00 40.00 0.00% 

HLL.i~ljJl) INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 2.54 7.28 0.00 7.28 0.00% 

1Q .. L2~!'~9,) ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 218.54 557.28 0.00 557.28 0.00% 

Department: 000 • BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

LIU .. ()VV1LHH SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00% 

JlJj()()l)·,J2(jll() PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

1U]. (I!}U,,,UI(lQ PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

W1 UUV.4 i'!U.U ENHANCEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 218.54 557.28 0.00 557.28 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 106 - TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY 

Revenue 

El\{ )VU/ TXCDBG DRS 010191 GRANT FUNDIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l!lIJJ'JI)Ut1 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

LU.V ... t)~l)') ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

U)'2 iJIJ\L4.n / I. FIRE PROTECTION FAC/EQUIPMNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.LU!2 . .\!SliJ4I1. /.2 WATER FACILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

WJ!l.'±l.N! SPEC AUTH PUBLIC FAC & IMPROVM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

tV.t.' Ql)V~11.j 1 STREET IMPROVEMENTS/BRIDGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Hit:> VliU 'IL'1 ~l) ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l!A~ .~l)U -!~ td.l ENGINEERING/ARCHITECTURAL SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

JlJv. 11I)lHi~4'J NEIGHBORHOOD FACILITIES/COM CT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

UA! ~hA)." :--Lt~2..1 J PLANNING/PROJECT DELIVERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

! 1}0 .jYll ·t1LH! TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0_00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 106 - TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 

Revenue 

LIJL}vU!o TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lUL.!,m~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

LV I III 10 'l.LLII FIRE STATION-COLMESNEIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lUt UU!JA.LLll CR 1325 - PCT. #1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Ill; (Ml..~.a[J} MLK ROAD - PCT. #1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

)\)LU.IJlI A14Jl CR 2770/2775 - PCT. #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

JOLQn.I}A22.~0 ACQUISITION-FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

HU \)I}II 4 >. I!.~.() CR 4005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Hi! .0UU 4l~Ll CR 4700/4550 PCT. #4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lUU!0l! .. 4.,'.~.N CR 2375 - PCT. #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

H! !!11l.Uj/llI4 CR 4650 - PCT. #4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l.U!..1l.\lU4j\1!j4 COUNTY ROADS- DOUCETIE PCT. #3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

HUJl.\!i),l; I;> II COUNTY ROADS SPURGER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 110 - MOVING VIOLATION FEES 

Revenue 

W1 i()()lJ.\! BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Jl[LIL~ll(J JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 8.26 12.87 0.00 12.87 0.00% 

1.1..0. . .2:L:11<l COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.l Hi .• 2.'11\IU INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

'!JD.-.. ·?~lj~};! ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 8.26 12.87 0.00 12.87 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

1 H)!lU()4.~()Ill) PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.39 0.00 -9.39 0.00% 

1 LU.\.II.L\) .. 4'l.Llll TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.04 0.00 -1.04 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.43 0.00 -10.43 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.43 0.00 -10.43 0.00% 

Fund: 110 - MOVING VIOLATION FEES Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 8.26 2.44 0.00 2.44 0.00% 
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Budget Report 

Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

Revenue 

1.lL J,,)\!() 

UJj'JUU() 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENT 

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

1.\1 U.liQ Al.4J!. RESTORATION EXPENSE 

11) .(Hl(J g~m)U MISe. EXPENSE 

!.U.IlUU4(illl.J COURTHOUSE REPAIRS 

Revenue Total: 

Expense Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 

Fund: 111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Surplus (DefiCit): 

4/4/1U1G III 14 1') AH 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

75,000.00 

75,000.00 

32,500.00 

2,500.00 

40,000.00 

75,000.00 

75,000.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

75,000.00 
"""""_. __ .-_---_ .. _-" .. _-_ ... _--

75,000.00 

32,500.00 

2,500.00 

40,000.00 

75,000.00 

75,000.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

Encumbrances 

0.00 .. _" .. _ ..... "?5~.o..o.g.:.o..o.,, .. """". 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 75,000.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 75,000.00 0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

32,500.00 100.00% 

2,500.00 100.00% 

40,000.00 100.00% 

75,000.00 100.00% 

75,000.00 100.00% 

75,000.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report 

Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 

Revenue 

1.Il 3:1(2\)\) TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 

Revenue Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

IHQQQ4~llQ() MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 

Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES Surplus (Deficit): 

4/4/LUIlJ lU.14 1') Alvl 

Original Current 
Total Budget Total Budget 

10,500.00 10,500.00 --_ ... _-_ ..... __ .......... _--
10,500.00 10,500.00 

10,500.00 10,500.00 

10,500.00 10,500.00 

10,500.00 10,500.00 

0.00 0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 
Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 .10,S~~:0~ 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 100.00% 

0.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00% 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

Revenue 

.!! '.1£.l()(I ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lU.j{lU~ CIVIL FEES 0.00 0.00 680.00 940.00 0.00 940.00 0.00% 

LU .. 2.~!.L(N INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 7.16 21.20 0.00 21.20 0.00% 

U 'i .~.'.W.Q.\I TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 687.16 961.20 0.00 961.20 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

1 ! j UI!<lljUIlOl) SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 123.28 0.00 ·123.28 0.00% 

lU.JlIl.lI.'!lW1U SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

1 U unu:4ilJJJJ RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

lU ... V.l!.().A.UlgU UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

l.UI.}l}lJ411IJ4 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSE 0.00 226.80 226.80 0.00 -226.80 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 226.80 350.08 0.00 -350.08 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 226.80 350.08 0.00 -350.08 0.00% 

Fund: 113· CIVIL FEES· ADULT PROBATION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 460.36 611.12 0.00 611.12 0.00% 
-"--.-.---"-=-::"=':':::::::='::":':::"':::'=-::::':':::';:~-~- •.. ""----,.:...:::~~=~:.:::::.::-:..::.:=:.:.:: 

Report Surplus (Deficit): 7,726.00 2,584,016.59 2,165,712.60 6,177,348.07 0.00 3,S93,331.48 ·139.06 % 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Fund Summary 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable 

Fund Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) 

010 - GENERAL FUND 0.00 -14,392.65 1,444,395.34 927,175.32 0.00 941,567.97 

012 - TC CHAPTER 19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

016 - TC COLLECTION SP 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.70 0.00 0.70 

020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 0.00 -52,231.70 173,537.05 457,520.22 0.00 509,751.92 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 0.00 -77,085.06 184,277.64 448,025.09 0.00 525,110.15 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 0.00 0.00 141,325.03 508,218.61 0.00 508,218.61 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 0.00 0.00 218,717.43 539,913.71 0.00 539,913.71 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 0.00 0.00 -2,394.83 13,297.28 0.00 13,297.28 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FA 0.00 0.00 -3,006.19 45,111.07 0.00 45,111.07 

028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.00 0.00 8.56 10,523.21 0.00 10,523.21 
029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 

030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP 0.00 0.00 7.51 21.78 0.00 21.78 

031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 0.00 0.00 3,868.86 16,670.04 0.00 16,670.04 

032 - CD A FORFEITURE 0.00 0.00 2.33 6.74 0.00 6.74 

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 0.00 0.00 -1,379.58 -1,979.24 0.00 -1,979.24 

034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 0.00 0.00 125.16 1,220.23 0.00 1,220.23 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 0.00 20,000.00 -122.93 16,403.31 0.00 -3,596.69 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 0.00 0.00 -7,796.26 164,417.00 0.00 164,417.00 

038 - VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEE~ 0.00 0.00 805.10 996.75 0.00 996.75 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 0.00 0.00 -9,858.54 -12,057.40 0.00 -12,057.40 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 0.00 0.00 -1,692.10 -5,067.34 0.00 -5,067.34 

045 - COUNTY-RMP 0.00 0.00 447.87 -1,309.54 0.00 -1,309.54 

046 - STATE-CRIME STOPPERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-Wt 0.00 200,000.00 112.57 198,245.92 0.00 -1,754.08 

048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIE 0.00 2,500,000.00 744.67 2,501,778.24 0.00 1,778.24 

049 - C 0 A TRUST 0.00 0.00 -105.90 -105.90 0.00 -105.90 

050 - C D A FEES 0.00 0.00 430.00 -7,359.34 0.00 -7,359.34 

051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,612.13 0.00 -2,612.13 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLU 0.00 0.00 195.03 435.07 0.00 435.07 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 0.00 0.00 19,779.83 -21,585.97 0.00 -21,585.97 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 0.00 0.00 878.74 64,724.18 0.00 64,724.18 

055 - STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

056 - STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 16.67 7.05 0.00 7.05 

057 - STATE-LEOCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

058 - STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

059 - STATE-CVC 0.00 0.00 262.53 -63.52 0.00 -63.52 

060 - STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Budget Report 
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061 - STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 

062 - STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N 

063 - STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 

064 - STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT ~ 

065 - STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TES 

066 - STATE-LEOA 

067 - STATE-TLFTA 

068 - STATE-TIME PAYMENT 

069 - STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENS! 

070 - STATE-CONSOLIDATED COUR 

071 - STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DE 

072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESI 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOG' 

074 - HOMELAND SECURITY 

075 - CORR MGT INST TX/CRIM JU~ 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CE 

077 - STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 

078 - STATE-TRAFFIC FEE' 

079 - STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 

080 - STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND 

081 - STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PRO 

082 - STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FE 

083 - STATE-DNA TESTING FEE 

084 - STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVEN' 

085 - STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEI 

086 - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 

087 - CVA COORDINATING TEAM 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION C 

090 - STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRJ 

093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

094 - STATE - INDIGENT DEFENSE F 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL I 

096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUN 

097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

098 - TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUNI 

100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BL 

101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARe 

103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL 1 

106 - TXCOBG DRS 010191 IKE REC 

107 - TXCOBG DRS 220191 GRANT 

110 - MOVING VIOLATION FEES 

111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 

113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATIC 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,726.00 
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0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,726.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

644.78 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,190.11 

470.86 

32.15 

6,212.41 

5.16 

0.03 

495.39 

1.51 

3.16 

-14,781.48 

440.78 

2,587.12 

375.25 

445.10 

0.00 

0.00 

68.00 

0.00 

2,240.99 

620.14 

0.00 

-1,234.97 

-1,952.10 

264.00 

0.00 

296.96 

65.81 

102.22 

1,627.92 

0.00 

0.04 

222.27 

218.54 

0.00 

0.00 

8.26 

0.00 

0.00 

460.36 

857.33 

0.00 

-24.46 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

910.31 

306.85 

5.31 

439.79 

2.77 

0.09 

700.60 

4.38 

0.33 

155,864.01 

-234.68 

779.20 

-269.44 

-330.26 

0.00 

0.00 

21.91 

0.00 

154.30 

-37.83 

9,496.64 

-2,927.19 

55,190.26 

-251.94 

0.00 

444.57 

147.33 

102.62 

5,346.68 

0.00 

0.12 

406.49 

557.28 

0.00 

0.00 

2.44 

75,000.00 

10,500.00 

611.12 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 
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0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

857.33 

0.00 

-24.46 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

910.31 

306.85 

5.31 

439.79 

2.77 

0.09 

700.60 

4.38 

0.33 

155,864.01 

-234.68 

779.20 

-269.44 

-330.26 

0.00 

0.00 

21.91 

0.00 

154.30 

-37.83 

9,496.64 

-2,927.19 

47,464.26 

-251.94 

0.00 

444.57 

147.33 

102.62 

5,346.68 

0.00 

0.12 

406.49 

557.28 

0.00 

0.00 

2.44 

75,000.00 

10,500.00 

611.12 
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 03/31/2016 

Report Surplus (Deficit): 7,726.00 2,584,016.59 2,165,712.60 6,177,348.07 0.00 3,593,331.48 
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Pooled Cash Report 
Tyler County, TX 

Date Range: 03/01/2016 - 03/31/2016 

BEGINNING CURRENT CURRENT 
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE 

CLAIM ON CASH 
010-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 3,902,101.93 1,443,712.32 5,345,814.25 
011-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
020-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
021-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 983,475.81 173,666.39 1,157,142.20 
022-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 716,905.83 184,379.53 901,285.36 
023-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,498,207.76 141,472.25 1,639,680.01 
024-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,568,235.86 218,824.68 1,787,060.54 
025-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 25,512.59 (2,394.83) 23,117.76 
026-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 94,270.88 (3,006.19) 91,264.69 
028-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 55,416.86 8.56 55,425.42 
029-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,282.72 0.00 1,282.72 
030-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 48,660.87 7.51 48,668.38 
031-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 476,302.20 3,874.70 480,176.90 
032-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 15,071.36 2.33 15,073.69 
033-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 831.96 (1,379.58) (547.62) 
034-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 906.04 125.16 1,031.20 
036-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 15,924.70 (122.93) 15,801.77 
037-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 514,727.03 (7,757.98) 506,969.05 
039-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
041-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 32,266.38 805.10 33,071.48 
042-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
044-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 22,488.48 (1,682.95) 20,805.53 
045-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 79,437.84 447.87 79,885.71 
046-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
047-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 729,140.69 112.57 729,253.26 
048-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 4,823,575.99 744.67 4,824,320.66 
049-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 17,670.76 (105.90) 17,564.86 
050-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 2,008.24 430.00 2,438.24 
051-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
052-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 289.33 195.03 484.36 
053-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 78,397.82 19,890.50 98,288.32 
054-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 165,088.24 963.17 166,051.41 
055-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
056-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 37.57 16.67 54.24 
057-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
058-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
059-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,641.63 262.53 1,904.16 
060-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
061-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 26,659.19 644.78 27,303.97 
062-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
063-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 29.90 0.00 29.90 
064-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
065-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
066-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.37 0.00 0.37 
067-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 4,015.10 2,190.11 6,205.21 
068-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 11,182.84 470.86 11,653.70 
069-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 113.66 32.15 145.81 
070-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 18,177.53 6,212.41 24,389.94 
071-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 11.46 5.16 16.62 
072-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 197.66 0.03 197.69 
073-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 44,260.11 495.39 44,755.50 
074-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 9,791.25 1.51 9,792.76 
075-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 80.83 3.16 83.99 
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BEGINNING CURRENT CURRENT 
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE 

076-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 263,766.48 (14,731. 71) 249,034.77 
077-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 36,214.20 440.78 36,654.98 
078-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 4,266.65 2,587.12 6,8S3.77 
079-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,260.72 375.25 1,635.97 
080-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 905.15 445.10 1,3S0.25 
081-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
082-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
083-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,020.82 68.00 1,088.82 
084-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 300.00 0.00 300.00 
085-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 53,591.22 2,240.99 55,832.21 
086-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 3,729.45 620.14 4,349.59 
088-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 53,024.41 (1,231.34) 51,793.07 
089-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 188,580.46 (1,952.1O) 186,628.36 
090-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 3,673.72 264.00 3,937.72 
091-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
094-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 975.08 296.96 1,272.04 
095-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 5,200.12 65.81 5,265.93 
096-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,349.33 102.22 1,451.55 
097-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 49,650.05 1,627.92 51,277.97 
098-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
099-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 279.04 0.04 279.08 
101-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 14,466.12 222.27 14,688.39 
103-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 16,268.28 218.54 16,486.82 
104-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
105-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
108-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
109-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
110-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 35.05 8.26 43.31 
111-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 514,473.79 0.00 514,473.79 
112-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 13,174.50 0.00 13,174.50 
113-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 45,943.94 460.36 46,404.30 

TOTAL CLAIM ON CASH 17,256,545.85 2,175,675.35 19,432,221.20 

CASH IN BANK 

Cash in Bank 

999-10100 Treasurer's Checking 17,256,545.85 2,175,675.35 19,432,221.20 

TOTAL: Cash in Bank 17,256,545.85 2,175,675.35 19,432,221.20 

TOTAL CASH IN BANK 17,256,545.85 2,175,675.35 19,432,221.20 

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 

999-29999 Due To Other Funds 17,256,545.85 2,175,675.35 19,432,221.20 

TOTAL DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 17,256,545.85 2,175,675.35 19,432,221.20 

Claim on Cash 19,432,221.20 Claim on Cash 19,432,221.20 Cash in Bank 19,432,221.20 

Cash in Bank 19,432,221.20 Due To Other Funds 19,432,221.20 Due To Other Funds 19,432,221.20 

Difference 0.00 Difference 0.00 Difference 0.00 
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BEGINNING CURRENT CURRENT 
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING 
010-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 4,127.69 691.01 4,818.70 
011-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
012-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
016-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
020-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
021-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 159.38 129.34 288.72 
022-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 282.19 101.89 384.08 
023-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 304.81 147.22 452.03 
024-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 426.28 107.25 533.53 
025-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
026-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
028-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
029-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
030-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
031-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 6.62 5.84 12.46 
032-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
033-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
034-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
036-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
037-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 51.24 38.28 89.52 
038-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
039-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
041-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
042-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
043-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
044-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 14.58 9.15 23.73 
045-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
046-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
047-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
048-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
049-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
050-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
051-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
052-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
053-21010 Accounts Payable Pending (5.74) 110.67 104.93 
054-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 115.37 84.43 199.80 
055-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
056-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
057-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
058-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
059-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
060-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
061-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
062-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
063-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
064-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
065-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
066-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
067-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
068-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
069-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
070-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
071-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
072-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
073-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
074-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
075-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
076-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 114.87 49.77 164.64 
077-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
078-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 



ACCOUNT # 

079-21010 
080-21010 
081-21010 

ACCOUNT NAME 

Accounts Payable Pending 
Accounts Payable Pending 
Accounts Payable Pending 

082-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
083-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
084-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
085-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
086-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
088-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
089-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
090-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
091-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
093-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
094-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
095-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
096-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
097-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
098-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
099-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
100-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
101-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
103-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
104-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
105-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
107-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
108-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
109-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
110-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
111-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
112-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
113-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING 

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 

999-11000 Due From Other Funds 

TOTAL DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

999-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

AP Pending 

Due From Other Funds 

Difference 

7,080.60 

7,080.60 

0.00 

AP Pending 

Accounts Payable 

Difference 

BEGINNING CURRENT CURRENT 
BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
4.83 3.63 8.46 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

5,602.12 1,478.48 7,080.60 

5,602.12 1,478.48 7,080.60 

5,602.12 1,478.48 7,080.60 

5,602.12 1,478.48 7,080.60 

5,602.12 1,478.48 7,080.60 

7,080.60 Due From Other Funds 7,080.60 

7,080.60 Accounts Payable 7,080.60 

0.00 Difference 0.00 



Tyler County, TX Cash Position Report 
Tyler County, TX 

Date Range: 3/1/2016 - 3/31/2016 

Fund Beginning Cash Balance Receipts Disbursments Ending Cash Balance 

010: GENERAL FUND 3,902,101.93 2,281,029.20 837,316.88 5,345,814.25 

011: ADVALOREM TAXES CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

015: U. S. MARSHALL PRISONER REFUN[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

020: GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 0.00 794,104.85 794,104.85 0.00 

021: ROAD & BRIDGE I 983,475.81 231,671.61 58,005.22 1,157,142.20 

022: ROAD & BRIDGE II 716,905.83 247,536.02 63,156.49 901,285.36 

023: ROAD & BRIDGE III 1,498,207.76 233,102.53 91,630.28 1,639,680.01 

024: ROAD & BRIDGE IV 1,568,235.86 293,963.94 75,139.26 1,787,060.54 

025: TYLER CO AIRPORT 25,512.59 3.57 2,398.40 23,117.76 

026: TYLER CO. RODEO ARENAIFAIRGR~ 94,270.88 14.09 3,020.28 91,264.69 

027: TDHCA OWNER OCCUPIED HOME G 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

028: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 55,416.86 8.56 0.00 55,425.42 

029: BENEVOLENCE FUND 1,282.72 0.00 0.00 1,282.72 

030: DIST CL'K STATE APPROP 48,660.87 7.51 0.00 48,668.38 

031: COUNTY CLERK RMP 476,302.20 5,380.62 1,505.92 480,176.90 

032: C 0 A FORFEITURE 15,071.36 2.33 0.00 15,073.69 

033: SHERIFF FORFEITURE 831.96 0.00 1,379.58 (547.62) 

034: DISTRICT CLERK RMP 906.04 125.16 0.00 1,031.20 

035: TEMPLE FOUND/ARE YOU 0 K GRA~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

036: LIBRARY FUND 15,924.70 2,015.67 2,138.60 15,801.77 

037: T C COLLECTION CENTER 514,727.03 8,476.92 16,234.90 506,969.05 

038: VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC F 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

039: TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

040: TXCDBG WATER IMPROVEMENTS G 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

041: PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 32,266.38 805.10 0.00 33,071.48 

042: HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

043: JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

044: COURTHOUSE SECURITY 22,488.48 1,034.23 2,717.18 20,805.53 

045: COUNTY-RMP 79,437.84 447.87 0.00 79,885.71 

046: STATE-CRIME STOPPERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

047: COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNI 729,140.69 112.57 0.00 729,253.26 

048: EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF 4,823,575.99 744.67 0.00 4,824,320.66 

049: C 0 A TRUST 17,670.76 1,291.90 1,397.80 17,564.86 

050: C 0 A FEES 2,008.24 430.00 0.00 2,438.24 

051: CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUN[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

052: ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 289.33 435.07 240.04 484.36 

053: ADULT PROBATION 78,397.82 50,458.68 30,568.18 98,288.32 

054: JUVENILE PROBATION 165,088.24 29,308.29 28,345.12 166,051.41 

055: STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

056: STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 37.57 16.67 0.00 54.24 

057: STATE-LEOCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

058: STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



Fund Beginning Cash Balance Receipts Disbursments Ending Cash Balance 

059: STATE-CVC 1,641.63 262.53 0.00 1,904.16 

060: STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

061: STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 26,659.19 644.78 0.00 27,303.97 

062: STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

063: STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 29.90 0.00 0.00 29.90 

064: STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

065: STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

066: STATE-LEOA 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.37 

067: STATE-TLFTA 4,015.10 2,190.11 0.00 6,205.21 

068: STATE-TIME PAYMENT 11,182.84 470.86 0.00 11,653.70 

069: STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 113.66 32.15 0.00 145.81 

070: STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT cm 18,177.53 6,212.41 0.00 24,389.94 

071: STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DELlNQ 11.46 5.16 0.00 16.62 

072: TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE 197.66 0.03 0.00 197.69 

073: JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUr--, 44,260.11 560.47 65.08 44,755.50 

074: HOMELAND SECURITY 9,791.25 1.51 0.00 9,792.76 

075: CORR MGT INST TXlCRIM JUST CTR 80.83 3.16 0.00 83.99 

076: EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTEF 263,766.48 38.44 14,770.15 249,034.77 

077: STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 36,214.20 440.78 0.00 36,654.98 

078: STATE-TRAFFIC FEE 4,266.65 2,587.12 0.00 6,853.77 

079: STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 1,260.72 375.25 0.00 1,635.97 

080: STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND 905.15 445.10 0.00 1,350.25 

081: STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAfI. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

082: STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

083: STATE-DNA TESTING FEE 1,020.82 68.00 0.00 1,088.82 

084: STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION I 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 

085: STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES 53,591.22 2,240.99 0.00 55,832.21 

086: JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 3,729.45 620.14 0.00 4,349.59 

088: TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 53,024.41 7.99 1,239.33 51,793.07 

089: TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTEF 188,580.46 28.81 1,980.91 186,628.36 

090: STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRAMS 3,673.72 264.00 0.00 3,937.72 

091: TXCDBG DISASTER RECOVERY PRC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

092: '07 TXCDBG FLOOD DISASTER PRO. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

094: STATE - INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 975.08 296.96 0.00 1,272.04 

095: STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 5,200.12 145.81 80.00 5,265.93 

096: CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND 1,349.33 102.22 0.00 1,451.55 

097: CHILD SAFETY FUND 49,650.05 1,627.92 0.00 51,277.97 

098: TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUND II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

099: TYLER COUNTY JUSTICE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100: DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK 279.04 0.04 0.00 279.08 

101: SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSH 14,466.12 222.27 0.00 14,688.39 

103: DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHN 16,268.28 218.54 0.00 16,486.82 

104: TXCDBG DRS 10191GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

105: ED BYRNES MEMORIAL JAG GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

107: TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

108: SEC 0 BLOCK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

109: DETCOG COMMUNICATIONS GRANl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



Fund Beginning Cash Balance Receipts Disbursments Ending Cash Balance 

110: MOVING VIOLATION FEES 35.05 8.26 0.00 43.31 

111: COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 514,473.79 0.00 0.00 514,473.79 

112: LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 13,174.50 0.00 0.00 13,174.50 

113: CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 45,943.94 687.16 226.80 46,404.30 

Total 17,256,545.85 4,203,336.60 2,027,661.25 19,432,221.20 





Tyler County, TX 

Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

011- ADVALOREM TAXES CLEARING 

012 - TC CHAPTER 19 

015 - U. S. MARSHALL PRISONER REFUND 

016 - TC COLLECTION SP 

020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

027 - TDHCA OWNER OCCUPIED HOME GRAN 

028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND 

030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

032 - C D A FORFEITURE 

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

035 - TEMPLE FOUND/ARE YOU 0 K GRANT 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

038 - VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC PR 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

040 - TXCDBG WATER IMPROVEMENTS GRAN 

041- PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 

042 - HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRANT 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

045 - COUNTY-RMP 

046 - STATE-CRIME STOPPERS 

047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB 

048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF 

049 - C D A TRUST 

050 - C D A FEES 

051- CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND 

4/6/201610:47:10 AM 

Beginning 
Cash Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

5,000.05 

0.00 

2,830.13 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

960,332.80 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Revenues 

2,276,114.26 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.24 

794,104.85 

231,671.61 

249,122.63 

233,102.53 

295,573.48 

3.S7 

14.09 

0.00 

8.56 

0.00 

7.51 

5,380.62 

2.33 

-0.08 

125.16 

0.00 

2,015.67 

8,351.92 

0.00 

557.50 

0.00 

805.10 

0.00 

179.13 

1,034.23 

447.87 

0.00 

112.57 

744.67 

1,291.90 

430.00 

0.00 

Expenses 

832,413.92 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

794,104.85 

58,134.56 

64,844.99 

91,777.50 

76,856.05 

2,398.40 

3,020.28 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,511.76 

0.00 

934.50 

0.00 

0.00 

2,138.60 

16,273.18 

0.00 

557.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10,037.67 

2,726.33 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,397.80 

0.00 

0.00 

Net Change 
Assets 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Net Change 
Liabilities 

-509.12 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-129.34 

-101.89 

-147.22 

-107.25 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-5.84 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-38.28 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-9.15 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Treasurers Report 
Summary 

Date Range: 03/01/2016 - 03/31/2016 

Calculated 
Ending Balance 

1,444,209.46 

0.00 

5,000.05 

0.00 

2,830.37 

0.00 

173,666.39 

184,379.53 

141,472.25 

218,824.68 

-2,394.83 

-3,006.19 

0.00 

8.56 

0.00 

7.51 

3,874.70 

2.33 

-934.58 

125.16 

0.00 

-122.93 

-7,882.98 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

805.10 

0.00 

950,474.26 

-1,682.95 

447.87 

0.00 

112.57 

744.67 

-105.90 

430.00 

0.00 

Actual 
Ending Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

5,000.05 

0.00 

2,830.37 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

950,474.26 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Calculated -
Actual Ending 

1,444,209.46 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

173,666.39 

184,379.53 

141,472.25 

218,824.68 

-2,394.83 

-3,006.19 

0.00 

8.56 

0.00 

7.51 

3,874.70 

2.33 

-934.58 

125.16 

0.00 

-122.93 

-7,882.98 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

805.10 

0.00 

0.00 

-1,682.95 

447.87 

0.00 

112.57 

744.67 

-105.90 

430.00 

0.00 
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Treasurers Report 

Fund 

052 - ALTERNATE DI5PUTE RESOLUTION 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

055 - 5TATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING 

056 - STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

057 - STATE-LEOCE 

058 - STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 

059 - STATE-CVC 

060 - STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 

061- STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 

062 - STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N 

063 - STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 

064 - STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT 

065 - STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 

066 - STATE-LEOA 

067 - STATE-TLFTA 

068 - STATE-TIME PAYMENT 

069 - STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 

070 - STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 

071- STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DELlNQ 

072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

074 - HOMELAND SECURITY 

075 - CORR MGT INST TX/CRIM JUST CTR 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

077 - STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 

078 - STATE-TRAFFIC FEE 

079 - STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 

080 - STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND 

081- STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM 

082 - STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY 

083 - STATE-DNA TESTING FEE 

084 - STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION F 

085 - STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES 

086 - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 

087 - CVA COORDINATING TEAM 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

090 - STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRAMS 

091 - TXCDBG DISASTER RECOVERY PROJE 

092 - '07 TXCDBG FLOOD DISASTER PROJ 

093-PAYROLLACCOUNT 

094 - STATE - INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 

4/6/201610:47:10 AM 

Beginning 
Cash Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9,496.64 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Revenues 

435.07 

49,003.48 

29,308.29 

0.00 

16.67 

0.00 

0.00 

262.53 

0.00 

644.78 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,190.11 

470.86 

32.15 

6,212.41 

5.16 

0.03 

560.47 

1.51 

3.16 

38.44 

440.78 

2,S87.12 

375.25 

445.10 

0.00 

0.00 

68.00 

0.00 

2,240.99 

620.14 

0.00 

7.99 

403.81 

264.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

296.96 

Expenses 

240.04 

29,223.65 

28,429.55 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

65.08 

0.00 

0.00 

14,819.92 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,242.96 

1,980.91 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Net Change 
Assets 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-14,811.40 

0.00 

Date Range: 03/01/2016 - 03/31/2016 

Net Change Calculated Actual 
Liabilities Ending Balance Ending Balance 

0.00 195.03 0.00 

-110.67 19,890.50 0.00 

-84.43 963.17 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 16.67 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 262.53 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 644.78 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 2,190.11 0.00 

0.00 470.86 0.00 

0.00 32.15 0.00 

0.00 6,212.41 0.00 

0.00 5.16 0.00 

0.00 0.03 0.00 

0.00 495.39 0.00 

0.00 1.51 0.00 

0.00 3.16 0.00 

-49.77 -14,731.71 0.00 

0.00 440.78 0.00 

0.00 2,587.12 0.00 

0.00 375.25 0.00 

0.00 445.10 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 68.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 2,240.99 0.00 

0.00 620.14 0.00 

0.00 9,496.64 9,496.64 

-3.63 -1,231.34 0.00 

0.00 -1,577.10 0.00 

0.00 264.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

15.46 14,795.94 14,795.94 

0.00 296.96 0.00 

Calculated -
Actual Ending 

195.03 

19,890.50 

963.17 

0.00 

16.67 

0.00 

0.00 

262.53 

0.00 

644.78 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,190.11 

470.86 

32.15 

6,212.41 

5.16 

0.03 

495.39 

1.51 

3.16 

-14,731.71 

440.78 

2,587.12 

375.25 

445.10 

0.00 

0.00 

68.00 

0.00 

2,240.99 

620.14 

0.00 

-1,231.34 

-1,577.10 

264.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

296.96 
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Treasurers Report Date Range: 03/01/2016 - 03/31/2016 

Beginning Net Change Net Change Calculated Actual Calculated -
Fund Cash Balance Revenues Expenses Assets Liabilities Ending Balance Ending Balance Actual Ending 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 0.00 65.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.81 0.00 65.81 

096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND 0.00 102.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 102.22 0.00 102.22 

097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 0.00 1,627.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,627.92 0.00 1,627.92 

098 - TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUND II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

099 - TYLER COUNTY JUSTICE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04 

101- SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP 0.00 222.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 222.27 0.00 222.27 

102 - WATER IMPROVEMENT GRANT-FRED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND 0.00 218.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 218.54 0.00 218.54 

104 - TXCDBG DRS 10191GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

105 - ED BYRNES MEMORIALJAG GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

106 - TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

108 - SEC 0 BLOCK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

109 - DETCOG COMMUNICATIONS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

110 - MOVING VIOLATION FEES 0.00 8.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.26 0.00 8.26 

111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 0.00 687.16 226.80 0.00 0.00 460.36 0.00 460.36 

980 - GENERAL FIXED ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

999 - POOLED CASH 17,256,545.85 0.00 0.00 1,478.48 0.00 17,255,067.37 19,432,202.68 -2,177,135.31 

Report Total: 18,234,205.47 4,201,069.40 2,035,356.80 -13,332.92 -1,281.13 20,414,532.12 20,414,799.94 -267.82 
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First National Bank Now Account 
Interest Rate 0.170/0 

(Per Depository Contract Agreement) 

Saunders, County Treasurer 
Woodville, Texas 

Tyler County 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by, Hon. Jacques L. Blanchette, County Judge, 
Hon. Martin F. Nash, Commissioner Pct. I, Hon. James T. "Rusty" Hughes, Commissioner 
Pct. II, Hon. Mike Marshall, Commissioner Pct. III, Hon. Jack A. Walston, Commissioner 



Pct. IV, County Commissioners' C,?urt of TYle~nty, Woodville, Texas each and 
Respectively, on the ~day of I/Jr;/ ,A.D., 2016 

WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this /);J, day of ¥, A.D., 2016 



e, County Judge 
Tyler County, Texas 

H~/ 
-------.; 

Martin F. Nash, Pct. I Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

,.1//'1' "/ , . ./ '/\, " j' 1 
ji 'c, if" Cu..- J f ! ?<.,<-.- Lc.c c/ " I, ' ' . 1.-

Mike Marshall, Pct. III Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

James T. "Rusty" Htfghes, Pct. II Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

;1~~ 
JacifA.\viIston, Pct. IV Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 



RECEIPTS: 

TYLER COUNTY 
JUSTICE OF PEACE, PRECINT # 1 

TRISHER FORD 
MONTHLY REPORT FOR MARCH, 2016 

TOTAl MONTHLY DEPOSIT 
BREAK·DOWN OF RECEIPTS 

COUNTY SHARE OF FINES 
SMAlL CLAIMS/DEBIT CLAIMS/EVICTIONS /REPAlR & REMEDY 
DEFENSIVE DRIVING· DSC FEES 
MISCELLANEOUS FILE (WRIT'S, ABSTRACT, COPIES, JUDGMENTS) 

TOTAL OF ABOVE FOR GENERAL FUND 010-32501 

CHILO SAFETY SEAT - CSS (CS5-CH SFTY SEAn 077-32505 
CHILO SEAT BELT· CBELT (CSB-CH SEAT BELn 077-32505 
SEAT BELT· SBElT (58-SEAT BEln 077-32505 
OVER PAYMENT· (OVERPMT JP) 010-32501 
PARKS & WILOUFE - paw (P&WJP) 010-32501 
JP PRIVATE COllECTION FEES- PC30 (PC30JP) 010-32501 
TRAFFIC· TFC (TFC·TRAFFIC) 010-32501 
COUNTY ARREST FEE- COAF (COAF CO ARREST FEE) 010-32501 
STATE ARREST FEE- STAF (STAF-ST ARREST FEE) 061·32500 
CRIMINALJUSTICE PLANNING - CVC/CJP (CJP JP) 055-32509 
MOVING VIOLATION FEE • MVF (MVP) 110-32500 
JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE· JRF (JRF-JURY REIMB) 086-32500 
COMPREHENSIVE REHABIlITATION - CR (CR COMP REHAB) 062-32509 
TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION - TPDF (TPDJP) 010-32534 
CHILO SAFETY-C5; OR BAT - (CS) (C5-CH SFTY /BAn 063-32509 
LAW ENF. OFFICER'S STAND & EDUC- LEOSE&CE (LEOSE&CE) 057-32509 
LAW ENF. MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE· LEMI (lEMI-MGMT INsn 064-32509 
LAW ENF. OFFICER'SADMINISTRATICE-LEOA (LEOA AAOMIN) ()66..32S09 

CONSOUDATED COURT COST - CCC (CCCJP) 070-32500 
JUVENILE CRIME &. DEUNQUENCY - JCO (lCD-JUV CR & DElQ ) 071-32500 
FUGITIVE APPREHENSION· FA (FA-fUGITlVE APP) 069-32500 
COURTHOUSESECURITY-CHS (CHSJPI 044-32112 
TIME PAYMENT - TP (TP TIME PMTS) 068-32500 
INDIGENT lEGAl STATE FEE FOR OViL - SFF (IND lSF CIVll-SFF) 059-32506 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMT INSTI. OF TX • CMIT (CMIT) 075-32500 
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND - JPTEC (JP TEC) 073-32500 
OMNI FTA PROGRAM - FTLA (OMNI FTLAIFlTA) 067-32509 
JUDICiAl & COURT PERSONNEL TRA- JCPT (&CPT) (JCPT JP) 059-32506 
STATE TRAFFIC FEE - STF (STF ST TRAFF FEEl 078-32500 
JUOICIARY SUPPORT FEE - JSF {JSF-JP) 085-32500 
INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE· IDF (IDF IND DEF FEE) 094-32500 
JUSTICE OF PEACE E FlUNG FEE - EFILE (E-FILEJP) 010-32533 

TOTAL RECEIPTS , " 
'; 

1\ { : 

$ 19642.29 

$ 8402.93 
$ 7S.OO 
$ 29.70 
$ 15.00 
$ 8522.63 

$ 
$ 8.00 
$ 212.24 
$ 10.00 
$ 57.80 
$ 2981.56 
$ 135.82 
$ 85.35 
$ 267.78 
$ 
$ 4.36 
$ 284.89 
$ 
$ 110.11 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 2808.89 
$ 
$ 
$ 280.89 
$ 225.67 
$ 18.00 
$ 
S 291.90 
$ 1371.34 
$ 
S 1373.31 
$ 421.33 
S 140.42 
$ 30.00 
S 19642.29 

JUSTICE OF PEACE, PCT 1, TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 



E/~tension IJe'.l!ls/etter {or Cornrnissioners Court 

Overview of major programming efforts of County Agent Jacob Spivey for month March: 

March 1- Agent taught Breakfast CEUs Course (2 Attended) 

March 3- Agent presented to Warren Jr. High Career Cafe (Approximately 25 attended) 

March 4- Agent presented Learn Grow Eat Go curriculum at Chester Elementary (15 students) 

March 5- Agent participated in painting of the Dogwood Amphitheatre with Woodville Lion's Club 

March 7- Agent attended Tyler County Farm Bureau Board of Director's Meeting 

March 8- Agent organized "When Sean Speaks" program for Tyler County Jrs and Srs (Approximately 
550 attended) 

March 9- Agent attended Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo Goat Show 

March 10- Agent attended Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo Goat Show 

March Il- Agent attended Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo Goat Show 

March 12- Agent Attended Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo Heifer Show 

March 13 -Agent Attended Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo Heifer Show 

March 14- Agent Attended Tyler County Commissioner's Court 

March 17- Agent Attended Woodville Lion's Club Meeting 

March 22- Agent Hosted Agriculture Program Area Committee Meeting 

March 22- Agent judged Tyler County 4H Roundup 

March 22- Agent presented Learn Grow Eat Go Curriculum at Chester Elementary (15 Students) 

March 23- Agent presented at Warren Career Day (60 participants) 

March 23- Agent Attended Dinner with Senator Robert Nichols 

March 24- Agent Attended YMBL Goat Show 

March 25- Agent Assisted with Coggins Paperwork at Lions Club Rodeo (Western Weekend) 

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, 
sex, national origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of 
Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating 



March 26- Agent Assisted with Coggins Paperwork at Lion's Club Rodeo (Western Weekend) 

March 31- Agent Attended Woodville Lion's Club Meeting 

March 31- Agent was evaluated at Annual Performance Appraisal 

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, 
sex, national origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status, The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of 
Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating 



Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, 
sex, national origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status, The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of 
Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating 



Making a 

J\lEXASA&M 

I~GRILIFE 
EXTENSION 

Tyler County 

E/~tensjon IJe'J!ls/etter for Cornrnissioners Court 

Overview of major programming efforts of FCS County Agent Kellv Jobe for month of 

March 2016: 

• Thursday, March 3rd 
- Career Cafe'- Warren Junior High 

• Friday, March lh - Learn, Grow, Eat, Go- Chester Elementary 3rd grade 

• Monday, March 1h - River of Life- A Fresh Start to a Healthier You-Session 1 

• Monday, March 1h_ Huntsville to pick up driving simulator 

• Tuesday, March Ifh - "When Sean Speaks" Distracted Driving Presentation for all 
county 11th and 12th graders WISD Summit 

• Tuesday, March 8th-River of Life- A Fresh Start to a Healthier You-Session 2 

• Tuesday, March 8th_ CRCG Meeting Woodville Community Room 

• Wednesday, March 9th -River of Life-A Fresh Start to a Healthier You-Session 3 

• Friday, March 11th_ River of Life-A Fresh Start to a Healthier You- Session 4(jinal) 

• Friday, March 1 t h - Learn Grow Eat Go- Chester Elementary 3rd grade 

• Tuesday, March 15th -Chamber Board Meeting 

• Tuesday, March 15th -Huntsville to drop off driving simulator 

• Wednesday, Marchl6th-Better Living for Texans training- Nacogdoches 

• Thursday, March I1h -4H County Council Meeting 6pm 

• Friday, March Ilfh_ Learn Go Eat Grow- Chester Elementary 3rd grade 

• Monday, March 2Pt_ FCS Quarterly Meeting- Nacogdoches 

• Tuesday, March 22nd
_ 4H County Round-Up 

• Wednesday, March 23rd
_ Polk County Fair-Home Economics Judging 

• Friday, March 25th-Good Friday, County Holiday 

• Tuesday, March 2~h -Onboarding, session 3-Athens 

• Thursday, March 3Pt_ Job Appraisals with Sheila Lewis 



Highlights ofthe Month 

When Sean Speaks 

Chester Elementary- Learn.Grow. Eat. Go - Garden Beds 



Kelly Jobe, CEA-FCS - March 2016 efforts continued 

Educational Programs: 

Total Contacts - approx. 600 

At Educational Events - 550 

Other Contacts - approx. 50 

Media Outreach: 

Face Book Pages -

Tyler County Agrilife Extension- 8 posts; 2,328 direct contacts; 686 indirect contacts; 
291 likes 

Tyler County 4-H - 2 posts; 510 direct contacts; 10 indirect contacts: 255 likes 

News-

Agents' Advice Newsletter - Printed: 100 emailed: 107 mailed: 18 

also Posted on Facebook page and website 

4-H Newsletter - none 36 emails- 85 sent; 204 people reached 

Tyler County Booster- 0 Articles; 2,351 Subscribers 5,000 printed copies 

Personal Contacts 

Emails: Approx. 200 

Phone Calls: 30 

Office Conferences: 3 

Miles Traveled 

In-County: 200 miles 

Out-County: \,0\3 miles 

Volunteer Efforts: 

Volunteers: 3 

15 hours volunteered 

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national 

origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County 

Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating 



SPECIFICATIONS FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 

GASOLINE: REGULAR UNLEADED 
MID-GRADE UNLEADED 

DIESEL: 

DYED DIESEL: 

OIL: FLEET OIL 30 WT. - 55 GALLON DRUM 
lOW30 PREMIUM OIL BY CASE 

HYDRAULIC FLUIDS: HYDRAULIC OIL - 5 GALLON AND DRUM 

TANKS: PRECINCT # 1 - WOODVILLE - DYED DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON 
REGULAR FUEL - 1,000 GALLON 

PRECINCT #2 - CHESTER - CLEAR DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON 
DYED DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON 
REGULAR FUEL - 500 GALLON 

PRECINCT #3 - COLMESNEIL- CLEAR DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON 
DYED DIESEL FUEL 2,000 GALLON 
REGULAR FUEL - 500 GALLON 

PRECINCT #4 - SPURGER - CLEAR DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON 
DYED DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON 
REGULAR FUEL - 500 GALLON 

SHERIFF - WOODVILLE - MID-GRADE UNLEADED 

PRICES TO BE GOOD UNTIL c. \ Q <).e..- at &.tS.iV)t5~J~ 
(DATE) - J 

OPTION A: INCLUDE DELIVERY FEES TO ALL FOUR (4) PRECINCTS AND SHERIFF 
DEPARTMENT. 

PCT. #1 - WOODVILLE 
PCT. #2 - CHESTER 
PCT. #3 - COLMESNEIL 
PCT. #4 - SPURGER 
SHERIFF - WOODVILLE 

OPTION B: NO DELIVERY/PRODUCTS WILL BE PICKED UP AT PLACE OF BUSINESS. 

PLEASE SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES ALONG WITH ORIGINAL BID! 



FROM: TYLER COUNTY 

INVITATION TO BID 
UNLEADED GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL 

JACKIE SKINNER. COUNTY AUDITOR 
100 WEST BLUFF, RM. 110 

WOODVILLE, TX. 75979 
409-283-3652 

TO: ALL INTERESTED VENDORS 

BID N U M B ER -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------031420 16-0 2 

8 I D TITLE-------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------- FU EL 8 I D 

B [D 0 PE N I N G DA TE----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------APRI L 11, 2016 

BID 0 PEN I N G TI M E-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------10: OOAM 

MARK EN VE LO P E------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------FU EL 8 I D 

CO NT ACT PE RS 0 N ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------J ACKI E SKI NN ER 

A. SCOPE OF BID 
To furnish and deliver all the County's requirements of unleaded gasoline, diesel fuel, and hydraulic 
and motor oils in the period beginning April 14, 2016 through April 14, 2017 in accordance with the 

following conditions and specifications and the General Conditions of Bidding on Attachment A, 

which is attached hereto. 

B. CONDITIONS 

1. Upon acceptance and approval by the Commissioner's Court this bid reflects a working contract 
between Tyler County and the successful bidder for the period designated. 

2. Either party may cancel this contract at any time for any reason of consistent unsatisfactory 
service to the other party, provided a thirty (30) day written notice is given to the other party. 

3. The successful bidder shall have the exclusive right and duty to provide the products listed 
herein to the County. The County does not guarantee to purchase any minimum quantities. 

4. All deliveries are to be made F.O.B. to the designated locations in Tyler County, during regular 
working days, and between the hours of 7:00 am and 3:30 pm unless otherwise requested by 
either party. Deliveries will be made within 24 hours from time requested by authorized County 

personnel. 



5. The County reserves the right to accept or reject in part or in whole any bids submitted, and to 
waive any teclmicalities for the best interest of the County. 

6. Should there be a change in ownership or management, the contract shall be canceled unless 
a mutual agreement is reached with the new owner or manager to continue the contract with its 
present provisions and prices. This contract is non-transferable by either party. 

7. Bidder must include Employer Identification Number or Social Security Number for bid to be 
valid. 

8. The County expects these items to be kept in local stock for immediate delivery or available 
within 24 hour notice. The County will not be responsible for buying any items of excessive 
stock upon termination of this contract. 

9. The bid award shall be based on, but not necessarily limited to, the following factors: 

UNIT PRICE 
TOTAL PRICE 
SPECIAL NEEDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF TYLER COUNTY 
RESULTS OF TESTING SAMPLES (IF NEEDED) 
DELIVERY 
TYLER COUNTY'S EXPERIENCE WITH PRODUCT BIDS 
VENDOR'S PAST PERFORMANCE RECORD WITH TYLER COUNTY 
TYLER COUNTY'S EV ALVA nON OF VENDOR'S ABILITY 

10. Continuing nonperformance by the bidder in tenns of specifications shall be a basis for the 
tennination of the contract by the County. The County shall not pay for work, equipment, or 
supplies which are unsatisfactory. The vendor will be given a reasonable opportunity before 
termination to correct any deficiencies. 

11. If vendor fail., to deliver by the specified delivery date or is unable to give acceptable reasons 
for any delay, Tyler County reserves the right to cancel the portion which vendor has failed 
to deliver within the specified time and to purchase it elsewhere. 

C. SPECIFICATIONS 

Regular Unleaded Gasoline 87 Octane Minimum 
Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel No.2, Grade 
Hydraulic and Motor Oil Equivalent to: Esstic 68; Torque 56*; XD 330* 

• Subject to applicable Texas Lube Oil Fee 

Samples of the above commodity may be taken as delivered at any time and submitted to a 
commercial testing laboratory for compliance. Commodities not meeting the above described 
specification must be removed by the supplies and will not be paid for. 

Bidder will be required to furnish third party pollution insurance in the amount of one million dollars 
per occurrence on all underground storage tanks. 

Bid should include a copy oErack price, showing brand names, and submitted on bid form below. 

The successful bidder will be required to furnish tanks and equipment equivalent to those owned by 
the County, as needed. Locations and number of tank., to be determined, not to exceed five (5) 
storage tanks, not to exceed two (2) 1000 gallon above ground tanks and electric pumps. 



D. QUOTATION 

This bidder agrees to furnish gasoline and diesel to Tyler County, Texas during the period designated: 

Regular unleaded 87 Octane Su (\ ~'\:) .(.U\;) 1\ MtI +W (i-.. (brand name) in accordance with 
specifications, at rack price on D<t...!t- <>f Gttt\ 'I~ , pIns \ 135 cents per 
gallon, margin of profit to include State Clean-up Fund ess apphcable Federal taxes. 

Low Sulfur diesel fuel, in accordance with the above specifications at jobber's price on ~tf 
Dt,\, V t."-\ , plus • \ l 5 . cents per gallon margin of profit to include State Clean-

up Fund Fee. the County is a bonded diesel fuel user and is not subject to Federal tax on diesel. 

Hydraulic and Motor Oil, in accordance with above specifications will be quoted at a Per Cent above 
dealers cost. Invoices submitted will show dealer cost. The Texas Lube Oil Fee applicable to the 
designated oils above, will be added to total price after dealer cost plus per cent is computed. 

Equivalent to: 

Esstic 68 ---,l,--()_C---,-)--,t),--~per cent above cost 

Torque 56* \t)(;;)\t) 
XD 330* \()~~ 

per cent above cost 

per cent above cost 

E. CERTIFICATION OF BID 

The undersigned affinn that they are duly authorized to execute this contract, that this bid has not 
been prepared in collusion with any other bidder, and that the content.'> of this bid have not been 
communicated to any er b· er prior to the official opening of this bid. 

SIGNED BY:F---:.~~ ___ ~ ___ :---_TITLE:_V.!.-{"---=~~<;_\,-",~,--~--",--,-V\_~_ 
'f'vJA 

COMPANY NAME: C ().clLl\e£ ()-i\ ll\c. 
MAILING ADDRESS: ~~) ~\)'l J'e \ W6~V\ l\~ Ii. I 'i ql J 

i 

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (!fc>il) 2~3 ... d.l 75 
EMPLOYER IS NUMBER AND/OR SOCIAL SECURITY NO. J tJ 'b le)~ St> \ 



ATT ACHMENT A 

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF BIDDING 

1. The following instructions apply to all bids and become a part of terms and conditions of any bid 
submitted to the Tyler County Auditor, unless otherwise specified elsewhere in this bid request. All 
bidders are required to be informed of these Terms and Conditions and will be held responsible for 
having done so. 

2. DEFINITIONS: In order to simplify the language throughout this bid the following definitions shall 
Apply. 

COUNTY: The Government of Tyler County, Texas and its authorized representations. 
TYLER COUNTY: Same as County 
CONTRACTORS: The successful Bidder(s) oftbis bid request. 
SUPPLIER: Same as Contractor 
SUB-CONTRACTOR: Any contractor hired by the Contractor or Supplier to furnish materials 
and services specified in this bid request. 
COMMISSIONER'S COURT: The elected officials of Tyler County, Texas given the authority 
to exercise such powers and jurisdiction of all county business as conferred by the State 
Constitution and Laws. 
CONTRt\CT: An agreement between the County and a Supplier to furnish supplies and/or 
Services over a designated period of time during which repeated purchases are made of the 
commodity specified. 

3. ERRORS QUANTITY: Bids must be submitted on units of quantity specified. In the event of errors 
extended prices the unit price shall govern. Any suggested change in quantity on the part of the 
bidder to secure better price or delivery is welcomed and may be given consideration provided that 
the bidder also bids on the quantity specified. 

4. F.O.B.: All bids must be quoted F.O.B. destination in Tyler County. No. "collect" shipments are to 
be made to the County. In the case of contracts in which the supplier makes repeated shipments to the 
County by common carrier, the price of the goods may increase only by the amount that shipping 
charges for the shipment in question have increased. 

5. FIRM PRICES: Bid prices must be firm for a period of thirty (30) consecutive calendar days from 
date bid is opened unless otherwise requested or exceptions taken by the bidder in writing. All bids 
submitted must specify itemized unit prices and extension, if practical. 

6. CASH DISCOUNTS: Bidders may quote additional cash discount terms. Ifno discount is indicated 
all prices are assumed to be net. Any discounts or other terms to lower the price that are spoken or 
implied to any representative of the County will be disregarded if not in writing in the formal bid at 

the time of the bid opening. 

7. DELIVERY TIME: Bids must specify the number of consecutive calendar days required to deliver 
the conm10dities under normal conditions. Failure to specify delivery time will be considered reason 
enough to cause the bid to be disregarded. Delivery time quoted will be given consideration in 
awarding orders. If delivery is not made within a reasonable time of the specified delivery in the bid, 
the entire order or contract may be canceled and bidder barred from quoting in future bids. 

8. DELIVERY LOCATION: All deliveries to be made to the location designated in the bid request, if 



applicable. Deliveries will be accepted only during nornlal working hours on normal working days of 
the County. 

9. DELIVERY. CONDITIONS OF: Unless otherwise specified, all items ordered must be received 
new, unused, and in first class condition. Products usually packaged for commercial sale shall be 
furnished in proper container to facilitate storage and handling. 

10. TAXES: Tyler County is exempt from most taxes and tax must not be included in the bid price. 
Tax exemption certificates will be executed by the Tyler County Auditor's office upon request. 

11. PATENT. FRANCHISES ETC: Upon acceptance of a purchase order for any commodity purchased 
by Tyler County, the Supplier agrees to protect the County from any claim involving patent right 
infringements, copyrights or sales franchises. . 

12. LUMP SUM BIDS: Lump sum bids wiIl be considered only if unit prices are quoted also. However, 
The total of such quoted unit prices and the lump sum bid need not be considered if the stipulation is 
that it be consolidated with any other bid. 

13. ALL -OR-NONE BID: All-or-None bids will be considered only if bidder quotes prices on all items 
requested. All-or-None bids will not be considered if prices quoted involve an entirely separate bid. 

14. PAYMENT OF INVOICES: Itemized invoices must be submitted by the Supplier addressed as 
Follows: Jackie Skinner, County Auditor, 100 West Bluff, Rm. 110, Woodville, Texas 75979. All 
invoices to be paid in full within thirty (30) days after satisfactory delivery and billing unless 
arrangements are made. Statements of account are not sufficient to warrant payment. Checks are to 
be made payable to the successful bidder only and shall not include a sub-contractor, an assignnlent 
or any other party. 

15. LIABILITY AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS: 
A.) Successful bidder shall defend, indemnify and save harmless Tyler County and all its 

officers, agents, and employees form all suits, actions, or other claims of any character, name 
and description brought for or on account of any injuries or damages received or sustained by 
any person, persons, or property on account of any negligent act or fault of the successful 
bidder, or of any agent, employee, sub-contractor or supplier in the execution of, or 
performance under, any contract which may result from bid award. Successful bidder 
indemnifies and will indemnify and save harmless Tyler County from liability, claim or 
demand on their part, agents, servants, customer, and/or employees whether such liability, 
claim or demand arise from event or casualty happening or within the occupied premises 
themselves or happening upon or in any of the halls, elevators, entrances, stairways, or 
approaches of or to the facilities within which the occupied premises are located. Successful 
bidder shall pay any judgment with costs which may be obtained against Tyler County 
growing out of such injury or damages. 

B.) Bidder shall be required to maintain Worker's Compensation in accordance with State 
Territorial Worker's Compensation Laws. 

16. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Bids must show full firm name, mailing address and telephone 
number, and be manually signed by an authorized sales or quotation representative of the bidder. 
Firm name and authorized signature shall appear in each space provided. 

17. WITHDRA WL AND ALTERATION OF BIDS: Bids cannot be altered after receiving time. No 
Bid may be withdrawn after opening time without acceptable reason and with the approval of the 
County Auditor. 

18. LATE BIDS: Bids MUST be received by the County prior to time indicated on the bid request. Late 
Bids will NOT be opened and will be returned upon request. 



19. BID RETURN: Bid must be submitted on the form provided and returned in a sealed and marked 
Envelope to ensure proper recognition upon its arrival. Bids will not be considered if submitted by 
telephone, telegraph or any other means of rapid dispatch, nor will a bid be considered if submitted to 
any other person or department other than specifically instructed. 

20. ACCEPTANCE: The right is reserved to accept or reject all or part of the bid and to waive 
lnforn1alities. The right is also reserved to accept the bid considered to be the lowest responsible 
bidder or the bid which is most advantageous to the County. 

21. CONFLICT OF INTEREST: No public official shall have interest in the contract except in 
Accordance with Vernon's Texas Codes Annotated, Local Government Code Title 5, Subtitle C, 
Chapter 171. 

22. ETHICS: The bidder shall not offer or accept gifts or anything of value nor enter into any business 
Arrangement with any employee, official or agent of Tyler County. 

23. NO BID: lfthe recipient of this fornl is unable to bid, the form should be returned to the County 
Auditor's office before opening time and a reason given for not bidding if the bidder desires to bid on 
future purchases of the County. 

24. ADDENDA: In the event of a needed change in the specifications sent to the bidder, it is understood 
That all the foregoing terms shall apply to the Addendum or Addenda. 



Gmail - Cary Oil Price Quote for GARDNER OIL (98600) Page 1 of 12 

M Gmail REGINA PINEDA <reginapineda15@gmail.com> 

Cary Oil Price Quote for GARDNER OIL (98600) 
3 messages 

pricenotify@caryoil.com <pricenotify@caryoil.com> Mon, Mar 28,2016 at 4:54 PM 
To: DonS@caryoil.com, pigman42.rc@gmail.com, taz4014@gmail.com, mdowling@caryoil.com, 
clinard24@gmail,com, charlie. branch@sbcglobal.net, regina pineda 15@gmail,com, dons@caryoil,com 

Rack Quotes for GARDNER OIL: 

City Supplier Terminal Product Total Change Valid From 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics RUL-E10 $1 29190 $-0 00700 2016-03-29 
Contract Partners LP >9.0 · . 00:01 

Beaumont Placid Sunoco Logistics RUL-E10 $1.29550 $0.00000 ~~16003-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company 

Motiva Enterprise 
RUL-E10 $1.29590 $-0.00900 ~~161-03-29 

Contract >9.0 

Beaumont Valero UB 
Sunoco Logistics RUL-E10 $1.29800 $-0.00750 ~~~6003-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics RUL-E10 $1.29890 $0.00000 ~~~6003-28 
Contract Partners LP >9.0 

Beaumont Atlas Oil Company Motiva Enterprise RUL-E10 $1.30490 $0.00000 ~~~6003-28 
Contract >9.0 

Beaumont Shell Unbranded Motiva Enterprise 
RUL-E10 $1.31450 $-0.00250 ~~~6003-28 
>9.0 

Beaumont Valero UB Motiva Enterprise 
RUL-E10 $1 34800 $-0 00750 2016-03-28 
>9.0 · . 18:00 

Beaumont Shell Unbranded Motiva Enterprise MUL-E10 $1.46450 $-0.00250 ~~~O03-28 
>9.0 

Beaumont Valero UB 
Sunoco Logistics MUL-E10 $1.46800 $-0.00750 ~~~o03-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

Beaumont Placid Sunoco Logistics MUL-E10 $1 50550 $0 00000 2016-03-28 
Partners LP >9.0 · . 18:00 

Beaumont Valero UB Motiva Enterprise MUL-E10 $1 51800 $-0 00750 2016-03-28 
>9.0 · . 18:00 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Motiva Enterprise 

MUL-E10 $5.00600 $0.00000 ~~~103-29 
Contract >9.0 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Motiva Enterprise 

MUL-E10 $5.00600 $0.00000 ~~16003-28 
Contract >9.0 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Motiva Enterprise 

SUL-E10 $1 53450 $-0 00660 2016-03-29 
Contract >9.0 · . 00:01 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Motiva Enterprise 

SUL-E10 $1.54110 $0.00000 ~~16003-28 
Contract >9.0 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics SUL-E10 $1.54590 $-0.02000 ~~~61-03-29 
Contract Partners LP >9.0 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics SUL-E10 $1 56590 $0 00000 2016-03-28 
Contract Partners LP >9.0 · . 18:00 

Beaumont Valero UB 
Sunoco Logistics SUL-E10 $1.69050 $-0.00750 ~~~6~03-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

https:llmail.google.comlmail/U/O/?ui=2&ik=d2fb244689&view=pt&search=inbox&th= 153 ... 3/29/2016 



Gmail - Cary Oil Price Quote for GARDNER OIL (98600) Page 2 of 12 

Beaumont Placid Sunoco Logistics SUL-E10 $1.69550 $0.00000 2016-03-28 
Partners LP >9.0 18:00 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Motiva Enterprise 

ULSD-L- $1.12510 $-0.02730 ~~~61-03-29 
Contract Dyed 

Beaumont Shell Unbranded Motiva Enterprise ULSD-L- $1.12650 $-0.02730 ~~16003-28 
Dyed 

Beaumont Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics ULSD-L- $1.13090 $-0.02900 ~~1~-O3-29 
Contract Partners LP Dyed 

Beaumont Placid 
Sunoco Logistics ULSD-L- $1.13300 $-0.03000 ~~~6003-28 
Partners LP Dyed 

Beaumont Valero UB Sunoco Logistics ULSD-L- $1.13700 $-0.03550 ~~16003-28 
Partners LP Dyed 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Motiva Enterprise ULSD-L- $1.15240 $0.00000 ~~~O03-28 
Contract Dyed 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics ULSD-L- $1.15990 $0.00000 ~~~6003-28 
Contract Partners LP Dyed 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Motiva Enterprise ULSD-LE $1.12010 $-0.02730 ~~1~-03-29 
Contract 

Beaumont Shell Unbranded Motiva Enterprise ULSD-LE $1.12150 $-0.02730 ~~16003-28 

Beaumont 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics 

ULSD-LE $1.12590 $-0.02900 ~~1~-03-29 
Contract Partners LP 

Beaumont Placid 
Sunoco LogistiCS 

ULSD-LE $1.12800 $-0.03000 ~~~O03-28 
Partners LP 

Beaumont Valero UB Sunoco Logistics 
ULSD-LE $1.13350 $-0.03550 ~~~O03-28 

Partners LP 

Beaumont Atlas Oil Company 
Motiva Enterprise ULSD-LE $1.14740 $0.00000 ~~~o03-28 Contract 

Beaumont Valero UB Motiva Enterprise ULSD-LE $1.14850 $-0.03550 ~~16003-28 

Beaumont Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics ULSD-LE $1.15490 $0.00000 ~~16003-28 
Contract Partners LP 

CENTER Placid Sunoco LogistiCS RUL-E10 $1.32750 $-0.00750 ~~16003-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

CENTER Valero UB Sunoco Logistics RUL-E10 $1.33050 $-0.00750 ~~16003-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

CENTER Valero UB Sunoco Logistics MUL-E10 $1.51050 $-0.00750 ~~~6003-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

CENTER Placid Sunoco Logistics MUL-E10 $1.52250 $-0.00750 ~~~6003-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

CENTER Placid 
Sunoco LogistiCS SUL-E10 $1.71250 $-0.00750 ~~1~03-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

CENTER Valero UB 
Sunoco Logistics SUL-E10 $1.72050 $-0.00750 ~~16003-28 
Partners LP >9.0 

CENTER 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics ULSD-L- $1.14710 $-0.02680 ~~161-03-29 
Contract Partners LP Dyed 

CENTER Valero US 
Sunoco Logistics ULSD-L- $1.15850 $-0.03550 ~~16003-28 
Partners LP Dyed 

CENTER Placid 
Sunoco Logistics ULSD-L- $1.16050 $-0.03000 ~~~O03-28 
Partners LP Dyed 

CENTER 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco LogistiCS ULSD-L- $1.17390 $0.00000 ~~16003-28 
Contract Partners LP Dyed 

CENTER 
Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics ULSD-LE $1.14210 $-0.02680 ~~1~-03-29 
Contract Partners LP 
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CENTER Valero US 
Sunoco Logistics 

ULSD-LE $1.15500 $-0.03550 ~~~6~03-28 
Partners LP 

CENTER Placid Sunoco Logistics ULSD-LE $1 15550 $-0 03000 2016-03-28 
Partners LP . . 18:00 

CENTER Atlas Oil Company Sunoco Logistics ULSD-LE $1.16890 $0.00000 ~~~~03-28 
Contract Partners LP 

WESTLAKE ConPhil UB Phillips 66 Company RUL>9.0 $1.59250 $-0.00850 ~~~O03-28 
PSX 

WESTLAKE Placid Phillips 66 Company RUL>9.0 $1 59250 $0 00000 2016-03-28 
PSX . . 18:00 

WESTLAKE ConPhii UB Phillips 66 Company RUL-E10 $1.30500 $-0.00650 ~~~6003-28 
PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Valero UB Phillips 66 Company RUL-E10 
$1.34700 $-0.00750 ~~~~03-28 

PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Murphy Phillips 66 Company RUL-E10 
$1.35530 $-0.00670 ~~~;O03-28 

PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Placid Phillips 66 Company RUL-E10 $1.36100 $-0.00500 ~~16003-28 
PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Con Phil UB Phillips 66 Company MUL-E10 $1.45000 $-0. 00650 ~~16003-28 
PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Valero UB Phillips 66 Company MUL-E10 $1.51700 $-0.00750 ~~~6003-28 
PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Murphy Phillips 66 Company MUL-E10 
$1.62530 $-0.00670 ~~~;O03-28 PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Con Phil UB Phillips 66 Company SUL-E10 $1.72500 $-0.00650 ~~~6003-28 PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Placid Phillips 66 Company SUL-E10 
$1.75250 $-0.00500 ~~~6003-28 PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Murphy Phillips 66 Company SUL-E10 $1.75530 $-0.00670 ~~~6003-28 PSX >9.0 

WESTLAKE Valero UB Phillips 66 Company SUL-E10 $1.76700 $-0.00750 ~~~6003-28 PSX >9.0 

The prices above do not include taxes. 

The prices above do not include freight. 

Prices are effective at date, time, and supply point indicated and are subject to change at any time. 
Additional freight accessorial charges may apply. Cary Oil reserves the right to amend this or any price 
notification due to clerical error. 

If you have any questions please call (800) 227-9645, option 2. 

Cary Oil Co. 

it!j pricequote.pdf 
8K 

pricenotify@caryoil.com <pricenotify@caryoil.com> Mon, Mar 28,2016 at 7:12 PM 
To: DonS@caryoil.com, pigman42.rc@gmail.com, taz4014@gmail.com, mdowling@caryoil.com, 
clinard24@gmail.com, charlie. branch@sbcglobal.net, reginapineda 15@gmail.com, dons@caryoil.com 

https:llmail.google.com!mail/U/Ol?ui=2&ik=d2fb244689&view=pt&search=inbox&th=153 ... 3129/2016 



-
Royal Mfg Co, LP 

Phone: 210-651-7322 Fax: 210-651-7405 

SOLD TO: 

Gardner Oil Inc 
PO Box 261 

Woodville" TX 75979 

Phone: 409-283-2275 Fax: 409-283-2945 

Customer PO # Terms Payment Due 
pkg NET 30 DAYS 04/13/2016 

Ordered UOM Item Number/Description 

126 SKT 255D5105 

Universal Tractor FI, Pail 

36 CS 920RA5014 

Royal 876 Lith Comp 2 50/1 

2 DRM 623-5505 

Steam Cylinder 460 5%Fat, Drum 

1 EA *3200 

: 
Freight Out 

Reg. Pounds Reg. Gallons 

, 

I 
I 

! , 

?'E'aSie remit to. 

MfgCo. LP 

PO eo.: 2021353 

G'aIa;s. lX 75320-2853 

1,575 740 

INVOICE 
Invoice Number 
2016-03055-00 

Invoiced 
03/14/2016 

SHIP TO: 

Gardner OHlne. 
202 E. Walt Davis Dr. 

Woodville, TX 75979 

Phone: 409-283-2275 

Page 
1 of 1 

Customer Number 
6171 

PRO Number Ship Via Freight 
009596042602 SAIA Prepaid and Add 

Pounds Gallons Price Extension 

630 $7.15 $4,504.50 

1,575 $1.97 $3,546.00 

110 $6.71 $738.10 

$330.62 $330.62 

AMOUNT DUE: $9,119.22 

OriginaJ 
1·1/2 % monthly finance charge (18 % APR), or legal state rate, charged on past due accounts. 

Returnables are subject to prior approval 



.. 
Royal Mfg Co, LP INVOICE .~ 

:t 
A,~ 

9998 Doerr Ln 
Schertz, TX 78154 

Phone: 210-651·7322 

SOLO TO: 

Gardner Oillne 
PO Box 261 
Woodville" TX 75979 

Phone: 409-283-2275 

Customer PO # 

Ordered UOM 

1,049 Gallons 

1,031 Gallons 

2,067 Gallons 

2,515 Gallons 

1 BKT 

1 EA 

Please remit to: 

Royal Mfg Co, LP 

PO Box 202853 

Dallas, TX 75320-2853 

Original 

Fax: 210-651-7405 

Fax: 409-283-2945 

Terms Payment Due 

NET 30 DAYS 04/06/2016 

Item Number/Description 

267 

GL-580W90 

268 

GL-585W140 

1-28159 

127CJ 

OS Ultra CJ-4 15W40 

228 

Rozep 68 

851-5100 
Royal Monarch Syncomp 68, 1/5 

ROYAL PAIL 

*3200 

Freight Out 

Invoice Number 
2016-02851-00 

Invoiced 
03/07/2016 

SHIP TO: 

Gardner OHlne. 
202 E. Walt Davis Dr. 
Woodville, TX 75979 

Phone: 409-283-2275 

• 'J",~ _ 

IPa'ge ""C',. 

'f!fo...u~"'~ 
Customer Number 
6171 

PRO Number Ship Via Freight 
ALEXANDER OIL Prepaid and Add 

Pounds Gallons Price Extension 

1,049 $4.90 $5,140.10 

1,031 $5.26 $5,423.06 

2,067 $5.00 $10,335.00 

2,515 $3.24 $8,148.60 

5 $19.86 $99.30 

$1,960.00 $1,960.00 

AMOUNT DUE: $31,106.06 

1-1/2 % monthly finance charge (18 "10 APR), or legal state rate, charged on past due accounts. 

Returnables are subject to prior approval 



RESOLUTION NO. __ _ 

A RESOLUTION BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF THE COUNTY OF TYLER, 
TEXAS, DESIGNATING AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES FOR CONTRACTUAL 
DOCUMENTS AND DOCUMENTS FOR REQUESTING FUNDS PERTAINING TO THE 
TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM (TxCDBG) 
CONTRACT NUMBER 7215491. 

WHEREAS, the County of Tyler, Texas has received a 2015 Texas Community 
Development Block Grant award to provide for a Senior Citizen Center roof replacement; and, 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appoint persons to execute contractual docu·ments and 
documents for requesting funds from the Texas Department of Agriculture; and, 

WHEREAS, an original signed copy of the TxCDBG Depository/Authorized Signatories 
Designation Form (Form A202) is to be submitted with a copy of this Resolution; and, 

WHEREAS, the County of Tyler, Texas, acknowledges that in the event that an 
authorized signatory of the County changes the County must provide TxCDBG with the 
following: 

• a resolution stating who the new authorized signatory is (not required if this 
original resolution names only the title and not the name of the signatory; and, 

• a revised TxCDBG Depository/Authorized Signatories Designation Form (Form 
A202). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF THE COUNTY 
OF TYLER, TEXAS, AS FOLLOWS: 

THAT the County Judge and County Commissioner Precinct 1 be authorized "to execute 
contractual documents between the Texas Department of Agriculture and the County for the 
2015 Texas Community Development Block Grant Program Contract 7215491; and, 

THAT the County Judge, County Commissioner Precinct 1, County Auditor and Assistant 
County Auditor be authorized to execute the Request for Payment Form documents required 
for requesting funds approved in the 2015 Texas Community Development Block Grant 
Program. 



PASS~ AND APPROVED by the Commissioner's Court of the County of Tyler, Texas, on 
this the /I....... day of Ape ,2016. 

THE COUNTY OF TYLER, TEXAS 



Afr1ENl::>£D 
Depository/A~thorized Signatories Designation Form 

Grant Recipient Countv of Tyler TxCDBG Contract No. 7lt~!!1_ 

The indIVIduals listed belOW are deSignated by resolution as authorIZed signatones for contractual documenb. 

Jacques Blanchette 

(Name) 

County Judge 

Martin Nash 

(Name) 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 

(Title) 

(Signature) 

In addition to the individuals listed above, the indiViduals listed below are deSignated by resolution a!> authonzE'd 
signatories for the Request for Payment form (Form A203)-(At least two (2) !>Ignatorae!> required). 

Jackie Skinner Carol Dowdy 

(Name) (Name) 

County Auditor ASSistant County Auditor 

(Name) {Name} 

CO\..f..n.,'bi TndS\Ar~r 
(Title) ( Titlel 

~~ 
(Signature) (Signature) 

NOTE: A copy of a Resolution passed by the city councilor county commissioner's court authorIZIng the signatories 
must be submitted along With this form. Grant Recipients are strongly encouraged to use the sample resolution 
provided 



Resolution Authorizing Participation 
in the TexPool Investment Pools and 

Designating Authorized Representatives 

WHEREAS, Tyler County 
("Participant") is a local government or state agency of the State of Texas and is empowered to delegate to the public funds investment pools the 
authority to invest funds and to act as custodian of investments purchased with local investment funds; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Participant to invest local funds in investments that provide for the preservation and safety of principal, 
liquidity, and yield consistent with the Public Funds Investment Act; and 

WHEREAS, the Texas Local Government Investment Pools ("TexPoolfTexPool Prime"), public funds investment pools, were created on behalf of 
entities whose investment objectives in order of priority are preservation and safety of principal, liquidity, and yield consistent with the Public Funds 
Investment Act. 

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved as follows: 

A. That Participant shall enter into a Participation Agreement to establish an account in its name in TexPoolfTexPool Prime, for the purpose of 
transmitting local funds for investment in TexPoolfTexPool Prime. 

B. That the individuals, whose signatures appear in this Resolution, are authorized representatives of the Participant and are each hereby 
authorized to transmit funds for investment in TexPoolfTexPool Prime and are each further authorized to withdraw funds from time to time, 
to issue letters of instruction, and to take all other actions deemed necessary or appropriate for the investment of local funds. 

Authorized Representatives of the Participant 

These in ividuals will be issued P.I.N. numbers to transact business via telephone with a Participant Service Representative. 

141019121813131015141 
Telephone Number 

ISue Saunders 141019121813161310161 
Printed Name Fax Number 

ITyler County Treasurer jssaunders.cotreas@co.tyler.tx.us 
Email 

14101 91 21 81 31 31 61 51 21 
Telephone Number 

\4\ 0 \ 9121 8\ 31 6\ 31 0\ 5\ 
Printed Name Fax Number 

ITyler County Auditor Ijskinner. aud@co.tyler.tx.us 
Title Email 

3.,--' ___________ ---'1 I I I 

1 
Signature Telephone Number 

'---____________________ ~I I I 
Printed Name Fax Number 

~------------------------~I I~ ________________________ ~ 
Title Email 

4. 1-1 ____________ ----'1 ..... 1 -'--'---''---'---'-...&-..-'---''---'----' 

Signature Telephone Number 

~ ______________ ~I 1-1 ~~~-'-~~~~ 
Printed Name Fax Number 

'----------__ --_--~I ~I ______________ ~ 
Title Email 

FORM CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE 1 OF 2 



Authorized Representatives of the Participant (continued) 

5 ..... 1 _____________ --'1 I .......... ---'--L--L-L-..&.---'-.....L-~ 
Signature Telephone Number 

'----------------------_--~I I~~~~~~~~~ 
Printed Name Fax Number 

~-----------------_----~II ~ __________________ ~ ____ ~ 
Title Email 

List the name of the Authorized Representative provided above that will have primary responsibility for performing transactions and receiving confirma­
tions and monthly statements under the Participation Agreement. 

ISue Saunders 
Printed Name 

In addition and at the option of the Participant. one additional authorized representative can be designated to perform inquiry orily of selected informa­
tion. This limited representative cannot make deposits or withdrawals. If the Participant desires to designate a representative with inquiry rights only. 
complete the following information. . 

1.IJackie Skinner 
Printed Name 

ITyler County Auditor 
Title 

141019121813131615121 
Telephone Number 

Fax Number 
j 

C. That this resolution and its authorization shall continue in full force and effect until amended or revoked by the Participa~. and until 
TexPoolrrexPool Prime receives a copy of any such amendment or revocation. 

This resolution is hereby introduced and adopted by the Participant at its regularfspecial meeting held on the ~ Day of _A_p_r_il+-i ____ . 20~. 

[Tyler County 
Name of Participant 

Printed Name 

ITyler County Judge 
Title 

A~~~ 
Sign ure 

ponece Gregory 
Printed Name 

!Tyler County Clerk 
Title 

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND DOCUMENT REQUIRED TEX-BANK 20F2 

M~naged and I ~-"'erated 
::icTVl(.ed by i rt=u ® 

T exPool Participant Service8 
1001 Texas Avenue. Suite 1400 • Houston. TX 77002 

Phone: 1-866-TEXPOOL (8W·7665) • F:t.'C: 10866-839·3291 • www.texpool.com G45340-20 (9/15) 



TexPool Investment Pools 
Participation Agreement 

Preamble 

This participation agreement (the· Agreement") is made and entered into by and between the Comptroller of Public Accounts (the "Comptroller"), acting 
through the Texas Treasury Safekeeping Trust Company (the "Trust Compani), Trustee of the Texas Local Government Investment Pool (TexPool) and 
TexPool Prime, (collectively the "TexPoollnvestment Pools"), and Tyler County (the "Participant"). 

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Cooperation Act, TEX GOV'T CODE ANN, ch. 791 and the Public Funds Investment Act, TEX. GOV'T CODE ANN. ch. 2256 
(the "Acts") provide for the creation of a public funds investment pool to which any local government or state agency may delegate, by contract, the 
authority to hold legal title as custodian and to make investments purchased with local funds; 

WHEREAS, the Trust Company is a special purpose trust company authorized pursuant to TEX. GOVT CODE ANN. § 404.103 to receive, transfer and 
disburse money and securities belonging to state agencies and local political subdivisions of the state and for which the Comptroller is the sole officer, 
director and shareholder; 

WHEREAS, TexPool and TexPool Prime are public funds investment pools, which funds are invested in certain eligible investments as more fully 
described hereafter; 

WHEREAS, the Participant has determined that it is authorized to invest in a public funds investment pool created under the Acts and to enter into 
this Agreement; 

WHEREAS, the Participant acknowledges that the Trust Company is not responsible for independently verifying the Participant's authority to invest 
under the Acts or to enter this Agreement; 

WHEREAS, the Participant acknowledges that the performance of TexPoollnvestment Pools is not guaranteed by the State of Texas, the Comptroller, 
or the Trust Company and that there is no secondary source of payment for the TexPool Investment Pools; and 

WHEREAS, in an effort to ensure the continued availability of an investment pool as a vehicle for investment of local government funds and simultane­
ously provide for enhancement in services and potential decreases in management and administrative fees, Participant and Trust Company desire to 
provide in this Agreement that the Trust Company may obtain private professional investment management and related services. 

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and agreements herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree with each other as follows: 

Article I: Deflllitions 

"Account" shall mean any account or accounts, established by the Participant in TexPoollnvestment Pools in accordance with this Agreement and the 
Operating Procedures (as defined herein), which Account represents an undivided beneficial ownership in TexPoollnvestment Pools. 

"Authorized Investments" shall mean those investments which are authorized by the Investment Act (as herein defined) for investment of public 
funds. 

"Authorized Representative(s) of the Participant" shall mean any individual who is authorized to execute documents and take such other necessary 
actions under this Agreement as evidenced by the duly enacted Resolution of the Participant. 

"Authorized Representative(s) of the Trust Company" shall mean any employee of the Comptroller or Trust Company who is designated in writing 
by the Comptroller or the Trust Company's Chief Executive Officer to act as the authorized Trust Company representative for purposes of this 
Agreement and shall include employees of any private entity performing the obligations of the Comptroller under this Agreement. 

"Board" shall mean the advisory board provided for in the Investment Act (as defined below). 

"Investment Act" shall mean the Public Funds Investment Act, TEX. GOVT CODE ANN. ch. 2256, as amended from time to time. 

"Investment Policy" shall mean the written TexPool Investment Pools Investment Policies, as amended from time to time, relating to the investment 
and management of funds in TexPool Investment Pools as established by the Trust Company consistent with the Investment Act. 

"Letter of Instruction" shall mean a written authorization and direction to the Trust Company signed by an Authorized Representative of the 
Participant. 

"Operating Procedures" shall mean the written procedures established by the Trust Company describing the management and operation of TexPool 
Investment Pools, and providing for the establishment of, deposits to and withdrawals from the Accounts, as amended from time to time. 

"Participant" shall mean any entity authorized by the Acts to participate in a public funds investment pool that has executed this Agreement pursuant 
to a Resolution. 

"Resolution" shall mean the resolution adopted by the governing body of a local governmental entity authorizing the entity's participation in TexPool 
Investment Pools and designating persons to serve as Authorized Representatives of the Participant. 

FORM CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE 1 OF 4 



Article II: General Admll1istratlon 

Section 2.01. TexPoollnvestment Pools Defined. 

(a) TexPoollnvestment Pools are public funds investment pools created pursuant to the Acts. 

(b) Subject to Section" 6.10, the Trust Company agrees to manage the Participant's Account(s) in accordance with the InvestmetiltAct and the 
Investment Policy. 

Section 2.02. Board. 

(a) The Board is composed of members appointed pursuant to the requirements of the Investment Act. 

(b) The Board shall advise the Trust Company on the Investment Policy and on various other matters affecting TexPoollnvestment Pools, and shall 
approve fee increases. 

Section 2.03. General Administration. 

(a) The Trust Company shall establish and maintain the Investment Policy specifically identifying the Authorized Investments co~sistent with the 
Investment Act and the general policy and investment goals for TexPool Investment Pools. : 

(b) The Trust Company shall establish and maintain the Operating Procedures, describing the management and operation ofT~Poollnvestment Pools 
and providing for procedures to be followed for the establishment of, deposits to, and withdrawals from the Accounts and such other matters as are 
necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement. : 

(c) The Trust Company shall have the power to take any action necessary to carry out the purposes of this Agreement, subject ~o applicable law and 
the terms of this Agreement. 

Section 2.04. Ownership Interest. Each Participant shall own an undivided beneficial interest in the assets of TexPool Investrrient Pools in an amount 
proportional to the total amount of such Participant's Accounts relative to the total amount of all Participants' Accounts in TexPo~1 Investment Pools, 
computed on a daily basis. 

Section 2.05. Independent AudiL TexPool Investment Pools are subject to annual review by an independent auditor consisten;t with Ch. 2256, TEX 
GOVT CODE ANN. In addition, reviews of TexPool Investment Pools may be conducted by the State Auditor's Office and the c:Pmptroller's office. The 
Trust Company may obtain such legal, accounting, financial or other professional services as it deems necessary or appropriat~ to assist TexPool 
Investment Pools in meeting its goals and objectives. 

I 
Section 2.06. Liability. Any liability of the Comptroller, the Comptroller's office, the Trust Company, representatives or agents of the Trust Company, 
any Comptroller employee, Trust Company or any member of the Board for any loss, damage or claim, including losses from inyestments and 
transfers, to the Participant shall be limited to the full extent allowed by applicable laws. The Trust Company's responsibilities ~reunder are limited 
to the management and investment of TexPool Investment Pools and the providing of reports and information herein required. I 

Article III: Participant Requirement 

Section 3.01. The Participation Agreement. The Participant must execute this Agreement and provide a Resolution authOriZi~ participation in 
TexPoollnvestment Pools and designating persons to serve as Authorized Representatives of the Participant and any other doeuments as are required 
under, and substantially in the form prescribed by, the Operating Procedures before depositing any funds into TexPool Investm~nt Pools. The 
Participant must provide an updated Resolution designating Authorized Representatives within 5 business days of the departur~ of any Authorized 
Representative of the Participant. ' 

Section 3.02. Operating Procedures 

(a) The Participant acknowledges receipt of a copy of the Operating Procedures. The Operating Procedures describe in detail t~e procedures required 
for the establishment of accounts, deposits to and withdrawals from TexPool Investment Pools, and related information. . 

(b) The Operating Procedures may be modified by the Trust Company as appropriate to remain consistent with established barf<ing practices and 
capabilities and when such modification is deemed necessary to improve the operation of TexPool Investment Pools. : 

(c) The Participant hereby concurs with and agrees to abide by the Operating Procedures. 

Article IV: Investments 

Section 4.01. Investments. All monies held in TexPool Investment Pools shall be invested and reinvested by the Trust Compa~y or Authorized 
Representatives of the Trust Company only in Authorized Investments in accordance with the Agreement, the Investment Polic~ and the Investment 
Act. Participant hereby concurs with any such investment so made by the Trust Company. Available funds of TexPool Investme~t Pools that are 
uninvested may be held at the Trust Company's account at the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas, or any designated custodian apcount, or with a 
custodian selected by the Trust Company. All investment assets and collateral will be in the possession of the Trust Company ~md held in its book­
entry safekeeping account at the Federal Reserve Bank, any designated custodian account, or with a custodian selected by the Trust Company. 

Section 4.02. Failed Investment Transaction. In the extraordinary event that a purchase of securities results in a failed settlement, any resulting 
uninvested funds shall remain in the Trust Company's Federal Bank of Dallas account, any designated custodian account or with a custodian selected 
by the Trust Company. If an alternative investment can be secured after the failure of the trade to settle, TexPool Investment pdols will receive all the 

I 
income earnings, including but not limited to, any compensation from the purchaser failing in the trade and the interest income from the alternative 
investment. ' 

Section 4.03. Investment Earnings and Losses Allocation. All interest earnings in TexPoollnvestment Pools will be valued daily and credited to the 
Participant's Accounts monthly. on a pro rata allocation basis. All losses, if any, resulting from the investment of monies in TexPpol shall also be allocat­
ed on a pro rata allocation basis. All earnings and losses will be allocated to the Participant's Accounts in accordance with gen~rally accepted account-
ing procedures. '. 

Section 4.04. Commingling of Accounts. Participant agrees that monies deposited in TexPool and TexPool Prime, may be cqmmingled with all other 
monies held in TexPool and TexPool Prime, respectively for purposes of common investment and operational efficiency. Howe~r, each Participant will 
have separate Accounts on the books and records of TexPool Investment Pools. as further provided for in the Operating Procedures. 
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Article V Fees, Expenses and Reports 

Section 5.01. Fees and Expenses. The Participant agrees to pay the amount set forth in the fee schedule. Participant agrees khat all fees shall be 
directly and automatically assessed and charged against the Participant's Accounts, The basic service fee shall be calculated ~ a reduction in the daily 
income earned, thus only the net income shall be credited to the Participant's Account. Fees for special services shall be charg~d to each Participant's 
account as they are incurred or performed. A schedule of fees shall be provided to the Participant annually. Each Participant will be notified thirty (30) 
days prior to the effective date of any change in the fee schedule, 

Section 5.02. Reports. A monthly statement will be mailed to the Participant within the first five (5) business days of the succe~ding month, The 
monthly statement shall include a detailed listing of the balance in the Participant's Accounts as of the date of the statement; all )account activity, 
including deposits and withdrawals; the daily and monthly yield information; and any special fees and expenses charged. Additionally, copies of the 

Participant's reports in physical or computer form will be maintained for a minimum of three prior fiscal years. All records shall ~ available for 
inspection at all reasonable hours of the business day and under reasonable conditions, 

Section 5.03. Confidentiality. The Trust Company and any private entity acting on behalf of the Trust Company for purposes of this Agreement will 
maintain the confidentiality of the Participant's Accounts, subject to the Public Information Act, TEX GOV'T CODE ANN. ch. 552j as amended. 

Article VI' Miscellaneous 

Section 6.01. Notices. Any notices, Letters of Instructions or other information required or permitted to be given hereunder shall be submitted in writing 
and shall be deemed duly given when deposited in the U.S. mail postage prepaid or successfully transmitted via facsimile addr~ssed to the parties as 
follows: 

To the Participant 

ITyler County 
Participant 

1100 W Bluff Room 105 
Address 

IWoodville, TX 75979 
City, State, Zip 

141 0 I 9121 81 31 31 01 51 41 141019121 81 3161 31 01 61 
Telephone Fax 

To Trust Company with respect to contractual matters or disputes under this Agreement: 

Texas Treasury Safekeeping Trust Company 
Attn: TexPoollnvestrnent Pools 
Rusk State Office Building 
208 East 10th Street 
Austin, TX 78701 
Telephone: (512) 463-3716 
FAX No.: (512) 463-0823 

To TexPoollnvestment Pools with respect to operational matters, including enrollment documents; changes to Authorized Re~resentatives; 
Bank Information Sheets; initiation of deposits or withdrawals of funds; changes to addresses; audit confirmation requests; and ~ccount inquiry: 

TexPooi Participant Services 
CIO Federated Investors Inc. 
1001 Texas Ave., Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: 1-866-839-7665 (1-866-TEX-POOL) 
FAX No.: 1-866-839-3291 (1-866-TEX-FAX1) 

The Participant and the Trust Company agree to notify the other of any change affecting this information and agree that unless land until 50 notified, the 
other party shall be entitled to rely on the last information provided. ' 

Section 6.02. Taxpayer Identification Number. The Participant's taxpayer identification number assigned by the Internal RevEinue Service is: 
746002756 , The Participant hereby agrees to notify the Trust Company of any change affecting this Taxpayer I~entification number and 
agrees that unless and until 50 notifies, the Trust Company shall be entitled to rely on same in providing any and all reports or ~ther information neces­
sary or required by the Federal tax laws as amended from time to time. 

i 

Section 6.03. Severability. If any provision of this Agreement shall be held or deemed to be in fact illegal, inoperative or unenfprceable, the same shall 
not affect any other provision or provisions herein contained or render the same invalid, inoperative or unenforceable to any exlent whatsoever. 

Section 6.04. Execution of Counterparts. This Agreement may be simultaneously executed in several separate counterparts,jeach of which shall be 
an original and all of which shall constitute but one and the same instrument. . . 
Section 6.05. Applicable Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State ot Texas, Venue for any 
dispute under this Agreement shall be in Travis County, Texas, . 
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Article VI: Miscellaneous (continued) 

Section 6.06. Captions. The captions or headings in this Agreement are for convenience only and in no way defined, limit or d~scribe the scope or 
intent of any provisions, articles or sections of this Agreement. 

Section 6.07. Amendments. 

(a) The Trust Company shall advise the Participant in writing of any amendments to this Agreement no less than 45 days prior to the effective date of 
such amendment. The Participant may ratify the proposed amendment of this Agreement by letter to the Trust Company. If t/lIe Participant elects not 
to ratify the amendment, the Participant may terminate this Agreement in accordance with Section 6.08. In the event the Par\.icipant fails to respond 
in writing to a notice of amendment prior to the effective date of such amendment, this Agreement shall be deemed amendea. 

(b) The Trust Company may periodically revise the Operating Procedures from time to time as it deems necessary for the effici~t operation of TexPool 
Investment Pools. The Participant will be bound by any amendment to the Operating Procedures with respect to any transaqtion occurring subse­
quent to the time such amendment takes effect, provided, however, that no such amendment shall affect the Participant's rig/1t to cease to be a 
Participant. . 

Section 6.08. Termination. This Agreement may be terminated by either party hereto, with or without cause, by tendering 30 days prior written notice 
in the manner set forth in Section 6.01 hereof. . 

Section 6.09. Term. Unless terminated in accordance with Section 6.08, this Agreement shall be automatically renewed on eacr anniversary date 
hereof. 

Section 6.10. Assignment. The Trust Company may enter into an agreement with a third party investment manager to perform. its obligations and 
service under this Agreement, provided that such third party investment manager shall manage TexPoollnvestment Pools accokting to the Investment 
Act, Investment Policy and in a manner consistent with that directed by the Trust Company. The Trust Company also shall have; the right to assign its 
rights and obligations under the Agreement to a third party investment manager if the Trust Company determines that such assignment is in the best 
interest of the State and Participants. In the event a successor pool to TexPool or TexPool Prime is deemed by the Trust Compc\ny to be in the best 
interest of the State and the Participant, the Trust Company may take any action it deems necessary to assign its rights and betilefits under any third 
party agreements and transfer the assets from TexPool Investment Pools to any successor pool. 

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the dates set forth below, and the Agreement shall be 
effective as of the latest such date. 

TEXAS TREASURY SAFEKEEPING TRUST COMPANY 
PARTICIPANT: COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS ' 

Signature 

Printed Name Printed Name 

ITyler County Judge 
Titie Title 

10141211121011161 
Date Date 

CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY: 

The preceding signatory is a duly appointed, acting, and qualified officer of the Participant, who, in the capacity set forth abovejs authorized to execute 
this Agreement. 

duly executed this certificate as of the ~ day of ..;..A-"'pc.;.r.;.:..il _____ , 20~. 

lDonece Gregory 
Printed Name 

ITyler County Clerk 
Title 

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND DOCUMENT REQUIRED TEX-ENROLL 

TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1400 • Houston, TX 77002 

Phone: 1·866-TEXPOOL (8W·7665) • Fa.x: 1-866-8.39·3291 • www.texpool.COll1 

Managed and 
Serviced ly 
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MARTIN NASH 
Commissioner, Pet. I 

)// I 

RuSTY HUGHES 
Commissioner, Pet. 2 

DONECE'S COpy 
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

County Courthouse, Room 101 / Woodville, Texas 

M~ 

April 11, 2016 
10:00 AM 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
County Judge 

MIKE MARSHALL 
Commissioner, Pet. 3 

JACK WALSTON 
Commissioner, Pet. 4 

NOTICE Is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court will be held on the date 
stated above, at which time the following subjects will be considered and/or discussed; 

~genda 
~ CALL TO ORDER 

• Establish Quorum 
• Acknowledge Guests 10] Chi/,( Wtll~ J;;ttrrj 

• InvocatiOI(;;:Mart~ ~ 
• Pledge of Allegiance~tin N§5J ~ 

I. CONSENT AGENDA 
(The items listed within the CONSENT AGENDA are deemed to be of a routine nature and are not scheduledfor individual consideration by the Commissioners Court. However, any member 
of the Court retains the option to remove any one or more item(s) from the CONSENT AGENDA and to have the item(s) indiVidually considered) 1Pr. A. MiDUtes from Previous Meeting(s) 

1~ 
B. Monthly Reports: 

1. Probation - Adult; Juvenile 

2. District Clerk/County Clerk 
3. Extension - CEA(Ag/NR); CEA(FCS) 

4. Auditor 
5. Treasurer 
6. Justice of the Peace, Pet. 1 

II. CONSIDERIAPPROVEIINFORMATIONAL 'I--A. AllOW;;:' -;:;::unts Payable - Jacki' Ski""", CD_ Audit", 

Budget Amendments / Line item transfers - J Skinner 

A/o 0 cj,/l-

E. Modify and Re-approve Resolution for Tx CDBG #7215491 to Designate County Treasurer as an 
Additional Signatory - J Blanchette 



DONECE'S COpy 

F. 

~ 
~G. 

Resignation of Everett Powell, Tyler County Appraisal District Board Member - R Hughes 

Appoint replacement Board Member for Tyler County Appraisal District Board for term ending 
12/3112016 - R Hughes 

-~---

~IL C Df'ltflJ • /7 7t; 
Resolution to Open an Account in TEX POOL - Sue Saunders, County Treasurer ~~. 3 V 

~1 G . . . . /<n,/1Jll !J1J'(t·,'~ i..frtl/ lA~r 
~ I. Proclamation of Apnl1016 as ChIld Abuse Prevention Month - Terry Allen, Juvenile P;obation Dept. Q/e/r#'k ~4-/ 

CPS 

rr.. ~~~I ~resentAtion ofTAC RMP Risk Control Reimbursement Program (RCRP) - J Slinn" f?j.." j!%t.., t 

ill. EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Consult with District Attorney and/or his legal staff in executive session held in accordance with Texas Government Codes 
555.071(1)(A), (2) regarding pending and/or contemplated litigation, and/or 551.074, regarding personnel matters, and/or 
property acquisition. 

Jill 
~ ADJOURN 
I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct 
copy of said Notice in the Tyler County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for 
at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting, as is required by Section 551.002 & 551.041. 

Executed on ___________ 2016 Time ___ _ 

D~ ~.,.e.tJor!:J, County Clerk/Ex Officio Member of Commissioners Court 

By: ____________ (Deputy) 
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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
';';"-, I 
~ .'-, '. '" County Courthouse, Room 101 / Woodville, Texas 
~, . J': ..... . . 

• L -'"' 

"'j ,"" 
/ -II( (.\)\. 

fv1~ 

April 11, 2016 
10:00 AM 

MARTIN NASH RUSTY HUGHES JACQUES L. BLANCHETIE MIKE MARSHALL JACK WALSTON 
Commissioner, Pet. 1 Commissioner, Pet. 2 County Judge Commissioner, Pet. 3 Commissioner, Pet. 4 

NOTICE Is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court will be held on the date 
stated above, at which time the following subjects will be considered andlor discussed; 

~genda 
~ CALL TO ORDER 

• Establish Quorum • Invocation - Martin Nash 
• Acknowledge Guests • Pledge of Allegiance - Martin Nash 

I. CONSENT AGENDA 
(The items listed within the CONSENT AGENDA are deemed to be of a routine nature and are not scheduledfor individual consideration by the Commissioners Court. However, any member 
of the Court retains the option to remove any one or more item(s) from the CONSENT AGENDA and to have the item(s) individually considered.) 

A. Minutes from Previous Meeting(s) 
B. Monthly Reports: 

1. Probation - Adult; Juvenile 3. Extension - CEA(Ag/NR); CEA(FCS) 5. Treasurer 
2. District Clerk/County Clerk 4. Auditor 6. Justice of the Peace, Pct. 1 

ll. CONSIDERIAPPROVEIINFORMATIONAL 
A. Allowances and Accounts Payable - Jackie Skinner, County Auditor 

B. Budget Amendments / Line item transfers - J. Skinner 

C. Open Bids for Tyler County Road Material - J. Skinner 

D. Open Bids for Tyler County Petroleum Products - J. Skinner 

E. Modify and Re-approve Resolution for Tx CDBG #7215491 to Designate County Treasurer as an 
Additional Signatory - J. Blanchette 

F. Resignation of Everett Powell, Tyler County Appraisal District Board Member - R Hughes 

G. Appoint replacement Board Member for Tyler County Appraisal District Board for term ending 
1213112016 - R Hughes 

H. Resolution to Open an Account in TEX POOL - Sue Saunders, County Treasurer 

I. Proclamation of April 2016 as Child Abuse Prevention Month - Terry Allen, Juvenile Probation Dept. 

J. Presentation of TAC RMP Risk Control Reimbursement Program (RCRP) - J. Skinner 

ID. EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Consult with District Attorney and/or his legal staff in executive session held in accordance with Texas Government Codes 
555.071(1)(A), (2) regarding pending and/or contemplated litigation, and/or 551.074, regarding personnel matters, and/or 
property acquisition. 

» ADJOURN 
I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court is a true and correet copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct 
copy of said Notice in the Tyler County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for 
at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting, as is required by Section 551.002 & 551.041. 

Executed on /}po L g,IP 2016 Time q.'I :film 
D~ ~r~O'Y!:i, County C rk/Ex Officio Member of Commissioners Court 

By: -f--F-.....\,jI.LL=-::=-=-.:z=::I-~~"'-=-'----- (Deputy) 


